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OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a
regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

Meeting of the: FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON

Date /Time: Tuesday, February 27, 2018 @ 6:00 p.m.

Location: Council Chambers (Stoughton Police Department 2™ floor), 321 S Fourth St, Stoughton
Members: Pat O’Connor (Chair), Thomas Majewski (Vice-Chair), Tim Swadley, Lisa Reeves, and

Mayor Donna Olson (ex-officio)

Item # AGENDA

1 Call to Order

2 Communications
3 Reports

e January 2018 Treasurer’s Report

OLD BUSINESS

4 Discussion and possible action regarding McFarland State Bank proposal to donate property,
located at 207 Forrest Street, to the City (Council referred back to Finance on January 9, 2018)

NEW BUSINESS

5 Approval of the February 13, 2018 Finance Committee Minutes
6 Discussion and possible action regarding Debt Management Policy
7 Discussion and possible action regarding Special Assessment Policy

FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS
Review financial reports and fund balances in Library, Senior Center, and Food Pantry Funds
Revise Agency Fees for shared-ride taxi service and reconsider distance traveled outside city limits

ADJOURNMENT

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”
NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.
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02/15/2018 12:41 PM

User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton

Beginning GL Balance:
Add: Cash Receipts
Less: Cash Disbursements

Less: Payroll Disbursements
Less: Journal Entries/Other

Ending GL Balance:

Ending Bank Balance:
Add: Deposits in Transit

Less: Outstanding Checks

BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY
Bank 3 {PRIMARY CHECKING)
FROM 01/01/2018 TO 01/31/2018
Reconciliation Record IDB: 20

01/30/2018 Deposit ID: 1607
01/29/2018 Deposit ID: 1606
01/31/2018 Deposit ID: 1617
01/26/2018 Deposit ID: 1605
02/01/2018 *Deposit ID: 1616
02/01/2018 *Depecsit ID: 1618
02/02/2018 *Deposit ID: 1619

1-25-18 CREDIT CARD PAYMENT

RECORD WHAT EBC ACTUALLY TOOK - GLYNN

Page 1/3

8,237,511.17

7,741,501.55
(1,214,735.85}
(5'75,488.60)
(8,673,454.66)

5,515,333.61
3,436,577.56

875,336.17
899,504.04
19,850.37
69,873.07
319.00
387,013.87
94.00
24,221.24
40.00°

2,267,251.76

AP Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
05/25/2017 58269 DEAN HEALTH PLAN 85.26
05/25/2017 58320 KENDALI SHAMBEAU 40.00
07/06/2017 58684 STOUGHTON OPERA HOUSE FRIENDS ASSOC 10.00
07/13/2017 58695 ANYTIME FITNESS 3,500,900
08/31/2017 59191 GREENWAY AUTO DETAIL 100.00
09/21/2017 59377 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 1,200.00
11/02/2017 56729 MCCALLA PRODUCTICONS LIC 1,750.00
11/02/2017 59744 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 540.00
11/02/2017 59745 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 480.00
12/07/2017 60048 WAL-MART STORES INC 79.88
12/21/2017 60124 LARRY ANDERSON 200.00
12/28/2017 60211 HEATHER BLACKWELL 15.00
12/28/2017 60238 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 2,819,096
01/04/2018 60253 LARRY ANDERSON 125.00
01/04/2018 60257 BIANEW 95.00
01/04/2018 60277 TERESA KITTLESON 1.18
01/C4/2018 60289 JOSE ORTEGA 2.00
01/04/2018 60297 SWWBIA 120.00
01/04/2018 650298 SWWBIA 479.00
01/04/2018 60303 WAGNER REV LIVING TRUST, BRIAN K 15.06
01/11/2018 380 KELLY JANDA 62.48
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User: TAMMY Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM C1/01/2018 TO 01/31/2018

Reconciliation Record ID: 20

AP Checks

Check Date Check Number Name . Amount
01/11/2018 381 TRICIA NICOLL 10.00
01/11/2018 60328 DOLLAR GENERAL 3.50
01/11/2018 60346 PICK-N~SAVE 28,21
01/11/2018 60365 WISCONSIN LOGOS, LLC 1,055.00
01/11/2018 60366 WMCCA 40,00
01/18/2018 382 GREG LECK 94,99
01/18/2018 60378 MICHAEL J ANDERSON 2,728.45
01/:18/2018 60383 DANE CO CHIEF OF POLICE ASS0C 120.00
¢i/18/2018 60384 JUDITH DAVIS 12.00
01/18/2018 60387 WILLIAM OR GENEVIEVE ENGEL 7.08
01/18/2018 60397 ANDREW J JOHNSON 106.10
01/18/2018 60409 PREMIER TENNIS AND FITNESS LLC 65.51
01/18/2018 60414 RITCHIE OR LINDA RUPP 18.93
01/18/2018 60416 TAYLOR OR TIFFANY SCHMID 172.47
01/18/2018 60420 SOUTHWEST WISC ELECTRICAL INSE 50.0C
01/18/2018 60435 WISCONSIN COMMUNITY MEDIA 245,00
01/19/2018 3990 US BANK CORPQRATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 4,454 .23
01/19/2018 391 US BANK CCRPCRATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 7,155.08
01/19/2018 392 US BANK CORPCRATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS i2,611.93
01/25/2018 387 ERIN BLECK 235.54
01/25/2018 388 SARAH BUKREY 20.40
01/25/2018 389 RICHARD MACDONALD 353.94
01/25/2018 60441 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 14,589.02
01/25/2018 60444 BILL AMUNDSON 180.00
01/25/2018 60445 LARRY ANDERSON 15000
01/25/2018 60448 SAMANTHA BIELINSKI 7.44
01/25/2018 60449 MATTHEW BRAUND 125.00C
01/25/2018 60451 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 209,28
01/25/2018 60452 CINEMA CAFE 70.00
01/25/2918 60454 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 121.54
01/25/2018 60456 D & D FARMS, INC 217.50
C1/25/2018 60458 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 5,785,717
01/25/2018 60460 DEFOREST PUBLIC LIBRARY 24,00
01/25/2018 60464 SCOTT GESCHKE 250,00
01/25/2018 50467 NATHAN GRETZINGER 150.0C0
01/25/2018 60469 MICHARL HECHT 50.0C
01/25/2018 60470 JAMES OR SUSAN HERGENROETHER 136.18
01/25/2018 50474 STEPHANIE JOHNSTON 67.48
01/25/2018 60476 MONICA KINDERMAN 28.82
01/25/2018 604777 KITTLESON TRUST 28.83
01/25/2018 60480 LAZERS BUS SERVICE, INC 400,00
01/25/29018 60481 LECC TRAINING FUND 150,00 VOIDED 02/08/2018

G1/25/2018 60483 MIDWEST TAPE 9.99
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User: TAMMY Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 01/01/2018 TO 01/31/2018
Reconciliation Record ID: S0
AP Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
01/2%/2018 60485 TARA NIGH 22,41
01/25/2018 60486 O'REILLY AUTC PARTS 152.33
01/2%/2018 60499 STOUGHTON YOGA 90.0c0
01/25/2018 60503 UPS STORE 170.00
01/25/2018 60504 UWHC 8.00
01/30/2018 60509 ERIC BENEDICT 203.51
01/30/2018 60510 BSN SPORTS LLC 564.40
01/30/2018 60511 CITY OF MADISON TREASURER 225.00
01/30/2018 60512 DANE COUNTY CULTURAL AFFAIRS C 167.58
01/30/201s8 60513 EZ OFFICE PRODUCYTS 37.69
01/30/2018 60514 = FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD 236,27
01/30/2018 60515 TREVOR KRAMOLIS 413,19
01/30/2018 60516 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 25,296.00
01/30/2018 60517 RAYMOND P CATTELL, INC 44,290,82
01/30/2018 60518 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 248.00C
01/30/2018 60519 SPRINGSTED INC 4,730.69
01/30/2018 60520 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 3,504.86
01/30/2018 60521 STOUGHTON TRAILERS INC 3,589.37
01/30/2018 60522 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES 12,267.02
01/30/201% 60523 STRAND ASSQOCIATES INC : 27,509.54
Payroll Checks

Check Date Check Number Name Amount
01/26/2018 60440 NORTH SHORE BANK FS3B 316.00

Total - 85 Cutstanding Checks: 188,495.71

Adjusted Bank Balance 5,515,333.61

Unreconciled Difference: 6.00

REVIEWED BY: fy/ﬁ’)’mg{?j %/z/go’wgc/ DATE » 2 / IS // s
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CASH SUMMARY BY FUND FOR STOUGHTON CITY

Page:

1/2

User: TAMMY FROM 01/01/2018 TO 01/31/2018
DB: Stoughton
FUND: ALL FUNDS
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS
BANK:
Beginning Ending
Balance Total Total Balance

Fund Description 01/01/2018 Debits Credits 01/31/2018
001 ALLOCATIONS FUND 1,546,726.78 0.00 0.00 1,546,726.78
100 GENERAL FUND 15,851,206.38 7,716,761.80 9,796,239.09 13,771,729.09
203 TID #3 FUND 380,069.46 188.22 0.00 380,257.68
204 TID #4 FUND 1,402,824.41 1,310.91 4,494.00 1,399,641.32
205 TID #5 FUND 197,996.44 166.04 2,186.60 195,975.88
206 TID #6 FUND (21,442.79) 0.00 77.50 (21,520.29)
207 TID #7 FUND 1,081,451.99 961.87 539.17 1,081,874.69
212 SAFETY BUILDING FUND 2,538.38 0.00 7,126.37 (4,587.99)
215 LIBRARY FUND 41,109.09 4,338.43 72,336.26 (26,888.74)
216 LANDFILL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 194,741.40 2,219.85 3,988.17 192,973.08
221 FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND 20,300.44 9.11 0.00 20,309.55
222 RIVER TRAIL FUND (809.08) 0.00 0.00 (809.08)
223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 359,235.34 47,107.13 70.57 406,271.90
224 STORM SEWER FUND 234,800.92 50,616.10 15,356.24 270,060.78
225 CEMETERY FUND 33,051.16 37.52 0.00 33,088.68
227 EMS TRUCK FUND 75,414.26 199.03 0.00 75,613.29
228 EMS EQUIPMENT FUND 37,889.90 29.32 0.00 37,919.22
229 SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 3,737.15 400.00 34.95 4,102.20
230 TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND 5,798.94 0.00 296.04 5,502.90
231 SENIORS IN NEED 45,760.56 1,324.53 957.84 46,127.25
232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 444,586.64 302.00 0.00 444,888.64
234 FOOD PANTRY 172,398.97 12,063.00 4,321.89 180,140.08
235 LANDMARKS 4,258.92 1.55 0.00 4,260.47
236 TREE COMMISSION 2,346.13 0.00 0.00 2,346.13
239 STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 1,798.68 0.00 0.00 1,798.68
241 EMS TRUST FUND 14,739.71 0.00 8.00 14,731.71
242 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 36,045.06 722.70 8,649.26 28,118.50
243 FIRE PENSION FUND 784,837.86 534.05 0.00 785,371.91
244 CDBG FUND 6,374.12 0.00 0.00 6,374.12
245 OPERA HOUSE FUND (3,174.07) 76,271.97 70,435.16 2,662.74
246 OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND 6,499.88 6.44 0.00 6,506.32
247 TOURISM FUND 26,140.07 17,524.32 15,771.88 27,892.51
250 SICK LEAVE FUND 69,576.86 0.00 25,296.00 44,280.86
251 HEALTH INSURANCE FUND 78.15 0.00 0.00 78.15
252 K9 FUND 17,228.50 226.00 472.33 16,982.17
260 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND 17,390.72 1,023.34 159.81 18,254.25
261 REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 27,408.63 1,420.89 1,647.83 27,181.69
270 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 515,958.45 60.60 46,728.51 469,290.54
300 DEBT SERVICE FUND 3,227,737.87 35,821.42 181,050.00 3,082,509.29
400 CONSTRUCTION FUND 7,096,530.49 44,149.72 72,924.85 7,067,755.36
401 2015 CAPITAL PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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CASH SUMMARY BY FUND FOR STOUGHTON CITY

Page:

2/2

User: TAMMY FROM 01/01/2018 TO 01/31/2018
DB: Stoughton
FUND: ALL FUNDS
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS
BANK:
Beginning Ending
Balance Total Total Balance
Fund Description 01/01/2018 Debits Credits 01/31/2018
410 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND (1,467,017.51) 3,666.99 374,820.07 (1,838,170.59)
411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 421,517.53 13,570.63 171.38 434,916.78
412 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND 311,629.23 144.08 6,000.00 305,773.31
603 EMS 125,872.27 68,716.93 56,628.20 137,961.00
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS 33,353,164.29 8,101,896.49 10,768,787.97 30,686,272.81
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RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON

Pag

1/46

User: TAMMY Post Date from 01/01/2018 - 01/31/2018 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution
C 100028324 01/01/2018 KARLA ERICKSON, DAWN
301 BAILS/FINES PMT PLAN 20.00
C 100028325 01/01/2018 KARLA BAVERY, BRADLEY A
303 DMV FEES TITLE & TRFR 341UEN 226.50
C 100028326 01/01/2018 ALEX CWIK, CYNTHIA
302 32967 20.00
302 32698 20.00
40.00
C 100028328 01/02/2018 KARLA BJELDE, ROSALIE A
301 BAILS/FINES C7802G26P7 86.20
C 100028329 01/02/2018 JUDI FTDSK PETERSON, JEFF/KRISTIN
DOG 22280 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6556 35.00
47.00
C 100028330 01/02/2018 JUDI FTDSK GERBER, NORM
DOG 22281 12.00
C 100028331 01/02/2018 JUDI FTDSK BEDNAR, DANIEL
DOG 22282 12.00
C 100028332 01/02/2018 MARY D FTDSK JANDREY, CYRIL
DOG 22283 12.00
C 100028333 01/02/2018 MARY D FTDSK DALSOREN, MICHELLE
DOG 22284 12.00
C 100028334 01/02/2018 KARLA LINK, SHANA
302 PARKING FINES 32840 20.00
C 100028335 01/02/2018 LISA LISA BATCH 281029
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 657,255.56
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 3,271.95
660,527.51
C 100028336 01/02/2018 LISA LISA BATCH 281032
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 674,994.84
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 8,732.78
683,727.62
C 100028337 01/02/2018 MARY JAMESON, TARA M
303 DMV FEES TITLE & AAF8346 318.00
C 100028338 01/02/2018 MARY SCHUETZ, SETH R
303 DMV FEES 197ZLB 94.00
C 100028339 01/02/2018 KELLI HUISER, KATIE
906 MISC LICENSES 15.00
C 100028340 01/02/2018 LISA LISA BATCH 281031
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 569,047.67
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 5,056.74
574,104.41
C 100028341 01/02/2018 KELLI DEVOE-BREKKEN, CHARITY
906 MISC LICENSES 15.00
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User: TAMMY Post Date from 01/01/2018 - 01/31/2018 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution
C 100028342 01/02/2018 KELLI SIMLER, RICK & SUSAN
906 MISC LICENSES 15.00
¢ 100028343 01/02/2018 KELLI HASENSTEIN, HEATHER
906 MISC LICENSES 15.00
C 100028344 01/02/2018 KELLI WHEELOCK, ANNE
906 MISC LICENSES 15.00
C 100028345 01/02/2018 KELLI ADLER, LUCAS
906 MISC LICENSES 15.00
\Y% 100028346 01/02/2018 KELLI **%x VOID *** WRONG ACCOUNT
9913 RECEIVABLE PRIOR YEAR 0.00 Void Amount: 500.00
v 100028347 01/02/2018 KELLI *%% VOID *** WRONG ACCOUNT
9913 RECEIVABLE PRIOR YEAR 0.00 Void Amount: 1,000.00
\Y% 100028348 01/02/2018 KELLI ***x VOID *** WRONG ACCOUNT
9913 RECEIVABLE PRIOR YEAR 0.00 Void Amount: 25.00
v 100028349 01/02/2018 KELLI *%% VOID *** WRONG ACCOUNT
9913 RECEIVABLE PRIOR YEAR 0.00 Void Amount: 300.00
C 100028350 01/02/2018 LISA LISA BATCH 281027
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 413,801.58
C 100028351 01/02/2018 MARY CONNOR, GLEN
301 BAILS/FINES 124.00
C 100028352 01/02/2018 MARY D FTDSK NELSON, ROBERT
DOG 22287 12.00
DOG 22286 12.00
DOG 22285 16.00
40.00
¢ 100028353 01/02/2018 MARY D FTDSK BECKHAM, ABIGAIL
DOG 22288 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
47.00
¢ 100028354 01/02/2018 MARY D FTDSK PETERMANN, SONJA
DOG 22289 16.00
C 100028355 01/02/2018 MARY D FTDSK KRAMPER, JOHN
DOG 22290 12.00
¢ 100028356 01/02/2018 KELLI MADISON COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
501 FOOD PANTRY 2,000.00
C 100028357 01/02/2018 MARY D FTDSK WOZNIAK, JOHN
DOG 22291 12.00
C 100028358 01/02/2018 MARY D FTDSK KAHL, AMY
DOG 22292 12.00
C 100028359 01/02/2018 MARY D FTDSK NOVAK, JANET
DOG 22293 12.00
C 100028360 01/02/2018 MARY ONEAL, EBONY
301 BAILS/FINES 20.00
C 100028361 01/02/2018 MARY KARLS, JENNA J
303 DMV FEES AAF8347 164.00
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User: TAMMY Post Date from 01/01/2018 - 01/31/2018 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount

Description Distribution
C 100028362 01/02/2018 MARY STANDARD, GREGORY
303 DMV FEES 187VZM 254.00
C 100028368 01/02/2018 KELLI WOZNIAK, LISA & JOHN
9901 300.00
C 100028369 01/02/2018 KELLI ADAMS, MARK
9901 500.00
C 100028370 01/02/2018 KELLI TACHICK, MICHAEL
9901 1,000.00
¢ 100028371 01/02/2018 KELLI WEST KOSHKONONG WOMEN OF THE CHURCH
9901 25.00
\Y 100028363 01/03/2018 DEBBIE DEB *** YOID *** INCORRECT AMOUNT
9901 RECV MONEY FOR 2017 0.00 Void Amount: 812.91
\Y% 100028364 01/03/2018 KELLI ***x VOID *** WRONG ACCOUNT
9901 0.00 Void Amount: 300.00
v 100028365 01/03/2018 KELLI *%% VOID *** WRONG ACCOUNT
9901 0.00 Void Amount: 500.00
\Y% 100028366 01/03/2018 KELLI **%x VOID *** WRONG ACCOUNT
9901 0.00 Void Amount: 1,000.00
v 100028367 01/03/2018 KELLI *%% VOID *** WRONG ACCOUNT
9901 0.00 Void Amount: 25.00
¢ 100028372 01/03/2018 LISA LISA STATE OF WI-DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
9901 CHAPIN LN MSILT GRANT MONEY 36,199.92
C 100028373 01/03/2018 SCOTT DONN OR SHEILA BARBER
1602 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 50.00
¢ 100028374 01/03/2018 SCOTT ANDY PORTER / LAZY ACRES FARM
1602 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 50.00
C 100028375 01/03/2018 SCOTT ARNIE DULLUM
1602 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 100.00
¢ 100028376 01/03/2018 DEBBIE DEB ACTIVE NETWORK
9901 MONEY RECVD FOR 2017 812.91
C 100028377 01/03/2018 SCOTT MIKE A PETERSON, DVM
1602 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 500.00
C 100028378 01/03/2018 KARLA NELSON, LISA
303 DMV FEES 132ZTD 94.00
¢ 100028379 01/03/2018 JUDI FTDSK HUCK, EDWARD/ELAINE
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6558 17.00
C 100028380 01/03/2018 JUDI FTDSK JAJE, GINA
DOG 22294 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6559 35.00

47.00

¢ 100028381 01/03/2018 KELLI WENTELA, JENNIFER
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00
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User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton

Post Date from 01/01/2018 - 01/31/2018

RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON Pag
Open And Completed Receipts

4/46

Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution

C 100028382 01/03/2018 KELLI POHLOD, KEVIN

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00

C 100028383 01/03/2018 DEBBIE DEB HARVEST FARMS LLC-PHASE II

MR 0000003065 560.89

C 100028384 01/03/2018 KARLA JACOBSON, STEVEN

303 DMV FEES 2372JG 84.00

\ 100028385 01/03/2018 DEBBIE DEB *%% VOID *** CLERICAL ERROR

1502 RENT 0.00 Void Amount: 1,033.00

C 100028386 01/03/2018 DEBBIE DEB BRITAIN, JENNIFER

9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 375.00

C 100028387 01/03/2018 DEBBIE DEB STOUGHTON TRAILERS

MR 0000003049 30.44

C 100028388 01/03/2018 DEBBIE DEB PREFERRED TITLE LLC

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100028389 01/03/2018 KARLA FELDMAN, BRAD

301 BAILS/FINES BB0570743 98.80

C 100028390 01/03/2018 MARY D FTDSK EHR, NICOLE

DOG 22295 12.00

DOG 22296 12.00
24.00

C 100028391 01/03/2018 MARY D FTDSK MILLER, NATASHA

DOG 22298 12.00

DOG 22297 12.00
24.00

C 100028392 01/03/2018 CINDY VENSKE

803 DONATIONS 100.00

C 100028393 01/03/2018 CINDY UTERMARK

803 DONATIONS 25.00

C 100028394 01/03/2018 CINDY CHRISTIANSEN

803 DONATIONS 50.00

C 100028395 01/03/2018 CINDY MYREN

803 DONATIONS 500.00

C 100028396 01/03/2018 CINDY VENNEVOLL

803 DONATIONS 100.00

C 100028397 01/03/2018 CINDY CONSTANTINE

803 DONATIONS 40.59

C 100028398 01/03/2018 CINDY HELEN JOHNSON ESTATE

803 DONATIONS 105.00

C 100028399 01/03/2018 CINDY HAVLIK

803 DONATIONS 50.00

C 100028400 01/03/2018 CINDY FLOWER

803 DONATIONS 35.00

C 100028401 01/03/2018 CINDY DALSOREN-LUNDE

803 DONATIONS 20.00

C 100028402 01/03/2018 CINDY SWAAS-LONG







02/15/2018 12:45 PM RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON Pag 5/46
User: TAMMY Post Date from 01/01/2018 - 01/31/2018 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount

Description Distribution
803 DONATIONS 50.00
C 100028403 01/03/2018 CINDY BENSON
803 DONATIONS 25.00
C 100028404 01/03/2018 CINDY ALME
803 DONATIONS 25.00
C 100028405 01/03/2018 CINDY NELSON
803 DONATIONS 10.00
C 100028406 01/03/2018 CINDY TEIGEN
803 DONATIONS 25.00
C 100028407 01/03/2018 CINDY MORGAN
803 DONATIONS 20.00
C 100028408 01/03/2018 CINDY GANSHERT
803 DONATIONS 25.00
C 100028409 01/03/2018 CINDY TARPINION
803 DONATIONS 15.00
C 100028410 01/03/2018 CINDY GILBERTSON
803 DONATIONS 40.00
C 100028411 01/03/2018 CINDY HARRISON
803 DONATIONS 59.00
o] 100028412 01/03/2018 CINDY SELSOR
803 DONATIONS 250.00
C 100028413 01/03/2018 CINDY HERMUNDSTAD
803 DONATIONS 100.00
C 100028414 01/03/2018 CINDY AHN TRUST
803 DONATIONS 2,403.27
C 100028415 01/03/2018 CINDY
809 KITCHEN FUND 481.00
C 100028416 01/03/2018 CINDY
803 DONATIONS 9.00
C 100028417 01/03/2018 CINDY
803 DONATIONS 20.00
C 100028418 01/03/2018 CINDY
806 LOAN CLOSET 68.00
C 100028419 01/03/2018 CINDY
803 DONATIONS 20.00
C 100028420 01/03/2018 CINDY HARRISON
804 NEWSLETTER 9.00
C 100028421 01/03/2018 CINDY RYBERG
808 WOOD SHOP 250.00
C 100028422 01/03/2018 CINDY
805 CRAFT SALES 44.00
C 100028423 01/03/2018 CINDY KETTLE
502 SENIORS IN NEED 1,000.00
C 100028424 01/03/2018 CINDY HERMUNDSTAD
502 SENIORS IN NEED 200.00
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C 100028425 01/03/2018 KIMBERLY TYLER
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 170.00
C 100028426 01/03/2018 KIMBERLY CARLISLE
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100.00
C 100028427 01/03/2018 KIMBERLY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 72.00
C 100028428 01/03/2018 KIMBERLY BLUEL
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 36.00
C 100028429 01/03/2018 KIMBERLY COOK
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 30.00
C 100028430 01/03/2018 KIMBERLY AABERG
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 76.00
C 100028431 01/03/2018 KIMBERLY AABERG
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 76.00
C 100028432 01/03/2018 KIMBERLY BLUEL
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 36.00
C 100028433 01/03/2018 KIMBERLY PALUCH
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 54.00
C 100028434 01/03/2018 KIMBERLY SHELHAMER
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 28.00
C 100028435 01/03/2018 KIMBERLY NELSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00
C 100028436 01/03/2018 KIMBERLY HEGGESTAD
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 12.00
C 100028437 01/03/2018 KIMBERLY ANDERSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 120.00
C 100028438 01/03/2018 KIMBERLY SCHUMANN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 88.00
C 100028439 01/03/2018 KIMBERLY COONS
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 76.00
C 100028440 01/03/2018 KIMBERLY JONES
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 84.00
C 100028441 01/03/2018 KIMBERLY COOK
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00
C 100028442 01/03/2018 KIMBERLY BRIETZMAN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100.00
C 100028443 01/03/2018 KIMBERLY NELSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 32.00
C 100028444 01/03/2018 KIMBERLY HEGGESTAD
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 12.00
C 100028445 01/03/2018 KIMBERLY COUNTY OF DANE
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 375.76
C 100028446 01/03/2018 KIMBERLY CARE WISCONSIN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 1,716.54
C 100028447 01/03/2018 KIMBERLY I CARE
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 170.80
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C 100028448 01/03/2018 KIMBERLY SKAAR

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 60.00

C 100028449 01/03/2018 KIMBERLY

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 582.00

C 100028450 01/03/2018 MARY D FTDSK CHRITTON, KEN

DOG 22299 12.00

C 100028451 01/03/2018 KELLI ROYAL NEIGHBORS OF AMERICA

9901 210.03

C 100028452 01/03/2018 DEBBIE DEB COMMUNITY LIVING CONNECTIONS

9901 $ FOR 2017 BUT RECV'D IN 2018 1,033.00

C 100028453 01/03/2018 MARY BILLS BOBCAT SERVICE

302 PARKING FINES 32828 20.00

C 100028454 01/03/2018 MARY METROPOLITAN REPORTING

304 MISC REVENUES RECORDS REQ 1.00

C 100028455 01/03/2018 MARY CREWS, RACHEL

307 FINGER PRINTING 5.00

C 100028456 01/03/2018 MARY D FTDSK HAYNE, VICKI

DOG 22300 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
47.00

C 100028457 01/03/2018 MARY D FTDSK REEDY, THERESA

DOG 22302 12.00

DOG 22301 12.00

DOG 22303 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 52.00
88.00

C 100028458 01/04/2018 DWESTBY MIKE DANIELS INSURANCE AGENCY

1302 MISC REVENUES 500.00

C 100028459 01/04/2018 JUDI FTDSK QUALE, ERIC

DOG 22304 12.00

C 100028460 01/04/2018 JUDI FTDSK FALCH, HANNAH/TOM JR.

DOG 22305 12.00

C 100028461 01/04/2018 KARLA RICE, SUSAN

301 BAILS/FINES PMT PLAN 100.00

C 100028462 01/04/2018 KARLA RICE, PAULA

302 PARKING FINES 32838 20.00

C 100028463 01/04/2018 JUDI FTDSK SCHWENZFEIER, REBECCA/MCCUTCHEON, M

DOG 22306 12.00

C 100028464 01/04/2018 LORI CANINE DONATION BOX

308 K-9 DONATIONS 61.00

C 100028465 01/04/2018 LORI YOUNG, GRAYMOND

302 PARKING FINES 95.00

C 100028466 01/04/2018 LORI SCOTT, JESSICA

302 PARKING FINES 32981 20.00

C 100028467 01/04/2018 LORI FETTER, SAMANTHA

303 DMV FEES 89.06
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C 100028468 01/04/2018 LORI COLLINS, STACIE

302 PARKING FINES 20.00

C 100028469 01/04/2018 LORI LAROWE GERLACH TAGGART LLP

304 MISC REVENUES 16.08

C 100028470 01/04/2018 LORI SEDLACHEK, NEAL

302 PARKING FINES 20.00

C 100028471 01/04/2018 MARY D FTDSK BRADFORD, DOREEN

DOG 22307 12.00

C 100028472 01/04/2018 LORI DALSOREN, ZACHARY

301 BAILS/FINES 100.00

C 100028473 01/04/2018 MARY D FTDSK MCMULLIN, DEBRA

DOG 22308 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
47.00

C 100028474 01/04/2018 MARY D FTDSK OPPREICHT, JENNIFER

DOG 22309 12.00

v 100028475 01/04/2018 LORI *** VOID *** DUPLICATE

302 PARKING FINES 0.00 Void Amount: 95.00

C 100028476 01/04/2018 MARY D FTDSK HALL, ELLEN

DOG 22310 12.00

C 100028477 01/04/2018 MARY D FTDSK HERMOSILLO, NICOLE

DOG 22311 12.00

C 100028478 01/04/2018 MARY D FTDSK GARGANO, CATHY

DOG 22312 12.00

C 100028479 01/04/2018 MARY D FTDSK MORGAN, ELLEN

DOG 22313 12.00

C 100028480 01/04/2018 MARY D FTDSK TROW, LUKAS

DOG 22314 12.00

DOG 22315 12.00
24.00

C 100028481 01/04/2018 MARY CARDINAL, THOR

303 DMV FEES 243XLR 182.50

C 100028482 01/04/2018 MARY NAVARRO, BRENDA

301 BAILS/FINES 124.00

C 100028483 01/05/2018 JUDI FTDSK BLEYER, YORK/EVELYN

DOG 22316 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6564 35.00
47.00

C 100028484 01/05/2018 JUDI FTDSK WIZA, AMANDA

DOG 22317 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6565 35.00
47.00

C 100028485 01/05/2018 DESIRE POTRATZ, DAN

401 BUILDING PERMITS 75.00







02/15/2018 12:45 PM RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON Pag 9/46

User: TAMMY Post Date from 01/01/2018 - 01/31/2018 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution

C 100028486 01/05/2018 DESIRE BALLWEG, NICK

401 BUILDING PERMITS 75.00

C 100028487 01/05/2018 JUDI FTDSK CRAWFORD, SARAH

DOG 22318 12.00

C 100028488 01/05/2018 JUDI FTDSK CURTISS, GLENN & CINDY

DOG 22319 12.00

C 100028489 01/05/2018 DESIRE PRAIRIE FIRE PROTECTION, LLC

408 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 310.63

C 100028490 01/05/2018 DESIRE RYAN SIGNS

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100028491 01/05/2018 DESIRE NO SHORTS ELECTRIC LLC

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 85.00

C 100028492 01/05/2018 JUDI FTDSK BORMETT, JENNIFER & DAVE

DOG 22320 12.00

DOG 22321 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6566 35.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6567 17.00
76.00

C 100028493 01/05/2018 DESIRE JOE DANIELS CONSTRUCTION

401 BUILDING PERMITS 85.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 85.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 85.00

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 85.00
340.00

C 100028494 01/05/2018 DESIRE LACROSSE SIGN GROUP

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100028495 01/05/2018 DESIRE 24 HOUR HOME COMFORT SERVICES, INC.

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00

C 100028496 01/05/2018 KELLI RECKARD, MATTHEW

906 MISC LICENSES 10.00

C 100028497 01/05/2018 DESIRE LAKESTONE PROPERTIES

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DRIVEWAY 30.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 371.95

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 297.56

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 371.95

401 BUILDING PERMITS-EROSION 130.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS-OCCUPANCY 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS-PLN RVW 1,115.85

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DILHR SL 40.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 50.00

1206 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 1,750.00

4,197.31

C 100028498 01/05/2018 LORI CARAVELLA, MAUREEN

302 PARKING FINES 20.00

C 100028499 01/05/2018 LORI COLLINS, STACIE

302 PARKING FINES 20.00

C 100028500 01/05/2018 KELLI PANCAKE CAFE

901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE-BEER 100.00

901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE-WINE 100.00
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906 MISC LICENSES-PUB FEE 20.00
220.00
C 100028501 01/05/2018 KELLI PROST, CHRISTOPHER
906 MISC LICENSES 15.00
C 100028502 01/05/2018 KELLI PHILLIPS, STEPHANIE
906 MISC LICENSES 15.00
C 100028503 01/05/2018 KELLI ARMSTRONG, HERB & RUTH
501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00
C 100028504 01/05/2018 KELLI GOOD SHEPHERD BY THE LAKE CHURCH
501 FOOD PANTRY 200.00
C 100028505 01/05/2018 LORI FOLKS WAGONS, INC
303 DMV FEES 89.00
C 100028506 01/05/2018 LORI CHADWICK, ROBERT LYLE
303 DMV FEES 84.00
C 100028507 01/05/2018 LORI WHITEAKER, MEGAN
301 BAILS/FINES 25.00
C 100028508 01/05/2018 MARY D FTDSK VAN GILDER
DOG 22322 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
47.00
C 100028509 01/05/2018 KELLI GULLICKSON, RICK
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00
C 100028510 01/05/2018 MARY D FTDSK EVENSON, GARY
DOG 22323 12.00
C 100028511 01/05/2018 MARY RICE SUSAN
301 BAILS/FINES 100.00
C 100028512 01/05/2018 LISA LISA BATCH 281033
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 88,050.06
C 100028513 01/05/2018 MARY BOWSER, JOHN
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100028514 01/05/2018 LISA LISA BATCH 281030
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 420,006.17
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 139.86
420,146.03
C 100028515 01/06/2018 KARLA UNZICKER, CHRISTY C
303 DMV FEES TITLE & AAF8348 164.00
C 100028516 01/08/2018 DEBBIE DEB OLSON HOLZHUTER CRESS FUNERAL
MR 0000003045 825.00
C 100028517 01/08/2018 DEBBIE DEB OLSON HOLZHUTER CRESS FUNERAL
MR 0000003046 875.00
C 100028518 01/08/2018 DEBBIE DEB PLEASANT SPRINGS, TOWN OF
MR 0000003062 13.43
C 100028519 01/08/2018 DEBBIE DEB RESCH, LISA

9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT-JAN 375.00
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C 100028520 01/08/2018 BARBI GONZALEZ, RUBEN

303 DMV FEES MRGONZO REGISTRATION 254.00

C 100028521 01/08/2018 LISA LISA SUN WEST MORTGAGE

9901 0511-053-7599-8 NSF TAX PYMT 4,620.74

C 100028522 01/08/2018 LISA LISA SUN WEST MORTGAGE

9901 0511-053-4472-6 NSF TAX PYMT 5,946.31

C 100028523 01/08/2018 LISA LISA SUN WEST MORTGAGE

9901 0511-052-1338-6 NSF TAX PYMT 4,205.90

C 100028524 01/08/2018 LISA LISA CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INSURANCE C

9901 DAMAGE FROM 12-1-17 1,421.00

C 100028525 01/08/2018 BARBI WHITE, TRACEY

301 BAILS/FINES 127.00

C 100028526 01/08/2018 BARBI BOLEY, JESSE TAYLOR

303 DMV FEES 84.00

C 100028527 01/08/2018 BARBI CIEBELL, DAVID

303 DMV FEES 116.50

C 100028528 01/08/2018 BARBI FOSSUM, TODD

302 PARKING FINES 40.00

C 100028529 01/08/2018 MARY D FTDSK BRATZ, DENNIS

DOG 22324 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
47.00

C 100028530 01/08/2018 MARY D FTDSK SPERLE

DOG 22325 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
47.00

C 100028531 01/08/2018 MARY D FTDSK HANSON, SUSAN

DOG 22326 16.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
51.00

C 100028532 01/08/2018 BARBI MCKINNEY, MEGHAN M

301 BAILS/FINES 98.80

C 100028533 01/08/2018 MARY D FTDSK ANDERSON/DUCY

DOG 22327 12.00

DOG 22328 12.00
24.00

C 100028534 01/08/2018 MARY D FTDSK PAUL, MELISSA

DOG 22329 12.00

DOG 22330 12.00
24.00

C 100028535 01/08/2018 MARY D FTDSK KITTLESON, CHELSEA

DOG 22331 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
47.00

C 100028536 01/08/2018 MARY D FTDSK KITTLESON, AMY & DENNIS
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DOG 22332 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
47.00
C 100028537 01/08/2018 MARY D FTDSK KROHN, SEANA
DOG 22333 12.00
C 100028538 01/08/2018 DEBBIE DEB LIBRARY DEPOSIT
704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 1,808.63
702 FINES 167.77
702 FINES 264.37
702 FINES 76.26
701 COPIES 20.82
701 COPIES 20.82
701 COPIES 10.41
2,369.08
C 100028539 01/08/2018 DEBBIE DEB
MR 0000003063 13.43
C 100028540 01/08/2018 DEBBIE DEB DUNKIRK, TOWN OF
MR 0000003061 13.43
C 100028541 01/08/2018 DEBBIE DEB MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER
MR 0000003047 2,438.36
C 100028542 01/08/2018 ALEX RODENBERG, ROSALIE
301 BB057814-1 124.00
C 100028543 01/08/2018 ALEX KILLEEN, ERLENE
301 BB056184-2 98.00
C 100028545 01/08/2018 LISA LISA BATCH 281034
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 478,881.31
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 3,240.54
482,121.85
C 100028544 01/09/2018 BARBI SEAMONSON, AARON
303 DMV FEES RENEWAL 768XYL 94.00
C 100028546 01/09/2018 JUDI FTDSK BUCKLI, MATT/NAOMI
DOG 22334 12.00
C 100028547 01/09/2018 LISA LISA REEDY, PAUL
9901 2814310 - NSF TAX PAYMENT 4,128.25
C 100028548 01/09/2018 JUDI FTDSK PURCHASE, KATHERINE
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6574 17.00
C 100028549 01/09/2018 JUDI FTDSK LORD, PAUL
DOG 22336 12.00
C 100028550 01/09/2018 JUDI FTDSK HUBERD, NORMA
DOG 22337 12.00
C 100028551 01/09/2018 BARBI CLAYTON, RYAN
307 FINGER PRINTING 5.00
C 100028552 01/09/2018 MARY D FTDSK ZIETSMA
DOG 22338 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00

47.00
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C 100028553 01/09/2018 MARY D FTDSK FITZSIMMONS, JENNIFER

DOG 22339 12.00

C 100028554 01/09/2018 MARY D FTDSK HERMANSON, TIM

DOG 22340 12.00

C 100028555 01/09/2018 MARY D FTDSK LEIGL, MEGHAN

DOG 22341 12.00

C 100028556 01/09/2018 KELLI SCHANKE, TANNER

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00

C 100028557 01/09/2018 LORI FROST, BLAIRE A.

302 PARKING FINES 20.00

C 100028558 01/09/2018 MARY D FTDSK AULIK, DENISE

DOG 22343 12.00

DOG 22342 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 52.00
76.00

C 100028559 01/09/2018 MARY D FTDSK HANSON,

DOG 22344 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
47.00

C 100028560 01/09/2018 MARY D FTDSK KAISER, TAMARA

DOG 22345 12.00

C 100028561 01/09/2018 LORI BARBER, DONN

307 FINGER PRINTING 15.00

C 100028562 01/09/2018 MARY D FTDSK DYKMAN, JOEL

DOG 22346 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
47.00

C 100028563 01/09/2018 LORI OSSMANN, REBECCA

301 BAILS/FINES 124.00

C 100028564 01/09/2018 LORI OSSMANN, REBECCA

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00

C 100028565 01/09/2018 LORI HUSTON, PAUL ALLEN

303 DMV FEES 54.00

C 100028566 01/09/2018 LISA LISA MATHIAS, GUY OR JULIE

9901 2812406 - NSF TAX PAYMENT 7,291.69

C 100028567 01/09/2018 LORI JOHNSON, DEREK

308 K-9 DONATIONS 15.00

C 100028568 01/10/2018 DEBBIE DEB HOMESTEAD

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 105.00

C 100028569 01/10/2018 DEBBIE DEB FITZPATRICK SELECT

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00

C 100028570 01/10/2018 BARBI BADE, ALFRED

302 PARKING FINES 31641 20.00

C 100028571 01/10/2018 MARY D FTDSK GOLDTHORPE

DOG 22347 12.00







02/15/2018 12:45 PM

RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON

User: TAMMY Post Date from 01/01/2018 - 01/31/2018 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution

C 100028572 01/10/2018 BARBI BERGEMANN, AUSTIN

303 DMV FEES 890ZLB REGISTRATION 116.50

C 100028573 01/10/2018 BARBI AABERG, KYRA

301 BAILS/FINES 9.00

C 100028574 01/10/2018 MARY D FTDSK MCCLURG,

DOG 22348 12.00

DOG 22349 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 52.00
76.00

C 100028575 01/10/2018 MARY D FTDSK ROSE, REBECCA

DOG 22350 12.00

C 100028576 01/10/2018 MARY D FTDSK JOSEPHITIS, SCOTT

DOG 22351 12.00

C 100028577 01/10/2018 MARY D FTDSK HURTENBACH, CYNTHIA

DOG 22352 12.00

C 100028578 01/10/2018 BARBI ON, JOHNNY

301 BAILS/FINES 124.00

C 100028579 01/10/2018 BARBI LILLIGAN, ALEX J

301 BAILS/FINES 200.00

C 100028580 01/10/2018 MARY D FTDSK HORST, PETRA

DOG 22353 12.00

C 100028581 01/10/2018 MARY MUNDT, JAMES

307 FINGER PRINTING 5.00

C 100028582 01/10/2018 MARY CATHEY, PIERRE

301 BAILS/FINES 124.00

C 100028583 01/11/2018 KARLA GORDEE, ADAM

303 DMV FEES 477YHA 94.00

C 100028584 01/11/2018 JUDI FTDSK LEWIS, TOM

DOG 22354 12.00

C 100028585 01/11/2018 JUDI FTDSK BYRNE, DAVE & LYNELLE

DOG 22355 12.00

C 100028586 01/11/2018 JUDI FTDSK MCCALL, ERIKA

DOG 22356 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
47.00

C 100028587 01/11/2018 DEBBIE DEB STOUGHTON ACORN LLC

MR 0000003053 22.83

C 100028588 01/11/2018 BARBI MCNURLAN, RAYMOND

303 DMV FEES 794GPR 84.00

C 100028589 01/11/2018 DEBBIE DEB FITZPATRICK SELECT

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100028590 01/11/2018 JUDI FTDSK LARSEN, SANDRA

DOG 22357 12.00

DOG 22358 12.00

24.00
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C 100028591 01/11/2018 BARBI BARBER, KYLE

307 FINGER PRINTING 15.00

C 100028592 01/11/2018 BARBI HJORTLAND, LONA

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00

C 100028593 01/11/2018 JUDI FTDSK MARESCH, LAURA

DOG 22359 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6583 35.00

DOG 22360 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6584 17.00

DOG 22361 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6585 17.00
105.00

C 100028594 01/11/2018 BARBI SHATTUCK, JULIA

302 PARKING FINES 32839 20.00

C 100028595 01/11/2018 BARBI CONKLE BLAIR, BRANDON

301 BAILS/FINES 124.00

C 100028596 01/11/2018 BARBI BARBER, DANN

307 FINGER PRINTING 15.00

C 100028597 01/11/2018 MARY D FTDSK ROBERTSON, LYNN

DOG 22362 12.00

C 100028598 01/11/2018 BARBI FLESCH, CASEY

302 PARKING FINES 32965 20.00

302 PARKING FINES 32700 20.00
40.00

C 100028599 01/11/2018 MARY D FTDSK MOYER

DOG 22363 12.00

DOG 22364 12.00
24.00

C 100028600 01/11/2018 MARY HOFFMAN, JACOB

301 BAILS/FINES 40.00

C 100028601 01/11/2018 MARY HESS, SHAWNA

301 BAILS/FINES 50.00

C 100028602 01/11/2018 MARY OSTRY, MOLLIE AND STEVEN

307 FINGER PRINTING 10.00

C 100028603 01/12/2018 DEBBIE DEB PAULSON, MARC

MR 0000003044 625.00

C 100028604 01/12/2018 DEBBIE DEB COMMUNITY LIVING CONNECTIONS, INC

9902 SR CENTER ANNEX RENT-DEPOSIT 300.00

9902 SR CENTER ANNEX RENT 600.00
900.00

C 100028605 01/12/2018 KARLA ACE, WILLIAM M

303 DMV FEES TITLE & AAF8349 241.00

C 100028606 01/12/2018 JUDI FTDSK OAKLAND, JOE/ANN MARIE

DOG 22365 12.00

C 100028607 01/12/2018 KELLI SAVITT, MICHAEL & KNUTSON SUE ELLEN

501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
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C 100028608 01/12/2018 KELLI TIKALSKY, JOYCE

501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00

C 100028609 01/12/2018 KELLI CHRIST LUTHERAN CHURCH

501 FOOD PANTRY 1,575.00

C 100028610 01/12/2018 KELLI ANONYMOUS

501 FOOD PANTRY 40.00

C 100028611 01/12/2018 KELLI MULLEN, THOMAS AND CHARLOTTE

501 FOOD PANTRY 120.00

C 100028612 01/12/2018 KELLI HEINRICHS, EILEEN MEELY

501 FOOD PANTRY 10.00

C 100028613 01/12/2018 KELLI BLACKHAWK COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION

501 FOOD PANTRY 903.68

C 100028614 01/12/2018 JUDI FTDSK MCSWEENY, CHRIS & JANE

DOG 22366 12.00

DOG 22367 16.00
28.00

C 100028615 01/12/2018 JUDI FTDSK SORG, KEVIN & ALLISON

DOG 22368 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6586 35.00
47.00

C 100028616 01/12/2018 KARLA STRUTZEL, CHAD A

302 PARKING FINES 32843 20.00

C 100028617 01/12/2018 MARY D FTDSK BELLON, WILLARD

DOG 22369 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
47.00

C 100028618 01/12/2018 KARLA SMITH, CANARY A

302 PARKING FINES 32979 20.00

302 PARKING FINES 32969 20.00
40.00

C 100028619 01/12/2018 KARLA SMITHSON, CANDICE

301 BAILS/FINES BB057005-4 98.80

C 100028620 01/12/2018 KARLA STATE OF WISCONSIN

304 MISC REVENUES 5.00

C 100028621 01/12/2018 MARY D FTDSK ELLISON, ERIN

DOG 22370 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
47.00

C 100028622 01/12/2018 DEBBIE DEB ATS&T

MR 0000003004 150.00

C 100028623 01/12/2018 MARY D FTDSK FALCH, DENISE

DOG 22371 12.00

DOG 22372 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 52.00

76.00
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¢ 100028624 01/12/2018 DEBBIE DEB FRIENDS OF THE STOUGHTON AREA YOUTH
MR 0000003056 8,854.79
C 100028625 01/12/2018 MARY D FTDSK FOSSUM, TODD
DOG 22373 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
47.00
¢ 100028626 01/12/2018 MARY D FTDSK SHANKLIN, ANDREW
DOG 22374 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
47.00
¢ 100028627 01/12/2018 DEBBIE DEB COMPLIANT PHARMACY ALLIANCE COOPERAT
MR 0000003050 114.14
\Y% 100028628 01/12/2018 LISA LISA **%x VOID *** WRONG ACCOUNT
9903 ROOM TAX 0.00 Void Amount: 5,927.77
\Y% 100028629 01/12/2018 LISA LISA **%x VOID *** WRONG ACCOUNT
9903 ROOM TAX 0.00 Void Amount: 100.75
¢ 100028630 01/12/2018 LISA LISA DHWANI LODGING LLC
9901 4TH QTR ROOM TAX 100.75
C 100028631 01/12/2018 LISA LISA BHOOMI LODGING LLC
9901 4TH QTR ROOM TAX 5,927.77
C 100028632 01/12/2018 LISA LISA S & K SMITH LLC
9901 4TH QTR ROOM TAX 305.61
¢ 100028633 01/12/2018 DEBBIE DEB WISCONSIN SURPLUS ONLINE ACUTION
9901 SALE OF TRUCK 3,666.99
C 100028634 01/12/2018 MARY D FTDSK JUVE, DUANE
DOG 22375 12.00
DOG 22376 12.00
24.00
C 100028635 01/12/2018 MARY WILLIAMSON, BROOKE N
301 BAILS/FINES 187.00
C 100028636 01/12/2018 LISA LISA BATCH 281036
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 309,677.81
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 87.50
309,765.31
C 100028637 01/12/2018 DEBBIE DEB DANE COUNTY
9905 DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 1,493.20
9906 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST 235.11
1,728.31
C 100028638 01/12/2018 LISA LISA BATCH 281035
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 86,803.56
C 100028639 01/13/2018 KARLA GIESE, MARY J
303 DMV FEES TITLE & AAF8350 197.00
¢ 100028640 01/14/2018 ALEX RUMMELHOFF, ANGELA
301 BB057356-5 35.00
301 BB057244-5 98.80
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133.80
C 100028641 01/15/2018 LORI DILGER, NICOLE
307 FINGER PRINTING 15.00
C 100028644 01/15/2018 LISA LISA STOUGHTON UTILITIES
9901 STORMWATER REVENUE - DECEMBER 43,145.22
C 100028642 01/16/2018 BARBI DAY, FREDDIE
302 PARKING FINES 31016 30.00
\ 100028643 01/16/2018 LISA LISA **% VOID *** WRONG AMOUNT
9901 STORMWATER REVENUE - DECEMBER 0.00 Void Amount: 42,145.22
C 100028645 01/16/2018 BARBI AABERG, CHRISTINE
301 BAILS/FINES 313.00
C 100028646 01/16/2018 BARBI KING, KATRINA
302 PARKING FINES 31017 30.00
C 100028647 01/16/2018 DEBBIE DEB DANE COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES
MR 0000003057 740.31
9901 EXTRA-TO PAY FULL YEARLY AMT 1.18
741.49
C 100028648 01/16/2018 BARBI HOVER-BUSSE, KYLE
302 PARKING FINES 33128 30.00
C 100028649 01/16/2018 JUDI FTDSK SALASEK, ANDREW
DOG 22377 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6593 35.00
DOG 22378 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6594 17.00
76.00
C 100028650 01/16/2018 DEBBIE DEB OPERA HOUSE DEPOSIT
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 350.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 420.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 200.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 135.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 630.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 60.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 220.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 396.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 540.00
9901 GIFT CARDS/CERTIFICATES 250.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 240.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 325.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 150.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 40.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 1,360.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 320.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 34.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 110.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 210.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 105.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 90.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 252.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 575.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 281.25
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 125.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 200.00
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607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 100.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 455.00
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 455.00
9901 SALES TAX 458.84
9901 CONV FEE/SHIPPING 687.00
9901 MEMBERSHIP FEE 1,025.00
9901 DONATIONS 560.57
9901 GIFT CARDS/CERTIFICATES (324.86)
9901 CUSTOMER CREDIT (7.32)
11,027.48

C 100028651 01/16/2018 JUDI FTDSK JENSEN, SHANNA & LARS
DOG 22379 12.00
C 100028652 01/16/2018 LORI GRAINICIA, MINIRE
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100028653 01/16/2018 CINDY
809 KITCHEN FUND 165.00
C 100028654 01/16/2018 CINDY ELSNER
809 KITCHEN FUND 7.00
C 100028655 01/16/2018 CINDY
809 KITCHEN FUND 7.00
C 100028656 01/16/2018 CINDY HELMKE
807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 85.00
C 100028657 01/16/2018 CINDY
807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 44.00
C 100028658 01/16/2018 CINDY
806 LOAN CLOSET 45.00
C 100028659 01/16/2018 CINDY ALME
806 LOAN CLOSET 20.00
C 100028660 01/16/2018 CINDY
803 DONATIONS 92.00
C 100028661 01/16/2018 CINDY HEIL
803 DONATIONS 75.00
C 100028662 01/16/2018 CINDY ERDAHL
803 DONATIONS 100.00
C 100028663 01/16/2018 CINDY WOZNIAK
803 DONATIONS 200.00
C 100028664 01/16/2018 CINDY HANSEN
803 DONATIONS 3,000.00
C 100028665 01/16/2018 CINDY ARMSTRONG
803 DONATIONS 50.00
C 100028666 01/16/2018 CINDY CELLULAR RECYCLE
803 DONATIONS 462.38
C 100028667 01/16/2018 CINDY
804 NEWSLETTER 20.00
C 100028668 01/16/2018 CINDY RUCKS
804 NEWSLETTER 9.00
C 100028669 01/16/2018 CINDY RYBERG
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808 WOOD SHOP 150.00
C 100028670 01/16/2018 CINDY
805 CRAFT SALES 5.00
o] 100028671 01/16/2018 CINDY SIER
502 SENIORS IN NEED 50.00
C 100028672 01/16/2018 CINDY WINECKE
502 SENIORS IN NEED 50.00
C 100028673 01/16/2018 LORI KENNETH HOFF
303 DMV FEES 164.00
C 100028674 01/16/2018 LORI EITH, JACOB
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100028675 01/16/2018 LORI DECK, BRETT
303 DMV FEES 164.06
C 100028676 01/16/2018 VICKIE URSO BROS LLC
1201 S O # 105 - 2225 KORGEN DR 50.00
C 100028677 01/16/2018 LORI DECK, BRETT
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
o] 100028678 01/16/2018 VICKIE ELECTRONIC RECYCLING
1205 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE 220.00
C 100028679 01/16/2018 LORI BAKKEN, JAN
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
o] 100028680 01/16/2018 DEBBIE DEB NATL CONSTRUCTION RENTALS
9901 REFUND: DUPLICATE PAYMENT 1,381.80
C 100028681 01/16/2018 MARY D FTDSK BRIKOWSKI
DOG 22380 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
47.00
v 100028682 01/16/2018 LORI *%% YOID *** WRONG AMOUNT
302 PARKING FINES 0.00 Void Amount: 30.00
C 100028683 01/16/2018 DEBBIE DEB ACITVE NET
9901 $ FOR 2017 BUT RECVD IN 2018 844.03
C 100028684 01/16/2018 LORI MCGLYNN, CINDY
303 DMV FEES 84.00
o] 100028685 01/16/2018 DEBBIE DEB ACTIVE NETWORK
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 20.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 60.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 365.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 60.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 2,685.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 275.00
1101 PARK RESERVATION (278.83)
3,186.17
C 100028686 01/16/2018 MARY D FTDSK MCGUIRE, JANE
DOG 22381 12.00
C 100028687 01/16/2018 MARY D FTDSK BYRNE, LAURA
DOG 22382 12.00
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C 100028688 01/16/2018 LORI GRADY, ALEXANDER

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100028689 01/16/2018 LORI BAUMGARTNER, BRIAN

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100028690 01/16/2018 MARY D FTDSK IRVING, JOSEPH

DOG 22383 12.00

C 100028691 01/16/2018 MARY D FTDSK IVES, THERESA

DOG 22384 16.00

C 100028692 01/16/2018 LORI SEDLACHEK, NEAL

302 32761 20.00

C 100028693 01/16/2018 ALEX WETHAL, JOSHUA

301 BB058003-1 124.00

C 100028694 01/16/2018 ALEX KLIMEK, BRIAN

301 BB057390-4 187.00

C 100028695 01/16/2018 ALEX HOWERY, CYNTHIA

302 32314 30.00

C 100028696 01/17/2018 KELLI STOUGHTON DUCKS UNLIMITED

906 MISC LICENSES 30.00

C 100028697 01/17/2018 BARBI WAGNER, JANIS

301 BAILS/FINES 124.00

C 100028698 01/17/2018 BARBI CHISLOM, COREY

302 PARKING FINES 33179 30.00

C 100028699 01/17/2018 LISA S DEBORAH KREBSBACH

9901 55.00

C 100028700 01/17/2018 JUDI FTDSK PELLETT, PAUL & TERESSA

DOG 22385 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6596 35.00
47.00

C 100028701 01/17/2018 JUDI FTDSK SWANGSTU, JILL

DOG 22386 12.00

C 100028702 01/17/2018 JUDI FTDSK PETERSON CAROL AND TOM

DOG 22387 12.00

C 100028703 01/17/2018 JUDI FTDSK HVAM, DAN

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6597 17.00

C 100028704 01/17/2018 BARBI JESBERGER, STEVEN

301 BAILS/FINES 123.00

C 100028705 01/17/2018 BARBI ELLSWORTH, CASEY

302 PARKING FINES 30375 75.00

C 100028706 01/17/2018 MARY D FTDSK HARTMAN, BETH

DOG 22389 12.00

DOG 22388 12.00
24.00

C 100028707 01/17/2018 BARBI REYES-SANCHEZ, RUBEN

302 PARKING FINES 33044 30.00

C 100028708 01/17/2018 VICKIE KOEPCKE, WILLIAM
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1205 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE 15.00

C 100028709 01/17/2018 BARBI SWANSON, LOGAN

301 BAILS/FINES PAYMENT PLAN 50.00

C 100028710 01/17/2018 BARBI SHUMAKER, AUTUMN

302 PARKING FINES 33175 30.00

¢ 100028711 01/17/2018 BARBI TALBERT, JOSEPHINE

302 PARKING FINES 33080 30.00

C 100028712 01/17/2018 MARY D FTDSK KENDALL

DOG 22390 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
47.00

C 100028713 01/17/2018 BARBI DOYLE, AMY

302 PARKING FINES 33057 30.00

C 100028714 01/17/2018 BARBI TONSTAD, JACOB

302 PARKING FINES 33170 30.00

C 100028715 01/17/2018 MARY D FTDSK FISCHER, MATT

DOG 22391 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
47.00

C 100028716 01/17/2018 MARY JUNCEA, JENNIFER

302 PARKING FINES 33161 30.00

C 100028717 01/17/2018 MARY PALOJA, BAJRAM

302 PARKING FINES 33190 30.00

C 100028718 01/17/2018 LISA LISA BATCH 281038

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 704,718.44

1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 6,626.83

711,345.27

¢ 100028719 01/18/2018 JUDI FTDSK VANSOMEREN, CATHY

DOG 22392 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6600 35.00

DOG 22393 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6601 17.00
76.00

¢ 100028720 01/18/2018 KARLA HALVERSON-WILLIAM, TREVON

302 PARKING FINES 33111 30.00

¢ 100028721 01/18/2018 VICKIE PERFORMANCE EXTERIORS

1201 #93 - MARKENS GATE RD 50.00

C 100028722 01/18/2018 KARLA CEDER, HOWARD J

302 PARKING FINES 33077 30.00

C 100028723 01/18/2018 KARLA SCHNESE, THEADORE

302 PARKING FINES 32321 30.00

¢ 100028724 01/18/2018 KARLA RYAN, CAITLIN WAY

302 PARKING FINES 32836 20.00

C 100028725 01/18/2018 KARLA READY, SEAN P

302 PARKING FINES 31022 30.00
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C 100028726 01/18/2018 KARLA NELSON, JULIE
303 DMV FEES 358XPR 94.00
C 100028727 01/18/2018 KARLA PINCE, DAVID W
303 DMV FEES TITLE & ABA9502 312.50
C 100028728 01/18/2018 MARY D FTDSK GIFFORD, SUE
DOG 22394 12.00
C 100028729 01/18/2018 KARLA NOVOTNY, ANDREA L
302 PARKING FINES 33084 30.00
302 PARKING FINES 33176 30.00

60.00

C 100028730 01/18/2018 MARY HALVERSON, JOEY
302 PARKING FINES 33137 30.00
C 100028731 01/18/2018 KIMBERLY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 52.00
C 100028732 01/18/2018 KIMBERLY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 6.00
C 100028733 01/18/2018 KIMBERLY EDDINGSAAS
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 30.00
C 100028734 01/18/2018 KIMBERLY TYLER
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 120.00
C 100028735 01/18/2018 KIMBERLY BLUEL
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 36.00
C 100028736 01/18/2018 KIMBERLY SCHUMANN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 80.00
C 100028737 01/18/2018 KIMBERLY NELSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00
C 100028738 01/18/2018 KIMBERLY HEGGESTAD
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 12.00
C 100028739 01/18/2018 KIMBERLY BLANCHARD
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 80.00
C 100028740 01/18/2018 KIMBERLY SKAAR
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 45.00
C 100028741 01/18/2018 KIMBERLY BLUEL
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 27.00
C 100028742 01/18/2018 KIMBERLY ZEIMET
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 84.00
C 100028743 01/18/2018 KIMBERLY NELSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00
C 100028744 01/18/2018 KIMBERLY COOK
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 16.00
C 100028745 01/18/2018 KIMBERLY EMKOW
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 8.00
C 100028746 01/18/2018 KIMBERLY HANSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 176.00
C 100028747 01/18/2018 KIMBERLY
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 1,028.00
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C 100028748 01/18/2018 MARY D FTDSK CORCORAN, CHRISTINE
DOG 22395 12.00
DOG 22396 12.00
24.00
C 100028749 01/18/2018 MARY D FTDSK GONZALES, ANTHONY
DOG 22397 12.00
C 100028750 01/18/2018 MARY MCCAUGHN, AMY
303 DMV FEES 659PGN 94.00
C 100028751 01/18/2018 MARY DAVE JONES, INC.
302 PARKING FINES 32468 30.00
C 100028752 01/18/2018 MARY D FTDSK LIESSE, JANET
DOG 22398 16.00
C 100028753 01/18/2018 MARY D FTDSK SEHMER, HEIDI
DOG 22399 12.00
C 100028754 01/18/2018 MARY D FTDSK REESE, HEATHER
DOG 22400 12.00
C 100028755 01/18/2018 MARY LONG, JESSICA
303 DMV FEES 143XHX 84.00
C 100028756 01/18/2018 MARY JOHNSON, PERRY
302 PARKING FINES 33126 30.00
C 100028757 01/18/2018 MARY BRANDT, CURTIS
302 PARKING FINES 33127 30.00
C 100028758 01/18/2018 MARY
302 PARKING FINES 33046 30.00
C 100028759 01/18/2018 MARY PHELPS, STEPHEN
302 PARKING FINES 32766 30.00
C 100028760 01/18/2018 MARY MOORE, ROBERT A
303 DMV FEES ABN2091 89.00
C 100028761 01/18/2018 MARY SANDHOLM, THOMAS
302 PARKING FINES 33153 30.00
C 100028762 01/18/2018 MARY CULL JUSTIN
301 BAILS/FINES 187.00
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
285.80
C 100028763 01/18/2018 MARY LUETKENS, JARED
302 PARKING FINES 33167 30.00
C 100028764 01/19/2018 JUDI FTDSK GUERRERO, IAN HOPE
DOG 22401 12.00
DOG 22402 12.00
24.00
C 100028765 01/19/2018 JUDI FTDSK HAUGER, LARRY MICHELLE
DOG 22403 12.00
C 100028766 01/19/2018 JUDI FTDSK HAUGER, LARRY MICHELLE
DOG 22404 12.00
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C 100028767 01/19/2018 KARLA ANDERSON, DENNIS
302 PARKING FINES 33095 30.00
C 100028768 01/19/2018 DEBBIE DEB FITZPATRICK SELECT
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100028769 01/19/2018 DEBBIE DEB FITZPATRICK SELECT
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100028770 01/19/2018 KELLI VANDE ZANDE, JEFF
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00
C 100028771 01/19/2018 KARLA SKARE, WILLIAM
302 PARKING FINES 33115 30.00
C 100028772 01/19/2018 KELLI FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH
501 FOOD PANTRY 2,468.25
C 100028773 01/19/2018 HOLLY WEITNER, ELIZABETH
906 MISC LICENSES 15.00
C 100028774 01/19/2018 LORI MASON, TODD
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100028775 01/19/2018 JUDI FTDSK SCHROERLUCKE, SOLVEIG
DOG 22405 12.00
DOG 22406 12.00

24.00

C 100028776 01/19/2018 LORI ASHLEY SUTFIN
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100028777 01/19/2018 LORI ANDERSON, HEIDI
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100028778 01/19/2018 LORI CASTANON, CATALINA
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100028779 01/19/2018 LORI HENLEY, ROBERT
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100028780 01/19/2018 MARY D FTDSK VAN BEEK, KELLY
DOG 22407 12.00
C 100028781 01/19/2018 LORI BORGRUD, MICHAEL
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100028782 01/19/2018 MARY D FTDSK WILSON, LYLE & VICKEY
DOG 22408 12.00
C 100028783 01/19/2018 LORI THORSEN, LEO
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100028784 01/19/2018 LORI FOSDAL BAKERY
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100028785 01/19/2018 MARY D FTDSK ROCKWELL
DOG 22409 12.00
C 100028786 01/19/2018 LORI SEXTON, LANDON
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100028787 01/19/2018 LISA LISA BATCH 281037
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 514,604.29
C 100028788 01/19/2018 LORI SHUMATE, JEFF

302 PARKING FINES 30.00
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C 100028789 01/19/2018 LORI SHUMATE, JEFF

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100028790 01/19/2018 LORI SHUMATE, JEFF

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100028791 01/19/2018 MARY D FTDSK HOLSCHUH, MATTHEW

DOG 22411 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
47.00

C 100028792 01/19/2018 MARY D FTDSK BUDDEN, ELLEN

DOG 22410 12.00

C 100028793 01/19/2018 MARY D FTDSK SCOTT, JESSICA

DOG 22412 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
47.00

C 100028794 01/19/2018 MARY D FTDSK MOWRY, DANIEL

DOG 22413 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
47.00

C 100028795 01/19/2018 MARY SAUDIA ALMA

302 PARKING FINES 33054 30.00

C 100028796 01/19/2018 MARY GUETZKE, RYAN L

302 PARKING FINES 32324 30.00

C 100028797 01/19/2018 MARY ORTON, DAMIEN

301 BAILS/FINES 250.00

C 100028798 01/19/2018 MARY SIPPLE, HEIDI

302 PARKING FINES 32877 20.00

C 100028799 01/20/2018 KARLA DIBENDETTO, MARY

302 PARKING FINES 32772 30.00

C 100028800 01/20/2018 KARLA GRAPER, CAROL

302 PARKING FINES 32470 30.00

C 100028801 01/20/2018 KARLA TRACEY WOOD & ASSOC

304 MISC REVENUES 16.08

C 100028802 01/20/2018 KARLA WACHAL, ANDREW

302 PARKING FINES 33155 30.00

C 100028803 01/20/2018 KARLA SCHULTZ, ROBIN & JOHNSON, KAYLA

302 PARKING FINES 33198 30.00

C 100028804 01/20/2018 KARLA MOORE, STANLEY K

302 PARKING FINES 32318 30.00

C 100028805 01/20/2018 KARLA ROLLAND, MARJORIE J

302 PARKING FINES 33099 30.00

C 100028806 01/20/2018 KARLA MCCARTHY, JON

302 PARKING FINES 32465 30.00

C 100028807 01/20/2018 KARLA KITTLESON, ROBERT & BARBARA

302 PARKING FINES 33162 30.00

C 100028808 01/20/2018 KARLA WAHLIN, RENEE
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302 PARKING FINES 33064 30.00

C 100028809 01/20/2018 KARLA SHELDON, JOHN

302 PARKING FINES 32846 20.00

302 PARKING FINES 32845 20.00
40.00

¢ 100028810 01/20/2018 KARLA NEALE, TYNAN & NOVOTNAK, JOE

302 PARKING FINES 32471 30.00

C 100028811 01/20/2018 KARLA SEFFENS, DALE

303 DMV FEES FH3234 93.00

C 100028812 01/20/2018 KARLA JOHNSON, JILLIAN

302 PARKING FINES 32771 30.00

C 100028813 01/20/2018 MARY GREVING, MATTHEW LEE

303 DMV FEES 523ZJH 94.00

C 100028814 01/20/2018 MARY KNIPFER, JASON P

302 PARKING FINES 33160 30.00

C 100028815 01/20/2018 MARY HOFFMAN, JACOB

301 BAILS/FINES 58.80

C 100028816 01/20/2018 MARY ZACH, CRAIG

302 PARKING FINES 33043 30.00

C 100028817 01/21/2018 KARLA MOLNAR, NICHOLAS

302 PARKING FINES 32475 30.00

C 100028818 01/21/2018 KARLA BASSETT TRANSIT LLC

302 PARKING FINES 32768 30.00

¢ 100028819 01/21/2018 KARLA BLAKELY, ANDREA

302 PARKING FINES 33104 30.00

C 100028820 01/21/2018 KARLA FLORES, HECTOR

302 PARKING FINES 33168 30.00

C 100028821 01/21/2018 KARLA SULLIVAN, LEVI

302 PARKING FINES 32311 30.00

¢ 100028822 01/21/2018 KARLA THORNTON CONSTRUCTION

302 PARKING FINES 32310 30.00

C 100028823 01/21/2018 MARY OLER, CRAIG

302 PARKING FINES 33177 30.00

C 100028824 01/21/2018 MARY SWENSON, MARYJANE

302 PARKING FINES 33031 30.00

C 100028825 01/21/2018 MARY EBERT, ERIK

302 PARKING FINES 32317 30.00

302 PARKING FINES 32850 20.00
50.00

C 100028826 01/21/2018 MARY BALDUKAS, DEAN

302 PARKING FINES 32767 30.00

C 100028827 01/21/2018 MARY GIEBNER, JOSHUA

302 PARKING FINES 33096 30.00

C 100028828 01/22/2018 BARBI OLSON, TAE

302 PARKING FINES 33193 30.00
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C 100028829 01/22/2018 BARBI OLSON, JEFF
302 PARKING FINES 33192 30.00
C 100028830 01/22/2018 HOLLY LAWRENCE, STEPHEN
906 MISC LICENSES 15.00
C 100028831 01/22/2018 BARBI PEREZ, OSCAR
302 PARKING FINES 33195 30.00
C 100028832 01/22/2018 BARBI CROSS, MICHAEL
302 PARKING FINES 32309 30.00
302 PARKING FINES 32308 30.00
60.00
C 100028833 01/22/2018 BARBI AMACHER, FREDRICK
302 PARKING FINES 32961 50.00
C 100028834 01/22/2018 DEBBIE DEB LIBRARY DEPOSIT
704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 5.85
702 FINES 160.61
702 FINES 253.08
702 FINES 73.00
701 COPIES 14.92
701 COPIES 14.92
701 COPIES 7.46
529.84
C 100028835 01/22/2018 DEBBIE DEB LIBRARY DEPOSIT
704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 5.20
702 FINES 79.73
702 FINES 125.63
702 FINES 36.24
701 COPIES 37.04
701 COPIES 37.04
701 COPIES 18.52
339.40
C 100028836 01/22/2018 LORI WOODERICK, TOHRIA
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100028837 01/22/2018 LORI ZWECK, JOSHUA
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100028838 01/22/2018 LORI CORBEIL, PAUL
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100028839 01/22/2018 HOLLY CHRISTY
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00
C 100028840 01/22/2018 LORI FERRELL, DUANE
302 PARKING FINES 40.00
C 100028841 01/22/2018 DESIRE PROPERTY REVIVAL LLC
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 50.00
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 50.00
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS 120.00
270.00
C 100028842 01/22/2018 DESIRE QUALITY SIDING & WINDOWS

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
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C 100028843 01/22/2018 DESIRE VIKING LEATHER LLC

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 75.00

C 100028844 01/22/2018 DESIRE GOEDEN, DAVID

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 50.00

C 100028845 01/22/2018 DESIRE GREAT AMERICAN HOME IMPROVEMENT

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 75.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 50.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-EROSION 40.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 50.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 50.00

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 75.00
480.00

C 100028846 01/22/2018 DESIRE H.J. PERTZBORN PLUMBING & FIRE PROTE

408 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 263.22

C 100028847 01/22/2018 LORI KNIPFER, JESSE

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100028848 01/22/2018 DESIRE R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING INC.

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00
100.00

C 100028849 01/22/2018 DESIRE HARKER HEATING & COOLING, INC.

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00

C 100028850 01/22/2018 DESIRE GANSER COMPANY

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100028851 01/22/2018 DESIRE R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING INC.

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00

C 100028852 01/22/2018 LORI YOUNG, CATHERINE

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100028853 01/22/2018 LORI NIENAS, ANDREW

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100028854 01/22/2018 LORI HUTCHINSON, GARY

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100028855 01/22/2018 LORI WELCH, PETER

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100028856 01/22/2018 MARY D FTDSK KENYON, JAN

DOG 22414 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
47.00

C 100028857 01/22/2018 MARY D FTDSK GANSHERT

DOG 22415 12.00

C 100028858 01/22/2018 MARY D FTDSK ROBINSON, TOM

DOG 22416 12.00

C 100028859 01/22/2018 MARY D FTDSK PAK, SHERRAN

DOG 22417 12.00
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DOG 22418 12.00
24.00

C 100028860 01/22/2018 MARY D FTDSK LANDSVERK

DOG 22419 12.00

C 100028861 01/22/2018 ALEX EICHELKRAUT, DIANE

301 BB057666-0 124.00

C 100028862 01/22/2018 ALEX KAUPER, ROBERT

303 351ZAU 94.00

C 100028863 01/22/2018 DEBBIE FTDSK DAVIS, JUDY

DOG 22421 12.00

C 100028864 01/22/2018 DEBBIE FTDSK WOODSTOCK, JEFFREY

DOG 22420 12.00

C 100028865 01/22/2018 ALEX AABERG, WILLIAM

303 ABA9503 191.50

C 100028866 01/22/2018 ALEX JOHNSON, JAMES

302 33189 30.00

C 100028867 01/22/2018 MARY D FTDSK DREA, JESSICA

DOG 22422 12.00

DOG 22423 12.00
24.00

C 100028868 01/22/2018 ALEX GANDER, LAYNEE

302 33113 30.00

C 100028869 01/22/2018 MARY D FTDSK CARPENTER, MIKE

DOG 22424 12.00

C 100028870 01/22/2018 ALEX ELLSWORTH, CASEY

303 558zLV 94.00

C 100028871 01/22/2018 MARY D FTDSK MARTIN, SUE

DOG 22425 12.00

C 100028872 01/22/2018 ALEX SEGEBARTH, JANET

302 33178 30.00

C 100028873 01/22/2018 ALEX JOHNSON, AMY

302 33091 30.00

C 100028874 01/22/2018 ALEX BRATZ, MARK

302 33090 30.00

C 100028875 01/22/2018 ALEX PLUMLEY, CODY

302 33082 30.00

302 33081 30.00
60.00

C 100028876 01/23/2018 JUDI FTDSK IRVING, PRESTON/GRETEL

DOG 22426 12.00

C 100028877 01/23/2018 JUDI FTDSK IRVING, PRESTON/GRETEL

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6606 35.00

C 100028878 01/23/2018 HOLLY REICK, CHRISTY

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 15.00

C 100028879 01/23/2018 LORI CARPENTER, MICHAEL







02/15/2018 12:45 PM RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON Pag 31/46

User: TAMMY Post Date from 01/01/2018 - 01/31/2018 Open And Completed Receipts

DB: Stoughton ) )

Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100028880 01/23/2018 LORI FRELACK, MOLLY

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

¢ 100028881 01/23/2018 KELLI STOUGHTON DUCKS UNLIMITED

906 MISC LICENSES 10.00

C 100028882 01/23/2018 KELLI ELVEKROG, NANCY

501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00

C 100028883 01/23/2018 KELLI WISCONSIN COUNTIES ASSN

501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00

C 100028884 01/23/2018 KELLI JOSEPH A HANSEN &

501 FOOD PANTRY 2,000.00

C 100028885 01/23/2018 LORI HALL, MILES

302 PARKING FINES 60.00

C 100028886 01/23/2018 LORI MYREN, MATTHEW

301 BAILS/FINES 98.80

¢ 100028887 01/23/2018 MARY D FTDSK BOUCHER, BRIGITTE

DOG 22427 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
47.00

C 100028888 01/23/2018 ALEX MANHART, NICHOLAS

302 33132 30.00

C 100028889 01/23/2018 ALEX PLUMLEY, MARK

301 BB057644-6 10.00

C 100028890 01/23/2018 ALEX WARD, DELINDA

301 C7802G26NK 439.00

C 100028891 01/23/2018 ALEX MARTINSON, DIANE

301 AC948792-5 111.40

C 100028892 01/24/2018 KARLA KARNES, RAY

302 PARKING FINES 33187 30.00

¢ 100028893 01/24/2018 JUDI FTDSK SMEDAL, HEIDI & ERIC

DOG 22428 12.00

¢ 100028894 01/24/2018 LISA LISA SHIVAM HOSPITALITY

9901 4TH QTR ROOM TAX 11,190.19

¢ 100028895 01/24/2018 KARLA HEARTLAND TECH PARTNERS LLC

302 PARKING FINES 33083 30.00

C 100028896 01/24/2018 KARLA MASON, CHARLES

302 PARKING FINES 32464 30.00

C 100028897 01/24/2018 KARLA BOUCHER, BRIGITTE

302 PARKING FINES 33087 30.00

¢ 100028898 01/24/2018 JUDI FTDSK DONAHUE, MICHAEL & MICHELE

DOG 22429 12.00

C 100028899 01/24/2018 KARLA SMITH, BRIAN C

301 BAILS/FINES BB166666-3 124.00

C 100028900 01/24/2018 JUDI FTDSK OTTESON, JEFF

DOG 22430 12.00
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¢ 100028901 01/24/2018 DWESTBY MR OR MRS KLITZKE

1301 DVD DUPLICATION 100.00

¢ 100028902 01/24/2018 MARY D FTDSK KAISER, VERONICA

DOG 22431 12.00

C 100028903 01/24/2018 KARLA WADSWORTH, MELISSA

302 PARKING FINES 33116 30.00

C 100028904 01/24/2018 KARLA ARK, ROBERT OR MARY

302 PARKING FINES 33129 30.00

C 100028905 01/24/2018 MARY D FTDSK SCHECKEL, BEN

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 17.00

C 100028906 01/24/2018 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281040

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 328,078.21

C 100028907 01/24/2018 DESIRE WISCHHOFF, JOEL

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 50.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 50.00
100.00

C 100028908 01/24/2018 MARY D FTDSK MOORE, JASON

DOG 22432 12.00

C 100028909 01/24/2018 MARY D FTDSK DEMCAK, MARY

DOG 22433 12.00

C 100028910 01/24/2018 MARY PEREZ, SANDRA

302 PARKING FINES 33109 30.00

302 PARKING FINES 33108 30.00
60.00

¢ 100028911 01/24/2018 MARY KREITLING, DEIRDRE D

302 PARKING FINES 32829 20.00

C 100028912 01/24/2018 MARY KITTLESON, LOWELL

301 BAILS/FINES 86.20

C 100028913 01/24/2018 MARY SPILDE, PEYTON

301 BAILS/FINES 98.80

C 100028914 01/24/2018 MARY LARSON, STEPHANIE

301 BAILS/FINES 98.80

C 100028915 01/25/2018 JUDI FTDSK ARONOFF, JOSHUA

DOG 22434 12.00

¢ 100028916 01/25/2018 KARLA METROPOLITAN REPORTING

304 MISC REVENUES 17-454499 1.00

C 100028917 01/25/2018 MARY D FTDSK SHIMON, LISA

DOG 22435 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
47.00

C 100028918 01/25/2018 KARLA HUMMEL, GAIL

302 PARKING FINES 33114 30.00

\Y 100028919 01/25/2018 DEBBIE DEB *** YOID *** INCORRECT AMOUNT

MR 0000003078 0.00 Void Amount: 1,437.59

\Y 100028920 01/25/2018 DEBBIE DEB *** YOID *** INCORRECT AMOUNT
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MR 0000003078 0.00 Void Amount: 1,529.04

C 100028921 01/25/2018 DEBBIE DEB ATS&T

MR 0000003041 100.00

C 100028922 01/25/2018 KARLA FARRELL, RACHEL

308 K-9 DONATIONS 150.00

C 100028923 01/25/2018 KARLA PRZEKURAT, MICHELLE

304 MISC REVENUES INV 20171220 5.40

C 100028924 01/25/2018 MARY LYSNE, SETH

301 BAILS/FINES 187.00

301 BAILS/FINES 439.00
626.00

C 100028925 01/25/2018 MARY D FTDSK LANE, LINDA

DOG 22436 12.00

DOG 22437 12.00
24.00

C 100028926 01/25/2018 MARY D FTDSK OSWALD, SUSAN

DOG 22438 12.00

C 100028927 01/25/2018 MARY MAY, BRIAN

303 DMV FEES 934ZHP 84.00

Y 100028928 01/25/2018 DEBBIE DEB x*x% YOID *** WRONG AMOUNT

MR 0000003070 0.00 Void Amount: 27,440.65

C 100028929 01/25/2018 DEBBIE DEB STOUGHTON WATER

MR 0000003071 24,523.07

C 100028930 01/25/2018 DEBBIE DEB STOUGHTON WASTEWATER

MR 0000003072 16,783.96

C 100028931 01/25/2018 MARY BRIMMER, BRIAN

302 PARKING FINES 33086 30.00

C 100028932 01/25/2018 HOLLY PASTORIOUS, LONNY

901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 620.00

C 100028933 01/25/2018 MARY WEAVER AIDAN C

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00

C 100028976 01/25/2018 DEBBIE DEB STOUGHTON ELECTRIC

MR 0000003070 27,440.64

C 100028934 01/26/2018 DEBBIE DEB FITZPATRICK SELECT

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100028935 01/26/2018 DEBBIE DEB FITZPATRICK SELECT

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100028936 01/26/2018 KARLA SMITH, MELINDA J

303 DMV FEES 868WNB 84.00

C 100028937 01/26/2018 DEBBIE DEB FITZPATRICK SELECT

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100028938 01/26/2018 DEBBIE DEB FITZPATRICK SELECT

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100028939 01/26/2018 DEBBIE DEB DANE COUNTY TITLE CO

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
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C 100028940 01/26/2018 HOLLY KOSOBUCKI, CLINT
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00
C 100028941 01/26/2018 DEBBIE DEB PREFERRED TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100028942 01/26/2018 DEBBIE DEB PREFERRED TITLE LLC
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100028943 01/26/2018 DEBBIE DEB HOMESTEAD TITLE CO
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100028944 01/26/2018 DEBBIE DEB GENERATIOIN TITLE CO
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100028945 01/26/2018 KELLI UW PHYSICAL SCIENCE LAB
501 FOOD PANTRY 200.00
C 100028946 01/26/2018 DEBBIE DEB CHICAGO TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100028947 01/26/2018 DEBBIE DEB CHICAGO TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100028948 01/26/2018 CINDY
809 KITCHEN FUND 186.00
C 100028949 01/26/2018 CINDY
806 LOAN CLOSET 15.00
C 100028950 01/26/2018 CINDY STELLOMACHER
806 LOAN CLOSET 25.00
C 100028951 01/26/2018 CINDY
803 DONATIONS 20.00
C 100028952 01/26/2018 CINDY
803 DONATIONS 9.00
C 100028953 01/26/2018 CINDY
803 DONATIONS 20.00
C 100028954 01/26/2018 CINDY MORRIS
803 DONATIONS 15.00
C 100028955 01/26/2018 CINDY CLC
803 DONATIONS 25.00
C 100028956 01/26/2018 CINDY MORRISSON
804 NEWSLETTER 9.00
C 100028957 01/26/2018 CINDY WATSON
804 NEWSLETTER 9.00
C 100028958 01/26/2018 CINDY DECKER
804 NEWSLETTER 9.00
C 100028959 01/26/2018 CINDY
805 CRAFT SALES 5.00
C 100028960 01/26/2018 CINDY FIECHTER
804 NEWSLETTER 9.00
C 100028961 01/26/2018 DEBBIE DEB CHICAGO TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100028962 01/26/2018 DESIRE R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING INC.
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 85.00
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o] 100028963 01/26/2018 DESIRE AFFIIATED CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
401 BUILDING PERMITS 1,188.00
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 150.00
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 85.00
1,423.00
C 100028964 01/26/2018 DESIRE KSW CONSTRUCTION CORP
401 BUILDING PERMITS 1,148.02
o] 100028965 01/26/2018 DESIRE R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING INC.
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00
o] 100028966 01/26/2018 DESIRE R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING INC.
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00
C 100028967 01/26/2018 DESIRE MANDT LODGE 314
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 85.00
C 100028968 01/26/2018 DESIRE HUCK, CAROL
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100028969 01/26/2018 DESIRE TATGE, CHRISTOPHER
401 BUILDING PERMITS 89.60
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 50.00
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 50.00
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00
239.60
C 100028970 01/26/2018 DESIRE GRANT SIGNS
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 75.00
C 100028971 01/26/2018 DESIRE FURSETH, DALE
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 200.00
\ 100028972 01/26/2018 DESIRE **x* YOID *** CHECK WAS NOT SIGNED
401 BUILDING PERMITS 0.00 Void Amount: 85.00
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 0.00 Void Amount: 150.00
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 0.00 Void Amount: 85.00
0.00
C 100028973 01/26/2018 DESIRE HUTCHINSON, TREY
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 50.00
C 100028974 01/26/2018 DESIRE LEWIS, JONATHAN
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
o] 100028975 01/26/2018 JuDI FTDSK PETERSON, JEAN & GERALD
DOG 22439 12.00
o] 100028977 01/26/2018 DESIRE VANDERVELDE, DAVID
401 BUILDING PERMITS 160.00
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 150.00
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 85.00
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 85.00
480.00
C 100028978 01/26/2018 KARLA VO, KEVIN N
301 BAILS/FINES C7802N7D7Q 440.00
C 100028979 01/26/2018 KARLA PARISI, LORI M
301 BAILS/FINES BB056415-2 10.00
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o] 100028980 01/26/2018 KARLA NORTWEN, DANIEL H

301 BAILS/FINES BB057661-2 10.00

C 100028981 01/26/2018 KARLA GERMAIN, JASON A

301 BAILS/FINES BB056661-3 124.00

C 100028982 01/26/2018 KARLA PETTIGREW, CODIE

302 PARKING FINES 33066 30.00

o] 100028983 01/26/2018 KELLI COOKSVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH

501 FOOD PANTRY 83.60

o] 100028984 01/26/2018 MARY D FTDSK MAYER, STEPHANIE

DOG 22440 16.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
51.00

C 100028985 01/26/2018 KARLA FOWLER, AARON M

303 DMV FEES 637YYN 94.00

C 100028986 01/26/2018 KARLA CLIFFTON, KYLE J

303 DMV FEES TRFR 333ZTK & TITLE 166.75

C 100028987 01/26/2018 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281041

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 66,026.46

o] 100028988 01/26/2018 MARY D FTDSK PORTER, REBECCA

DOG 22441 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
47.00

\ 100028989 01/26/2018 DEBBIE DEB *** YOID *** RECEIPTED INCORRECTLY

MR 0000003008 0.00 Void Amount: 119.27

\ 100028990 01/26/2018 DEBBIE DEB *** YOID *** RECEIPTED INCORRECTLY

MR 0000003030 0.00 Void Amount: 80.73

o] 100028991 01/26/2018 MARY D FTDSK HUMBERG, DENNIS

DOG 22442 12.00

C 100028992 01/26/2018 MARY D FTDSK GOLBACH, GREG

DOG 22443 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
47.00

o] 100028993 01/26/2018 DEBBIE DEB GIP-STOUGHTON LLC

MR 0000003008 119.27

o] 100028994 01/26/2018 LISA LISA STOUGHTON UTILITIES

9901 JANUARY RETIREMENT 19,524.74

o] 100028995 01/26/2018 DEBBIE DEB GIP-STOUGHTON LLC

MR 0000003030 80.73

o] 100028996 01/26/2018 DEBBIE DEB DANE, COUNTY OF

9901 267.07

o] 100028997 01/26/2018 DEBBIE DEB BRS FINANCIAL

9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 525.00

o] 100028998 01/26/2018 DEBBIE DEB CUNNINGHAM, CHARLENE

MR 0000003081 165.00

C 100028999 01/26/2018 MARY SCHUCK, ERIC
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301 BAILS/FINES 98.80

¢ 100029000 01/26/2018 MARY D FTDSK PETERSON, MELISSA

DOG 22444 12.00

C 100029001 01/26/2018 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281039

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 805,545.93

C 100029002 01/26/2018 MARY THEISEN, STEPHANIE

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100029003 01/27/2018 KARLA WEST, PAMELA D

301 BAILS/FINES 923.82

¢ 100029004 01/27/2018 KARLA RODGERS, KIMBERLY R

302 PARKING FINES 33165 30.00

302 PARKING FINES 33166 30.00
60.00

C 100029005 01/27/2018 KARLA KEHOE, NATHAN J

303 DMV FEES TITLE & ABA9504 166.75

C 100029006 01/27/2018 KARLA JERRICK, RICHARD

302 PARKING FINES 32985 20.00

¢ 100029007 01/27/2018 KARLA EBNETER, LONNIE A

303 DMV FEES 108RRX 84.00

C 100029008 01/27/2018 KARLA REEDY, NICHOLAS S

303 DMV FEES 507ZJH 94.00

C 100029009 01/27/2018 KARLA VARESI, STEVEN R

303 DMV FEES TITLE & ABA9505 191.50

C 100029010 01/27/2018 MARY HUSET DUSTIN

302 PARKING FINES 32763 30.00

¢ 100029011 01/28/2018 KARLA PETTIT, JAMACIA & BRIAN BOMAN

302 PARKING FINES 29603 20.00

302 PARKING FINES 32928 20.00

302 PARKING FINES 33184 30.00
70.00

C 100029012 01/29/2018 BARBI BOTHUM, RONALD

303 DMV FEES JP2739 RENEWAL 115.00

\Y 100029013 01/29/2018 DEBBIE DEB *** YOID *** WRONG ACCOUNT NUMUBER

9901 REC $ FOR 2017, RECVD IN 2018 0.00 Void Amount: 945.18

C 100029014 01/29/2018 MARY D FTDSK VINEY

DOG 22445 12.00

C 100029015 01/29/2018 DEBBIE DEB CITY OF MONONA

9901 OWI GRANT 945.18

\Y 100029016 01/29/2018 DEBBIE DEB *** YOID *** WRONG ACCOUNT

9901 OWI $ FOR 2017 RCVD IN 2018 0.00 Void Amount: 1,592.19

\Y 100029017 01/29/2018 DEBBIE DEB *** YOID *** INCORRECT AMOUNT

9901 OWI GRANT $ FOR 2017 0.00 Void Amount: 1,592.16

C 100029018 01/29/2018 LORI LESSER, ADAM

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100029019 01/29/2018 DESIRE MCGUIRE, CHRIS
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401 BUILDING PERMITS 85.00

C 100029020 01/29/2018 MARY D FTDSK SYLTE, TERESA

DOG 22446 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
47.00

C 100029021 01/29/2018 LORI SYMES, HELENA

301 BAILS/FINES 187.00

C 100029022 01/29/2018 HOLLY MAYER, STEPHANIE

906 MISC LICENSES 15.00

C 100029023 01/29/2018 LORI MCDADE, MARY

302 PARKING FINES 40.00

C 100029024 01/29/2018 LORI RESTIVO, JONATHAN

302 PARKING FINES 20.00

C 100029025 01/29/2018 LORI HOUSER, MATTHEW

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100029026 01/29/2018 LORI CATANZARO, GIANNA

302 PARKING FINES 20.00

C 100029027 01/29/2018 MARY D FTDSK LANG, DAVID

DOG 22447 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
47.00

C 100029028 01/29/2018 MARY D FTDSK FLYNN

DOG 22448 12.00

C 100029029 01/29/2018 LORI LEIER, KENNETH

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100029030 01/29/2018 LORI OFFERDAHL, JESSIKA

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100029031 01/29/2018 LORI PHELPS, BRIAN

303 DMV FEES 84.00

C 100029032 01/29/2018 MARY D FTDSK MYDLAND, HARLAN

DOG 22449 12.00

C 100029033 01/29/2018 DEBBIE DEB OPERA HOUSE DEPOSIT

601 TICKET SALES 490.00

601 TICKET SALES 446.25

601 TICKET SALES 80.00

601 TICKET SALES 315.00

601 TICKET SALES 810.00

601 TICKET SALES 420.00

601 TICKET SALES 594.00

601 TICKET SALES 748.00

601 TICKET SALES 675.00

9901 GIFT CARDS/CERTIFICATES 50.00

601 TICKET SALES 100.00

601 TICKET SALES 400.00

601 TICKET SALES 132.00

601 TICKET SALES 135.00

601 TICKET SALES 575.00

601 TICKET SALES 50.00

601 TICKET SALES 80.00
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601 TICKET SALES 680.00
601 TICKET SALES 840.00
601 TICKET SALES 34.00
601 TICKET SALES 132.00
601 TICKET SALES 44.00
601 TICKET SALES 420.00
601 TICKET SALES 595.00
601 TICKET SALES 280.00
601 TICKET SALES 825.00
601 TICKET SALES 270.00
601 TICKET SALES 225.00
601 TICKET SALES 40.00
601 TICKET SALES 300.00
601 TICKET SALES 822.50
601 TICKET SALES 385.00
601 TICKET SALES 5,060.00
601 TICKET SALES 45.00
9901 SALES TAX 920.80
9901 CONV FEE/SHIPPING 1,592.00
9901 MEMBERSHIP FEE 680.00
9901 DONATIONS 55.42
9901 GIFT CARDS/CERTIFICATES (733.47)
9901 CUSTOMER CREDIT 156.32
19,768.82
C 100029034 01/29/2018 LORI KNUDTSON, EMILY
303 DMV FEES 94.00
C 100029035 01/29/2018 DEBBIE DEB ALLIANT ENERGY
MR 0000002973 365.75
MR 0000003040 150.00
515.75
C 100029036 01/29/2018 MARY D FTDSK BERG, SHARON
DOG 22450 12.00
C 100029037 01/29/2018 MARY D FTDSK WESTPHAL, DENISE
DOG 22451 12.00
C 100029038 01/29/2018 LORI KWIATKOWSKI, JAY
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100029039 01/29/2018 DEBBIE DEB SKAALEN SUNSET HOME
MR 0000003082 46,446.95
C 100029040 01/29/2018 MARY D FTDSK AMOS, BETH
DOG 22452 16.00
C 100029041 01/29/2018 MARY D FTDSK JOHNSON, CLAY & MEGAN
DOG 22453 12.00
DOG 22454 12.00
24.00
C 100029042 01/29/2018 MARY D FTDSK GIBBS, PARKER
DOG 22455 12.00
DOG 22456 12.00
24.00
C 100029043 01/29/2018 DEBBIE DEB CVMIC

9901 LIGHTING SAVES LIVES 4,247.00
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o] 100029044 01/29/2018 MARY D FTDSK HEIDKE, ADAM
DOG 22457 12.00
C 100029045 01/29/2018 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281043
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 527,813.89
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 5,343.86
533,157.75
\ 100029046 01/29/2018 DEBBIE DEB *** YVOID *** INCORRECT AMOUNT
9901 4TH QTR MILITARY PAY 0.00 Void Amount: 193.32
C 100029047 01/29/2018 ALEX WARREN, BRADLEY
307 FINGER PRINTING NON-RES 15.00
C 100029048 01/29/2018 DEBBIE DEB WELLS FARGO
9901 4TH QUARTER MILITARY PAY 198.32
C 100029049 01/29/2018 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281042
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 267,540.21
o] 100029050 01/29/2018 ALEX HEITKE, PETER & KERI
303 546DFG 84.00
C 100029051 01/29/2018 ALEX GANDER, ERIC
303 JW8943 84.00
C 100029052 01/29/2018 ALEX STAMPFLI, CYNTHIA
302 29440 20.00
C 100029054 01/29/2018 DEBBIE DEB CITY OF MONONA
9901 OWI GRANT $ FOR 2017 1,592.19
C 100029053 01/30/2018 BARBI LEWIS, JARED
303 DMV FEES 549JPD RENEWAL 94.00
C 100029055 01/30/2018 DEBBIE DEB DUNN, TOWN OF
MR 0000003077 5,544.83
C 100029056 01/30/2018 LORI RAMSDEN, DAVID
303 DMV FEES 94.00
o] 100029057 01/30/2018 LORI METROPOLITAN REPORTING BUREAU
304 MISC REVENUES 1.00
o] 100029058 01/30/2018 DEBBIE DEB LIBRARY DEPOSIT
704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 185.00
702 FINES 554.36
702 FINES 873.55
702 FINES 251.99
701 COPIES 34.75
701 COPIES 34.75
701 COPIES 17.39
799 MISC RECEIPTS 461.20
799 MISC RECEIPTS 461.20
799 MISC RECEIPTS 230.60
3,104.79
o] 100029059 01/30/2018 DEBBIE DEB SHPRESA JAHIU
9901 107.50
C 100029060 01/30/2018 MARY D FTDSK FOLDY, JEROME
DOG 22458 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
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47.00
C 100029061 01/30/2018 MARY D FTDSK WEISS, ASHLEY
DOG 22461 12.00
DOG 22460 12.00
DOG 22459 12.00
36.00
C 100029062 01/30/2018 DEBBIE DEB STOUGHTON UTILITIES
9901 1,000.00
C 100029063 01/30/2018 ALEX VAN GALDER, SHARLENE
303 ABA9506 186.75
C 100029064 01/30/2018 MARY D FTDSK MULLEN,
DOG 22462 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
47.00
C 100029065 01/30/2018 ALEX FRIEDL, KRISTIN
302 33194 30.00
C 100029066 01/30/2018 ALEX COPUS, MARK
303 MU4266 651.50
C 100029067 01/31/2018 JUDI FTDSK NIHLES, KAREN/DON
DOG 22463 12.00
C 100029068 01/31/2018 BARBI EHLE, JASON
307 FINGER PRINTING 15.00
C 100029069 01/31/2018 LISA LISA MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER
9901 FINAL PAYMENT 5,077.00
C 100029070 01/31/2018 DEBBIE DEB SHPRESA JAHIU
9901 2.50
C 100029071 01/31/2018 BARBI WESTBURY, JASON
302 PARKING FINES 32473 30.00
302 PARKING FINES 32474 30.00
60.00
C 100029072 01/31/2018 BARBI HERBST, JODI
302 PARKING FINES 33138 30.00
C 100029073 01/31/2018 BARBI ROJAS, MARIA
302 PARKING FINES 32697 20.00
C 100029074 01/31/2018 HOLLY KWIK TRIP, INC
901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 10.00
C 100029075 01/31/2018 MARY D FTDSK WARNER, EMILY
DOG 22464 16.00
DOG 22465 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 52.00
80.00
C 100029076 01/31/2018 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281044
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 363,106.94
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 9,343.00

372,449.94
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C 100029077 01/31/2018 MARY D FTDSK SUZETTE BERGMAN
DOG 22466 12.00
C 100029078 01/31/2018 MARY D FTDSK ROSENSTEIN, SARAH
DOG 22467 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 35.00
47.00
C 100029079 01/31/2018 MARY D FTDSK WARNER, EMILY
9901 OVERPAYMENT OF DANE COUNTY DO 18.00
C 100029080 01/31/2018 ALEX YEADON, JONATHAN
302 32951 80.00
C 100029084 01/31/2018 LISA LISA PUBLIC WORKS PETTY CASH
9901 PUBLIC WORKS PETTY CASH START (50.00)
C 100029090 01/31/2018 DEBBIE DEB OPERA HOUSE DEPOSIT
601 TICKET SALES 595.00
601 TICKET SALES 61.25
601 TICKET SALES 80.00
601 TICKET SALES (202.50)
601 TICKET SALES 832.50
601 TICKET SALES 340.00
601 TICKET SALES 330.00
601 TICKET SALES 308.00
601 TICKET SALES 180.00
9901 GIFT CARDS/CERTIFICATES 450.00
601 TICKET SALES 360.00
601 TICKET SALES 120.00
601 TICKET SALES 300.00
601 TICKET SALES 40.00
601 TICKET SALES 380.00
601 TICKET SALES 240.00
601 TICKET SALES 170.00
601 TICKET SALES 198.00
601 TICKET SALES 44.00
601 TICKET SALES (90.00)
601 TICKET SALES 140.00
601 TICKET SALES 196.00
601 TICKET SALES 500.00
601 TICKET SALES 60.00
601 TICKET SALES 150.00
601 TICKET SALES 225.00
601 TICKET SALES 61.25
601 TICKET SALES 245.00
601 TICKET SALES 756.00
9901 SALES TAX 351.58
9901 CONV FEE/SHIPPING 613.00
9901 MEMBERSHIP FEES 125.00
9901 DONATIONS 1,013.75
9901 GIFT CARDS/CERTIFICATES (207.32)
9901 CUSTOMER CREDITS 424.92
601 TICKET SALES (240.00)
9,150.43
Total of 758 Receipts 7,741,501.55

**x TOTAL BY GL DISTRIBUTION ***
100-00000-12320 DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 1,493.20
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100-00000-13010 AFLAC 78.91
100-00000-13010 CO YOU 740.31
100-00000-13010 DEAN 27,098.38
100-00000-13010 ELECTI 40.29
100-00000-13010 FSAYC 8,854.79
100-00000-13010 GARBAG 165.00
100-00000-13010 LIFE I 570.18
100-00000-13010 NORD2 560.89
100-00000-13010 PENALT 20.88
100-00000-13010 PROP I 2,438.36
100-00000-13010 ST OE 5,802.25
100-00000-13010 ST OPE 1,550.00
100-00000-13010 VISION 61.98
100-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 11,093.63
100-00000-13025 CEM-0/ 2,325.00
100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 7,275,952.93
100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 26,192.89
100-00000-21102 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 41,843.06
100-00000-21105 PAYABLE TO OTHERS 18.00
100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 5,989.10
100-00000-21515 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 19,524.74
100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 2,280.00
100-00000-22111 DANE COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 1,988.00
100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 7,616.62
100-00000-42321-16100000 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 1,750.00
100-00000-43790-30400000 COUNTY FUNDING - OUTREACH 267.07
100-00000-44110-31600000 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE 830.00
100-00000-44111-31600000 OPERATORS 465.00
100-00000-44150-31600000 MISC. LICENSE 235.00
100-00000-44300-32200000 BUILDING 4,621.47
100-00000-44310-32200000 ELECTRICAL 1,131.95
100-00000-44320-32200000 PLUMBING 791.95
100-00000-44330-32200000 HEATING 1,167.56
100-00000-44340-32000000 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 573.85
100-00000-44900-32200000 MISC 725.00
100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 4,740.00
100-00000-46150-41500000 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FEES 735.00
100-00000-46210-30800000 POLICE DEPT FEES 45.56
100-00000-46210-31100000 POLICE DEPT FEES 115.00
100-00000-46290-31000000 MVD FEES 7,282.37
100-00000-46309-40600000 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES 235.00
100-00000-46430-31200000 STREET OPENING INCUMBERANCE 100.00
100-00000-46590-50400000 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES 54.00
100-00000-46610-30300000 NEWSLETTER 74.00
100-00000-46720-51300000 PARK RESERVATIONS (278.83)
100-00000-46750-32450800 RECREATION 365.00
100-00000-46752-32455100 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 20.00
100-00000-46752-32455900 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 275.00
100-00000-46752-32456100 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 60.00
100-00000-46752-32456200 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 2,685.00
100-00000-46752-32457400 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 60.00
100-00000-46756-50100000 UNDERWRITING 500.00
100-00000-46757-50100000 CABLE - TAXABLE SALES 100.00
100-00000-48130-10100000 INTEREST - ASSESSMENTS 235.11
100-00000-48503-30500000 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND 846.00
100-00000-48505-50400000 DONATIONS - CENTER 8,190.24
100-00000-48523-32500000 DANE COUNTY DONATIONS 1.18
100-53300-50300-31300000 MISC EXPENSES (50.00)
215-00000-46110-20400000 MISC. REVENUE 230.60
215-00000-46110-50900000 MISC. REVENUE 461.20
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215-00000-46110-51000000 MISC. REVENUE 461.20
215-00000-46710-20400000 FINES 437.49
215-00000-46710-50900000 FINES 962.47
215-00000-46710-51000000 FINES 1,516.63
215-00000-46712-20400000 COPY MACHINE 53.78
215-00000-46712-50900000 COPY MACHINE 107.53
215-00000-46712-51000000 COPY MACHINE 107.53
217-00000-48500 DONATIONS 2,004.68
223-00000-13010 911 370.80
223-00000-13010 RLAND 46,446.95
224-00000-13010 SW FEE 362.28
224-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 43,145.22
229-00000-48550 DONATIONS 400.00
231-00000-48561 DONATIONS - SENIORS IN NEED 1,300.00
232-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR CENT 129.00
232-00000-48513 DONATIONS - LOAN CLOSET 173.00
234-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 2,035.03
234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 9,975.53
242-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 700.00
245-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE - O.H. 1,731.22
245-00000-21108 GIFT CERTIFICATES - OPERA HOUSE 58.27
245-00000-26500-50218001 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 575.00
245-00000-26500-50218002 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 396.00
245-00000-26500-50218004 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 1,680.00
245-00000-26500-50218005 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 350.00
245-00000-26500-50218006 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 105.00
245-00000-26500-50218007 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 455.00
245-00000-26500-50218008 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 60.00
245-00000-26500-50218009 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 110.00
245-00000-26500-50218010 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 150.00
245-00000-26500-50218011 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 200.00
245-00000-26500-50218012 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 455.00
245-00000-26500-50218013 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 220.00
245-00000-26500-50218014 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 281.25
245-00000-26500-50218015 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 100.00
245-00000-26500-50218016 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 210.00
245-00000-26500-50218017 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 90.00
245-00000-26500-50218019 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 420.00
245-00000-26500-50218020 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 540.00
245-00000-26500-50218021 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 765.00
245-00000-26500-50218022 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 40.00
245-00000-26500-50218024 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 200.00
245-00000-26500-50218025 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 252.00
245-00000-26500-50218026 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 125.00
245-00000-26500-50218028 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 240.00
245-00000-26500-50218029 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 325.00
245-00000-26500-50218033 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 34.00
245-00000-46742-50217524 TICKET SALES (90.00)
245-00000-46742-50218001 TICKET SALES 1,325.00
245-00000-46742-50218002 TICKET SALES 1,056.00
245-00000-46742-50218003 TICKET SALES 132.00
245-00000-46742-50218004 TICKET SALES 2,140.00
245-00000-46742-50218005 TICKET SALES 1,085.00
245-00000-46742-50218006 TICKET SALES 735.00
245-00000-46742-50218007 TICKET SALES 883.75
245-00000-46742-50218008 TICKET SALES 760.00
245-00000-46742-50218009 TICKET SALES 88.00
245-00000-46742-50218010 TICKET SALES 50.00
245-00000-46742-50218011 TICKET SALES 40.00

245-00000-46742-50218012 TICKET SALES 630.00
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245-00000-46742-50218013 TICKET SALES 924.00
245-00000-46742-50218014 TICKET SALES 330.00
245-00000-46742-50218015 TICKET SALES 525.00
245-00000-46742-50218016 TICKET SALES 420.00
245-00000-46742-50218017 TICKET SALES (240.00)
245-00000-46742-50218018 TICKET SALES 330.00
245-00000-46742-50218019 TICKET SALES 507.50
245-00000-46742-50218020 TICKET SALES 855.00
245-00000-46742-50218021 TICKET SALES 1,755.00
245-00000-46742-50218022 TICKET SALES 120.00
245-00000-46742-50218023 TICKET SALES 100.00
245-00000-46742-50218024 TICKET SALES 160.00
245-00000-46742-50218025 TICKET SALES 476.00
245-00000-46742-50218026 TICKET SALES 375.00
245-00000-46742-50218028 TICKET SALES 760.00
245-00000-46742-50218029 TICKET SALES 875.00
245-00000-46742-50218030 TICKET SALES 45.00
245-00000-46742-50218032 TICKET SALES 255.00
245-00000-46742-50218033 TICKET SALES 204.00
245-00000-46742-50218034 TICKET SALES 5,816.00
245-00000-46745-50210208 REVENUE-FEES 2,892.00
245-00000-46920-50210208 MEMBERSHIPS 1,830.00
245-00000-48500-50210208 DONATIONS 1,629.74
247-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 17,524.32
252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 226.00
260-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 1,000.00
261-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 1,381.80
300-00000-13010 DBT IN 7,225.00
300-00000-13010 DEBT 18,406.42
300-00000-48250-41700000 MCCI LEASE PAYMENTS 5,077.00
400-00000-13010 UREPR 920.64
400-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 36,199.92
410-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 3,666.99
411-00000-13010 RENT 7,413.11
411-00000-48200-41900000 RENT INCOME - UTILITY BUILDING 55.00
411-00000-48220 RENTAL INCOME-SR CENTER ANNEX 2,175.00
411-00000-48221 RENTAL INCOME - ROOM USE 110.00
603-00000-13010 EMS-0 5,544.83
TOTAL - ALL GL NUMBERS: 7,741,501.55

***x TOTAL BY FUND ***

100 GENERAL FUND 7,483,247.87
215 LIBRARY FUND 4,338.43
217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 2,004.068
223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 46,817.75
224 STORM SEWER FUND 43,507.50
229 SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 400.00
231 SENIORS IN NEED 1,300.00
232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 302.00
234 FOOD PANTRY 12,010.56
242 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 700.00
245 OPERA HOUSE FUND 39,946.73
247 TOURISM FUND 17,524.32
252 K9 FUND 226.00
260 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND 1,000.00
261 REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 1,381.80
300 DEBT SERVICE FUND 30,708.42
400 CONSTRUCTION FUND 37,120.56
410 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 3,666.99

411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 9,753.11
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User: TAMMY Post Date from 01/01/2018 - 01/31/2018 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution
603 EMS 5,544.83

**x TOTAL BY BATCH ***

(1054)

<None Set>

TOTAL - ALL FUNDS:

TOTAL - ALL BATCHES:

7,741,501.55

7,741,501.55

7,741,501.55
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User: TAMMY FOR POST DATES FROM 01/01/2018 TO 01/31/2018
DB: Stoughton
Post Date Journal Description GL Number GL Description DR Amount CR Amount
01/03/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4092'
GL Trx #: 71584
WEB PAYMENT - SEBENA - C947748-0 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 100.00
WEB PAYMENT - SEBENA - C947748-0 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 100.00
100.00 100.00
01/03/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4093"
GL Trx #: 71585
WEB PAYMENT - BRITTON - C7802G26PJ 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 124.00
WEB PAYMENT - BRITTON - C7802G26PJ 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00
124.00 124.00
01/03/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4094'
GL Trx #: 71593
WEB PAYMENT - SAFFRAN - SR CTR DON:100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 500.00
WEB PAYMENT - SAFFRAN - SR CTR DON:100-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 500.00
500.00 500.00
01/04/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4118'"
GL Trx #: 71837
2017 TRANSPORTATION QUARTERLY AID 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 165,263.62
2017 TRANSPORTATION QUARTERLY AID 100-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 165,263.62
165,263.62 165,263.62
01/04/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4120"
GL Trx #: 71839
2017 CONNECTING HWY AIDES 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 12,973.82
2017 CONNECTING HWY AIDES 100-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 12,973.82
12,973.82 12,973.82
01/05/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4123"'
GL Trx #: 71842
WEB PAYMENT - HOLT - BB057808-2 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT - HOLT - BB057808-2 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
01/09/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4137'
GL Trx #: 71961
WEB PAYMENT - OLSON - C7802G26NR 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 376.00
WEB PAYMENT - OLSON - C7802G26NR 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 376.00
376.00 376.00
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User: TAMMY FOR POST DATES FROM 01/01/2018 TO 01/31/2018
DB: Stoughton
Post Date Journal Description GL Number GL Description DR Amount CR Amount
01/09/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4138"
GL Trx #: 71962
WEB PAYMENT MALLA - 35285 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 200.00
WEB PAYMENT MALLA - 35285 100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 200.00
200.00 200.00
01/10/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4140'
GL Trx #: 71963
WEB PAYMENT LEMA - BB056644-0 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 250.00
WEB PAYMENT LEMA - BB056644-0 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 250.00
250.00 250.00
01/10/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4141'
GL Trx #: 71964
WEB PAYMENT ESPASANDIN - BB05664!100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 124.00
WEB PAYMENT ESPASANDIN - BB05664!100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00
124.00 124.00
01/10/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4143"
GL Trx #: 71965
WEB PAYMENT AMOTT - C7806ZV8WD 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 92.50
WEB PAYMENT AMOTT - C7806ZV8WD 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 92.50
92.50 92.50
01/10/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4139'
GL Trx #: 71968
WEB PAYMENT POLENCHECK - C7802G2:100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 16.00
WEB PAYMENT POLENCHECK - C7802G2:1100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 16.00
16.00 16.00
01/10/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4142'
GL Trx #: 71969
WEB PAYMENT POLENCHECK - C7802G2:100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 5.00
WEB PAYMENT POLENCHECK - C7802G2:1100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 5.00
5.00 5.00
01/11/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4162"'
GL Trx #: 72303
WEB PAYMENT POLENCHECK - C7802G2:100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 15.00
WEB PAYMENT POLENCHECK - C7802G2:1100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 15.00
15.00 15.00
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User: TAMMY FOR POST DATES FROM 01/01/2018 TO 01/31/2018
DB: Stoughton
Post Date Journal Description GL Number GL Description DR Amount CR Amount
01/16/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4163'
GL Trx #: 72304
WEB PAYMENT THRUMAN - C950669-6 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 20.00
WEB PAYMENT THRUMAN - C950669-6 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 20.00
20.00 20.00
01/17/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4164'
GL Trx #: 72305
WEB PAYMENT KAMI - BB57019-4 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 124.00
WEB PAYMENT KAMI - BB57019-4 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00
124.00 124.00
01/17/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4165'
GL Trx #: 72306
WEB PAYMENT YUNGEN - BBP57368-3 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT YUNGEN - BBP57368-3 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
01/18/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4166'
GL Trx #: 72307
WEB PAYMENT WATTERS - BB056403-4 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
WEB PAYMENT - WATTERS - BB056403-4 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
10.00 10.00
01/18/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4167'
GL Trx #: 72308
WEB PAYMENT - WATTERS - BB056404-5100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
WEB PAYMENT - WATTERS - BB056404-5 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
10.00 10.00
01/18/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4168'
GL Trx #: 72309
WEB PAYMENT REENTS - AE220224-4 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 250.00
WEB PAYMENT REENTS - AE220224-4 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 250.00
250.00 250.00
01/19/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4254"
GL Trx #: 73390
WEB PAYMENT OBERLE - C7801713BW 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 187.00
WEB PAYMENT OBERLE - C7801713BW 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 187.00
187.00 187.00
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User: TAMMY FOR POST DATES FROM 01/01/2018 TO 01/31/2018
DB: Stoughton
Post Date Journal Description GL Number GL Description DR Amount CR Amount
01/23/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4255'"
GL Trx #: 73391
WEB PAYMENT COLEMAN - 33164 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 30.00
WEB PAYMENT COLEMAN - 33164 100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 30.00
30.00 30.00
01/23/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4256'"
GL Trx #: 73392
WEB PAYMENT VOLZER - 33035 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 30.00
WEB PAYMENT VOLZER - 33035 100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 30.00
30.00 30.00
01/24/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4257"
GL Trx #: 73393
WEB PAYMENT BUCHHOLZ - 31023 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 30.00
WEB PAYMENT BUCHHOLZ - 31023 100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 30.00
30.00 30.00
01/24/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4259"
GL Trx #: 73395
WEB PAYMENT HASS - BB056942-4 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 124.00
WEB PAYMENT HASS - BB056942-4 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00
124.00 124.00
01/24/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4260"
GL Trx #: 73396
WEB PAYMENT MUNOZ - BB057086-1 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 124.00
WEB PAYMENT MUNOZ - BB057086-1 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00
124.00 124.00
01/24/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4261'"
GL Trx #: 73397
WEB PAYMENT SQUIRES - 33061 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 30.00
WEB PAYMENT SQUIRES - 33061 100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 30.00
30.00 30.00
01/24/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4262'
GL Trx #: 73398
WEB PAYMENT MORGAN - 32764 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 30.00
WEB PAYMENT MORGAN - 32764 100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 30.00
30.00 30.00
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User: TAMMY FOR POST DATES FROM 01/01/2018 TO 01/31/2018
DB: Stoughton
Post Date Journal Description GL Number GL Description DR Amount CR Amount
01/25/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4263"
GL Trx #: 73399
WEB PAYMENT DURST - BB057819-6 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT DURST - BB057819-6 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
01/29/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4264"
GL Trx #: 73400
WEB PAYMENT BRASHI - BB0561890 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT BRASHI - BB0561890 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
01/31/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4124'
GL Trx #: 71869
TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,949.17
TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENT 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 2,949.17
2,949.17 2,949.17
01/31/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4265"
GL Trx #: 73401
WEB PAYMENT LEMA - 33163 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 30.00
WEB PAYMENT LEMA - 33163 100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 30.00
30.00 30.00
01/31/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4266"
GL Trx #: 73402
WEB PAYMENT BEEAN - C7801713C3 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 187.00
WEB PAYMENT BEEAN - C7801713C3 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 187.00
187.00 187.00
01/31/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4267"
GL Trx #: 73403
WEB PAYMENT SEBENA - C947748-0 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 100.00
WEB PAYMENT SEBENA - C947748-0 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 100.00
100.00 100.00
01/31/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4269'
GL Trx #: 73405
TO RECORD BRUSEGAR PAYROLL REJECT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 171.90
TO RECORD BRUSEGAR PAYROLL REJECT 100-00000-21500 PAYROLIL PAYABLE 171.90
171.90 171.90
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DB: Stoughton
Post Date Journal Description GL Number GL Description DR Amount CR Amount
01/31/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4275"
GL Trx #: 73549
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 60,222.81
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES 60,222.81
60,222.81 60,222.81
01/31/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4278"
GL Trx #: 73552
RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 5,113.00
RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-00000-48250-41700000 MCCI LEASE PAYMENTS 5,113.00
5,113.00 5,113.00
01/31/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4285"
GL Trx #: 73558
TO RECORD EMS TRIP PAYMENT 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,949.29
TO RECORD EMS TRIP PAYMENT 603-00000-25300 ADVANCE FROM GENERAI FUI 2,949.29
2,949.29 2,949.29
01/31/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4282"'
GL Trx #: 73560
TO RECORD WISC DIVIDENDS 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 5,273.67
TO RECORD WISC DIVIDENDS 100-00000-48110-41600000 INTEREST 5,273.67
5,273.67 5,273.67
01/31/2018 CRJE Ref Numl: '4306'
GL Trx #: 73595
TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 114.00
TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENT 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 114.00
114.00 114.00
258,544.98 258,544.98
TOTALS:
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 190,259.88
RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 100-00000-13012 178,737.44
PAYROLL PAYARLE 100-00000-21500 171.90
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 5,696.87
PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100000 380.00
INTEREST 100-00000-48110-41600000 5,273.67
PRIMARY CHECKING 300-00000-11100 5,113.00
MCCI LEASE PAYMENTS 300-00000-48250-41700000 5,113.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 603-00000-11100 63,172.10
AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES 603-00000-13016 60,222.81
ADVANCE FROM GENERAL FUND 603-00000-25300 2,949.29
GRAND TOTAL: 258,544.98 258,544.98









Page: 1/2
02/15/2018 12:48 PM CHECK RECONCILIATION REPORT FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON g /

g;er;tTAMgi Bank 3 - US BANK
: ou on
g Statement Date: 01/31/2018

Check Date Check Num Vendor Code Vendor Name Amount

*** QUTSTANDING CHECKS ***

05/25/2017 58269 003405 DEAN HEALTH PLAN 85.26
05/25/2017 58320 005947 KENDALL SHAMBEAU 40.00
07/06/2017 58684 006005 STOUGHTON OPERA HOUSE FRIENDS ASSOC 10.00
07/13/2017 58695 003080 ANYTIME FITNESS 3,500.00
08/31/2017 59191 005122 GREENWAY AUTO DETAIL 100.00
09/21/2017 59377 001001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 1,200.00
11/02/2017 59729 006131 MCCALLA PRODUCTIONS LLC 1,750.00
11/02/2017 59744 001001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 540.00
11/02/2017 59745 001001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 480.00
12/07/2017 60048 000970 WAL-MART STORES INC 79.88
12/21/2017 60124 003816 LARRY ANDERSON 200.00
12/28/2017 60211 006196 HEATHER BLACKWELL 15.00
12/28/2017 60238 000827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 2,819.96
01/04/2018 60253 003816 LARRY ANDERSON 125.00
01/04/2018 60257 004983 BIANEW 95.00
01/04/2018 60277 004437 TERESA KITTLESON 1.18
01/04/2018 60289 006209 JOSE ORTEGA 2.00
01/04/2018 60297 004980 SWWBIA 120.00
01/04/2018 60298 006215 SWWBIA 479.00
01/04/2018 60303 006192 WAGNER REV LIVING TRUST, BRIAN K 15.06
01/11/2018 380 (E) 006140 KELLY JANDA 62.48
01/11/2018 381 (E) 006050 TRICIA NICOLL 10.00
01/11/2018 60328 006225 DOLLAR GENERAL 3.50
01/11/2018 60346 000706 PICK-N-SAVE 28.21
01/11/2018 60365 004754 WISCONSIN LOGOS, LLC 1,055.00
01/11/2018 60366 004724 WMCCA 40.00
01/18/2018 382 (E) 006152 GREG LECK 94.99
01/18/2018 60378 006220 MICHAEL J ANDERSON 2,728.45
01/18/2018 60383 001066 DANE CO CHIEF OF POLICE ASSOC 120.00
01/18/2018 60384 006221 JUDITH DAVIS 12.00
01/18/2018 60387 006229 WILLIAM OR GENEVIEVE ENGEL 7.08
01/18/2018 60397 006227 ANDREW J JOHNSON 106.10
01/18/2018 60409 006010 PREMIER TENNIS AND FITNESS LLC 65.51
01/18/2018 60414 006212 RITCHIE OR LINDA RUPP 18.93
01/18/2018 60416 006222 TAYLOR OR TIFFANY SCHMID 172.47
01/18/2018 60420 001098 SOUTHWEST WISC ELECTRICAL INSP 50.00
01/18/2018 60435 005545 WISCONSIN COMMUNITY MEDIA 245.00
01/19/2018 390 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 4,454.23
01/19/2018 391 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 7,155.08
01/19/2018 392 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 12,611.93
01/25/2018 387(E) 006247 ERIN BLECK 235.54
01/25/2018 388 (E) 006075 SARAH BUKREY 20.40
01/25/2018 389(E) 006199 RICHARD MACDONALD 353.94
01/25/2018 60441 002541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 14,589.02
01/25/2018 60444 006246 BILL AMUNDSON 180.00
01/25/2018 60445 003816 LARRY ANDERSON 150.00
01/25/2018 60448 006236 SAMANTHA BIELINSKI 7.44
01/25/2018 60449 006182 MATTHEW BRAUND 125.00
01/25/2018 60451 000223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 209.28
01/25/2018 60452 000236 CINEMA CAFE 70.00
01/25/2018 60454 003083 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 121.54
01/25/2018 60456 005264 D & D FARMS, INC 217.50
01/25/2018 60458 000286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 5,785.717
01/25/2018 60460 001551 DEFOREST PUBLIC LIBRARY 24.00
01/25/2018 60464 005376 SCOTT GESCHKE 250.00
01/25/2018 60467 005743 NATHAN GRETZINGER 150.00
01/25/2018 60469 003299 MICHAEL HECHT 50.00
01/25/2018 60470 006232 JAMES OR SUSAN HERGENROETHER 136.18
01/25/2018 60474 006245 STEPHANIE JOHNSTON 67.48
01/25/2018 60476 006238 MONICA KINDERMAN 28.82
01/25/2018 60477 006239 KITTLESON TRUST 28.83
01/25/2018 60480 005699 LAZERS BUS SERVICE, INC 400.00
01/25/2018 60481 005728 LECC TRAINING FUND 150.00 VOID 02/08/2018
01/25/2018 60483 000617 MIDWEST TAPE 9.99
01/25/2018 60485 006237 TARA NIGH 22.41
01/25/2018 60486 005443 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 152.33
01/25/2018 60499 005456 STOUGHTON YOGA 90.00
01/25/2018 60503 000942 UPS STORE 170.00
01/25/2018 60504 002810 UWHC 8.00
01/30/2018 60509 004164 ERIC BENEDICT 203.51

01/30/2018 60510 006167 BSN SPORTS LLC 564.40
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User: TAMMY Bank 3 - US BANK
DB: Stoughton
Statement Date: 01/31/2018

Check Date Check Num Vendor Code Vendor Name Amount
01/30/2018 60511 001418 CITY OF MADISON TREASURER 225.00
01/30/2018 60512 000273 DANE COUNTY CULTURAL AFFAIRS C 167.58
01/30/2018 60513 000346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 37.69
01/30/2018 60514 000381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD 236.27
01/30/2018 60515 006251 TREVOR KRAMOLIS 413.19
01/30/2018 60516 000662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 25,296.00
01/30/2018 60517 006118 RAYMOND P CATTELL, INC 44,290.82
01/30/2018 60518 000827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 248.00
01/30/2018 60519 003141 SPRINGSTED INC 4,730.69
01/30/2018 60520 000850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 3,504.86
01/30/2018 60521 004973 STOUGHTON TRAILERS INC 3,989.37
01/30/2018 60522 001937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES 12,267.02
01/30/2018 60523 000869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 27,509.54

Totals: 84 188,185.71
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User: TAMMY FOR POST DATES FROM 01/01/2018 TO 01/31/2018
DB: Stoughton

Post Date Journal Description GL Number GL Description DR Amount CR Amount
01/04/2018 CDJE Ref Numl: '4122'
GL Trx #: 71841
WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE 2,454 .89
WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,454 .89
2,454 .89 2,454 .89
01/08/2018 CDJE Ref Numl: '4149'
GL Trx #: 71983
TO RECORD BUSINESS TAX REGISTRATIOI100-51510-50215-41500000 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRA( 10.00
TO RECORD BUSINESS TAX REGISTRATIOI100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
10.00 10.00
01/12/2018 CDJE Ref Numl: '4155'
GL Trx #: 72055
TO RECORD JANUARY TAX SETTLEMENT 100-00000-24330 VOCATIONAL SCHOOL DISTR. 526,223.71
TO RECORD JANUARY TAX SETTLEMENT 100-00000-24320 SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES Pi 6,393,928.65
TO RECORD JANUARY TAX SETTLEMENT 100-00000-24310 COUNTY & STATE TAXES PA' 1,755,912.07
TO RECORD JANUARY TAX SETTLEMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 8,676,0064.43

8,676,064.43 8,676,064.43

01/26/2018 CDJE Ref Numl: '4233"
GL Trx #: 73239
RECORD 2017 WITHHOLDING PAID IN 20.245-00000-21101 CREDIT CARD ACCT PAYARII 825.00
RECORD 2017 WITHHOLDING PAID IN 20.245-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 825.00
825.00 825.00
01/26/2018 CDJE Ref Numl: '4234'
GL Trx #: 73240
RECORD 2017 WITHHOLDING PAID IN 20.245-00000-21101 CREDIT CARD ACCT PAYARII 75.00
RECORD 2017 WITHHOLDING PAID IN 20.245-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 75.00
75.00 75.00
01/30/2018 CDJE Ref Numl: '4175"
GL Trx #: 72316
TO RECORD SERIES 2008A BOND PAYMEN'300-58100-50610-41700000 PRINCIPAL 60,000.00
TO RECORD SERIES 2008A BOND PAYMEN'300-58200-50620-41700000 INTEREST 1,050.00
TO RECORD SERIES 2008A BOND PAYMEN'300-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 61,050.00

61,050.00 61,050.00
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01/31/2018 CDJE Ref Numl: '4134'
GL Trx #: 71958
RECORD NSF CHECK - SUN WEST -TAX P:100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVARLE 4,620.74
RECORD NSF CHECK - SUN WEST -TAX P;100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 4,620.74
4,620.74 4,620.74
01/31/2018 CDJE Ref Numl: '4135"
GL Trx #: 71959
TO RECORD NSF CHECK - TAX PYMT 100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVARLE 5,946.31
TO RECORD NSF CHECK - TAX PYMT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 5,946.31
5,946.31 5,946.31
01/31/2018 CDJE Ref Numl: '4136"'
GL Trx #: 71960
TO RECORD NSF CHECK - SUN WEST-TAX 100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVARLE 4,205.90
TO RECORD NSF CHECK - SUN WEST-TAX 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 4,205.90
4,205.90 4,205.90
01/31/2018 CDJE Ref Numl: '4150"
GL Trx #: 72024
NSF - REEDY - TAX PAYMENT 100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVARLE 4,128.25
NSF - REEDY - TAX PAYMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 4,128.25
4,128.25 4,128.25
01/31/2018 CDJE Ref Numl: '4151"'
GL Trx #: 72025
TO RECORD NSF CHECK - MATHIAS - TA:100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVARLE 7,291.69
TO RECORD NSF CHECK - MATHIAS - TA:100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 7,291.69
7,291.69 7,291.69
01/31/2018 CDJE Ref Numl: '4161'
GL Trx #: 72302
TO RECORD NSF CHECK - LILLIGAN 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 200.00
TO RECORD NSF CHECK - LILLIGAN 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 200.00
200.00 200.00
01/31/2018 CDJE Ref Numl: '4207'
GL Trx #: 72889
TO RECORD DEBT PAYMENT-2008B SERIE:!300-58100-50610-41700000 PRINCIPAL 120,000.00
TO RECORD DEBT PAYMENT-2008B SERIE:!300-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 120,000.00
120,000.00 120,000.00
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01/31/2018 CDJE Ref Numl: '4276"'
GL Trx #: 73550
RECORD EBC FEE 100-00000-21520 EBC DEDUCTIONS 185.00
RECORD EBC FEE 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 185.00
185.00 185.00
01/31/2018 CDJE Ref Numl: '4277"
GL Trx #: 73551
TO RECORD EBC MEDICAL EXCESS 100-00000-21520 EBC DEDUCTIONS 795.78
TO RECORD EBC MEDICAL EXCESS 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 795.78
795.78 795.78
01/31/2018 CDJE Ref Numl: '4279'
GL Trx #: 73553
TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-00000-46290-31100000 MVD FEES 6,147.45
TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 6,147.45
6,147.45 6,147.45
01/31/2018 CDJE Ref Numl: '4280"
GL Trx #: 73554
RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 100-00000-21565 HEATLTH INSURANCE PAYABII 3,275.12
RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 3,275.12
3,275.12 3,275.12
01/31/2018 CDJE Ref Numl: '4281"'
GL Trx #: 73555
TO RECORD BANK FEE -WISC 100-51510-50216-41600000 OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK Fl 199.26
TO RECORD BANK FEE -WISC 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 199.26
199.26 199.26
01/31/2018 CDJE Ref Numl: '4304'
GL Trx #: 73593
RECORD OH CREDIT CARD DEPOSITS 245-00000-11102 US BANK - CC 34,518.82
RECORD OH CREDIT CARD DEPOSITS 245-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 34,518.82
34,518.82 34,518.82
8,931,993.064 8,931,993.064
TOTALS:
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 8,715,524.82
TAXES RECEIVABLE 100-00000-13070 26,192.89
SALES TAX PAYABLE 100-00000-21104 2,454 .89
EBC DEDUCTIONS 100-00000-21520 980.78
HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABLE 100-00000-21565 3,275.12
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 200.00
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COUNTY & STATE TAXES PAYABLE 100-00000-24310 1,755,912.07
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES PAYABLE 100-00000-24320 6,393,928.65
VOCATIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX 100-00000-24330 526,223.71
MVD FEES 100-00000-46290-31100000 6,147.45
OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 100-51510-50215-41500000 10.00
OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FEES 100-51510-50216-41600000 199.26
PRIMARY CHECKING 245-00000-11100 35,418.82
US BANK - CC 245-00000-11102 34,518.82
CREDIT CARD ACCT PAYABLE 245-00000-21101 900.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 300-00000-11100 181,050.00
PRINCIPAL 300-58100-50610-41700000 180,000.00
INTEREST 300-58200-50620-41700000 1,050.00
GRAND TOTAL: 8,931,993.64 8,931,993.64
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Dept 00000
100-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-41210 ROOM TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-41310 ELECTRICAL UTILITY PILOT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-41311 ELECTRIC UTILITY DIVIDEND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-41312 WATER UTILITY PILOT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-41313 WATER UTILITY DIVIDEND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-41320 SHA PILOT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-41321 DCHA PILOT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42110 STORM SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42120 SANITARY SEWER (P & I) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42130 WATER MAIN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42140 SIDEWALK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42150 STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42160 WATER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42190 IMPACT FEE - IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42321-16100000 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 0.00 1,750.00 1,750.00 (1,750.00) 100.00
100-00000-43410 STATE SHARED TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43415 EXPENDITURE RESTRAINT PAYMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43420 FIRE INSURANCE REBATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43430 EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43521 STATE GRANTS-POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43522 FEDERAL AID: POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43523 COPS GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43531 STATE ROAD ALLOTMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43533 STATE AID - STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43537 TAXI GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43545 RECYCLING GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43690 OTHER STATE GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43691 STATE GRANTS- EMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43692 FEMA ASSISTANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43693 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43790 COUNTY FUNDING - OUTREACH 0.00 267.07 267.07 (267.07) 100.00
100-00000-43791 OTHER GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43810 GRANTS- FROM UTILITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-44110 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE 0.00 830.00 830.00 (830.00) 100.00
100-00000-44111 OPERATORS 0.00 465.00 465.00 (465.00) 100.00
100-00000-44120 CIGARETTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-44150 MISC. LICENSE 0.00 235.00 235.00 (235.00) 100.00
100-00000-44210 DOG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-44300 BUILDING 0.00 17,939.82 17,939.82 (17,939.82) 100.00
100-00000-44310 ELECTRICAL 0.00 9,410.85 9,410.85 (9,410.85) 100.00
100-00000-44320 PLUMBING 0.00 791.95 791.95 (791.95) 100.00
100-00000-44330 HEATING 0.00 6,134.90 6,134.90 (6,134.90) 100.00
100-00000-44340 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 0.00 573.85 573.85 (573.85) 100.00
100-00000-44900 MISC 0.00 2,385.00 2,385.00 (2,385.00) 100.00
100-00000-45100 COURT PENALTIES/COSTS 0.00 8,785.29 8,785.29 (8,785.29) 100.00
100-00000-45130 PARKING FINES 0.00 5,120.00 5,120.00 (5,120.00) 100.00
100-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46150 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FEES 0.00 735.00 735.00 (735.00) 100.00
100-00000-46210 POLICE DEPT FEES 0.00 160.56 160.56 (160.56) 100.00
100-00000-46220 FIRE DEPT FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46290 MVD FEES 0.00 1,134.92 1,134.92 (1,134.92) 100.00
100-00000-46300 PLAN - PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46309 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES 0.00 235.00 235.00 (235.00) 100.00
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100-00000-46310 PUBLIC WORKS CHARGES-MISC 0.00 992.37 992.37 (992.37) 100.00
100-00000-46311 PLAN - PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46312 INSPECTION-MOW/SNOW CHARGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46420 GARBAGE COLLECTION FEES 0.00 165.00 165.00 (165.00) 100.00
100-00000-46430 STREET OPENING 0.00 250.00 250.00 (250.00) 100.00
100-00000-46435 YARD WASTE SITE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46540 CEMETERY FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46590 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES 0.00 54.00 54.00 (54.00) 100.00
100-00000-46595 MISC TAXABLE SALES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46600 MISC REV - SENIOR CENTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46610 NEWSLETTER 0.00 74.00 74.00 (74.00) 100.00
100-00000-46720 PARK RESERVATIONS 0.00 (278.83) (278.83) 278.83 100.00
100-00000-46750 RECREATION 0.00 327.00 327.00 (327.00) 100.00
100-00000-46751 SWIM POND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46752 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 0.00 3,100.00 3,100.00 (3,100.00) 100.00
100-00000-46753 MEDIA CONSULTATION/MISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46755 CABLE FRANCHISE FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46756 UNDERWRITING 0.00 500.00 500.00 (500.00) 100.00
100-00000-46757 CABLE - TAXABLE SALES 0.00 100.00 100.00 (100.00) 100.00
100-00000-46758 CABLE - EQUIPMENT FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46759 VIDEO PRODUCTION SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-47410 SEWER UTILITY ADMINISTRATION 0.00 7,700.00 7,700.00 (7,700.00) 100.00
100-00000-47420 ELECTRIC UTILITY ADMINISTRATIO 0.00 17,700.00 17,700.00 (17,700.00) 100.00
100-00000-47430 WATER UTILITY ADMINISTRATION 0.00 6,600.00 6,600.00 (6,600.00) 100.00
100-00000-47440 EMS ADMINISTRATION 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 (1,500.00) 100.00
100-00000-48100 OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 15,374.65 15,374.65 (15,374.65) 100.00
100-00000-48111 INTEREST: LONG TERM INVESTMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48112 INTEREST ON TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48113 REBATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48114 DIVIDENDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48130 INTEREST - ASSESSMENTS 0.00 235.11 235.11 (235.11) 100.00
100-00000-48220 RENTAL INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48221 RENTAL INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48311 SALE TREES- STREET DEPT. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48400 INSURANCE RECOVERIES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48410 INSURANCE RECOVERIES-WORKCOMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48420 INSURANCE- REBATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48500 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48501 DC NUTRITION CONTRACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR CENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48503 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND 0.00 846.00 846.00 (846.00) 100.00
100-00000-48504 DONATIONS - TOWNSHIPS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48505 DONATIONS - CENTER 0.00 8,190.24 8,190.24 (8,190.24) 100.00
100-00000-48506 DONATIONS - FRIENDSHIP FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48507 DONATIONS - SEN CNTR CASE MGMT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48509 DONATIONS - SPECIAL GIFT (FOUN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48510 DONATIONS - UNDESIGNATED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48511 DONATIONS- MEMORY WALK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48512 DONATIONS-SEN CNTR LOAN CLOSET 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48519 FSAYC CONTRIBUTION 0.00 21,799.41 21,799.41 (21,799.41) 100.00
100-00000-48521 SPECIAL EVENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48522 DONATIONS - YOUTH CENTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48523 DANE COUNTY DONATIONS 0.00 1,500.50 1,500.50 (1,500.50) 100.00
100-00000-48524 UNITED WAY DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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100-00000-48525 DONATIONS -REC DEPT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48540 POLICE SAFETY CAMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48542 SHOP WITH A COP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48543 PAUL KRABY MEMORIAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48544 BUDDY BENCHES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48545 HOOPS WITH HERO'S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48570 TREE DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48571 HEGGESTAD ARBOR/OAK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48572 DIVERSITY DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48573 VIRGIN LAKE BOARDWALK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-49243 TRANSFER IN - FIRE PENSION FND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-49260 TRANSFER IN - ECON DEV RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-49555 TRANSFER IN - CABLE RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 143,683.66 143,683.66 (143,683.66) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 143,683.66 143,683.66 (143,683.66) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 51100 - LEGISLATIVE
100-51100-50110 SALARIES 0.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 (1,800.00) 100.00
100-51100-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 137.70 137.70 (137.70) 100.00
100-51100-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 51100 - LEGISLATIVE 0.00 1,937.70 1,937.70 (1,937.70) 100.00
Dept 51200 - JUDICIAL
100-51200-50110 SALARIES 0.00 721.15 721.15 (721.15) 100.00
100-51200-50120 WAGES 0.00 1,535.02 1,535.02 (1,535.02) 100.00
100-51200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 280.23 280.23 (280.23) 100.00
100-51200-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51200-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51200-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51200-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 0.00 40.00 40.00 (40.00) 100.00
100-51200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 5,762.53 5,762.53 (5,762.53) 100.00
Total Dept 51200 - JUDICIAL 0.00 8,338.93 8,338.93 (8,338.93) 100.00
Dept 51300 - LEGAL
100-51300-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51300-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51300-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 51300 - LEGAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Dept 51400 - MAYOR
100-51400-50110 SALARIES 0.00 3,558.60 3,558.60 (3,558.60) 100.00
100-51400-50120 WAGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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100-51400-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51400-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 525.40 525.40 (525.40) 100.00
100-51400-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 1,483.41 1,483.41 (1,483.41) 100.00
100-51400-50210 TELEPHONE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51400-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51400-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51400-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 0.00 6,969.90 6,969.90 (6,969.90) 100.00
100-51400-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51400-50399 BUDGETING FOR OUTCOMES PROJECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 51400 - MAYOR 0.00 12,537.31 12,537.31 (12,537.31) 100.00
Dept 51420 - CLERK
100-51420-50110 SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51420-50120 WAGES 0.00 4,659.94 4,659.94 (4,659.94) 100.00
100-51420-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51420-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51420-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 538.41 538.41 (538.41) 100.00
100-51420-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 2,534.79 2,534.79 (2,534.79) 100.00
100-51420-50210 TELEPHONE 0.00 266.73 266.73 (266.73) 100.00
100-51420-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 0.00 180.00 180.00 (180.00) 100.00
100-51420-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51420-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51420-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 57.48 57.48 (57.48) 100.00
100-51420-50341 OPERATING EXPENSES-MUNICIPAL CODE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 51420 - CLERK 0.00 8,237.35 8,237.35 (8,237.35) 100.00
Dept 51440 - ELECTION
100-51440-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51440-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51440-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 2,367.12 2,367.12 (2,367.12) 100.00
Total Dept 51440 - ELECTION 0.00 2,367.12 2,367.12 (2,367.12) 100.00
Dept 51510 - FINANCE DIRECTOR
100-51510-50110 SALARIES 0.00 5,390.99 5,390.99 (5,390.99) 100.00
100-51510-50120 WAGES 0.00 6,666.84 6,666.84 (6,666.84) 100.00
100-51510-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51510-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 1,745.12 1,745.12 (1,745.12) 100.00
100-51510-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 3,534.87 3,534.87 (3,534.87) 100.00
100-51510-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51510-50211 POSTAGE 0.00 88.11 88.11 (88.11) 100.00
100-51510-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51510-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 10.00 10.00 (10.00) 100.00
100-51510-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 0.00 199.26 199.26 (199.26) 100.00
100-51510-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51510-50219 TAXI GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51510-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 23.53 23.53 (23.53) 100.00
100-51510-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 (416.81) (416.81) 416.81 100.00
100-51510-50933 TRANSFER TO EQUIP REPLACEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
Total Dept 51510 - FINANCE DIRECTOR 0.00 17,241.91 17,241.91 (17,241.91) 100.00
Dept 51530 - ASSESSOR
100-51530-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51530-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 30,800.00 30,800.00 (30,800.00) 100.00
100-51530-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51530-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 51530 - ASSESSOR 0.00 30,800.00 30,800.00 (30,800.00) 100.00
Dept 51550 - HR/RISK MANAGEMENT
100-51550-50110 SALARIES 0.00 5,086.00 5,086.00 (5,086.00) 100.00
100-51550-50120 WAGES 0.00 2,117.40 2,117.40 (2,117.40) 100.00
100-51550-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51550-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 1,024.05 1,024.05 (1,024.05) 100.00
100-51550-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 772.00 772.00 (772.00) 100.00
100-51550-50190 TRAINING 0.00 175.00 175.00 (175.00) 100.00
100-51550-50210 TELEPHONE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51550-50211 POSTAGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51550-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51550-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 137.97 137.97 (137.97) 100.00
100-51550-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51550-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 51550 - HR/RISK MANAGEMENT 0.00 9,312.42 9,312.42 (9,312.42) 100.00
Dept 51800 - CITY WEBSITE
100-51800-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 51800 - CITY WEBSITE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 51900 - OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT
100-51900-50150 CITY SHARE EMPOLYMENT TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51900-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51900-50153 SELF INSURED LOSSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51900-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51900-50300 MISC EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 51900 - OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 51930 - INSURANCE
100-51930-50510 PROPERTY/LIABILITY INSURANCE 0.00 27,413.00 27,413.00 (27,413.00) 100.00
100-51930-50511 EXCESS LIABILITY INSURANCE 0.00 1,280.00 1,280.00 (1,280.00) 100.00
100-51930-50512 EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES LIABILITY 0.00 5,454.00 5,454.00 (5,454.00) 100.00
100-51930-50513 AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE INSURANCE 0.00 36,285.00 36,285.00 (36,285.00) 100.00
100-51930-50514 BOILER/MACHINERY INSURANCE 0.00 1,022.00 1,022.00 (1,022.00) 100.00
100-51930-50515 PROPERTY INSURANCE 0.00 (4,961.13) (4,961.13) 4,961.13 100.00
100-51930-50516 CRIME INSURANCE 0.00 773.00 773.00 (773.00) 100.00
100-51930-50519 VOLUNTEER WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 0.00 370.00 370.00 (370.00) 100.00
100-51930-50520 WORKERS COMP. INSURANCE 0.00 163,359.00 163,359.00 (163,359.00) 100.00
100-51930-50521 LIFE - DISABILITY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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100-51930-50523 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 51930 - INSURANCE 0.00 230,994.87 230,994.87 (230,994.87) 100.00
Dept 52100 - LAW ENFORCEMENT
100-52100-50110 SALARIES 0.00 5,834.60 5,834.60 (5,834.60) 100.00
100-52100-50120 WAGES 0.00 85,776.77 85,776.77 (85,776.77) 100.00
100-52100-50122 WAGES - DISPATCH 0.00 18,497.25 18,497.25 (18,497.25) 100.00
100-52100-50123 WAGES - COMMUNITY SERVICE OFFICER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50124 WAGES - VOLUNTEERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50125 OVERTIME - DISPATCH 0.00 1,062.75 1,062.75 (1,062.75) 100.00
100-52100-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 5,564.24 5,564.24 (5,564.24) 100.00
100-52100-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 802.90 802.90 (802.90) 100.00
100-52100-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 20,357.11 20,357.11 (20,357.11) 100.00
100-52100-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 33,934.64 33,934.64 (33,934.64) 100.00
100-52100-50153 SELF INSURED LOSSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50154 EYE GLASSES- POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50190 TRAINING 0.00 1,439.11 1,439.11 (1,439.11) 100.00
100-52100-50210 TELEPHONE 0.00 1,013.09 1,013.09 (1,013.09) 100.00
100-52100-50214 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 1,933.00 1,933.00 (1,933.00) 100.00
100-52100-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 2,164.00 2,164.00 (2,164.00) 100.00
100-52100-50241 DANE COM FEES 0.00 6,653.00 6,653.00 (6,653.00) 100.00
100-52100-50330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 0.00 37.25 37.25 (37.25) 100.00
100-52100-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 4,259.46 4,259.46 (4,259.46) 100.00
100-52100-50390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 0.00 1,225.32 1,225.32 (1,225.32) 100.00
100-52100-50393 HOOPS WITH HERO'S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50394 BUDDY BENCHES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50395 POLICE SAFETY CAMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50396 ENFORCEMENT EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50397 SHOP WITH A COP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50398-30900000 PAUL KRABY MEMORIAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 52100 - LAW ENFORCEMENT 0.00 190,554.49 190,554.49 (190,554.49) 100.00
Dept 52200 - FIRE PROTECTION
100-52200-50110 SALARIES 0.00 4,796.80 4,796.80 (4,796.80) 100.00
100-52200-50120 WAGES 0.00 7,990.28 7,990.28 (7,990.28) 100.00
100-52200-50124 WAGES - VOLUNTEERS 0.00 1,462.50 1,462.50 (1,462.50) 100.00
100-52200-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 15.00 15.00 (15.00) 100.00
100-52200-50129 LONGEVITY - VOLUNTEERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50130 FIRE PENSION BENEFIT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 2,414.00 2,414.00 (2,414.00) 100.00
100-52200-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 4,450.23 4,450.23 (4,450.23) 100.00
100-52200-50190 TRAINING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50210 TELEPHONE 0.00 183.37 183.37 (183.37) 100.00
100-52200-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES - CLEANING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
100-52200-50220 UTILITIES 0.00 1,492.57 1,492.57 (1,492.57) 100.00
100-52200-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 133.49 133.49 (133.49) 100.00
100-52200-50241 DANE CAD 0.00 135.00 135.00 (135.00) 100.00
100-52200-50245 BUILDING & GROUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50300 MISC EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 0.00 1,630.00 1,630.00 (1,630.00) 100.00
100-52200-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 983.57 983.57 (983.57) 100.00
100-52200-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50396 ENFORCEMENT EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 52200 - FIRE PROTECTION 0.00 25,686.81 25,686.81 (25,686.81) 100.00
Dept 52400 - INSPECTION
100-52400-50110 SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52400-50120 WAGES 0.00 3,589.21 3,589.21 (3,589.21) 100.00
100-52400-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52400-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52400-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 526.95 526.95 (526.95) 100.00
100-52400-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 1,483.41 1,483.41 (1,483.41) 100.00
100-52400-50215 WEIGHTS & MEASURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52400-50216 INSPECTION-MOW/SNOW CHARGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 52400 - INSPECTION 0.00 5,599.57 5,599.57 (5,599.57) 100.00
Dept 53200 - CITY BUILDINGS
100-53200-50110 SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53200-50120 WAGES 0.00 3,132.40 3,132.40 (3,132.40) 100.00
100-53200-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53200-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 456.37 456.37 (456.37) 100.00
100-53200-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 1,483.41 1,483.41 (1,483.41) 100.00
100-53200-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 17.45 17.45 (17.45) 100.00
100-53200-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-CITY HALL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53200-50220 UTILITIES - CITY HALL 0.00 1,330.01 1,330.01 (1,330.01) 100.00
100-53200-50221 UTILITIES-SENIOR CENTER ANNEX 0.00 36.03 36.03 (36.03) 100.00
100-53200-50222 UTILITIES & MAINTENANCE - DEPOT 0.00 494 .40 494 .40 (494.40) 100.00
100-53200-50223 UTILITIES & MAINTENANCE - FOOD PANTRY 0.00 106.01 106.01 (106.01) 100.00
100-53200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 924.95 924.95 (924.95) 100.00
100-53200-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 0.00 175.00 175.00 (175.00) 100.00
Total Dept 53200 - CITY BUILDINGS 0.00 8,156.03 8,156.03 (8,156.03) 100.00
Dept 53300 - HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST
100-53300-50110 SALARIES 0.00 4,365.20 4,365.20 (4,365.20) 100.00
100-53300-50120 WAGES 0.00 39,035.90 39,035.90 (39,035.90) 100.00
100-53300-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 1,784.14 1,784.14 (1,784.14) 100.00
100-53300-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 6,537.81 6,537.81 (6,537.81) 100.00
100-53300-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 12,889.97 12,889.97 (12,889.97) 100.00
100-53300-50210 TELEPHONE 0.00 199.77 199.77 (199.77) 100.00
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100-53300-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 0.00 (10.99) (10.99) 10.99 100.00
100-53300-50214 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 833.34 833.34 (833.34) 100.00
100-53300-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50220 UTILITIES 0.00 1,638.46 1,638.46 (1,638.46) 100.00
100-53300-50290 RENTING/LEASING EQMT - STREET 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50300 MISC EXPENSES 0.00 543.94 543.94 (543.94) 100.00
100-53300-50302 PPE - PUBLIC WORKS 0.00 192.65 192.65 (192.65) 100.00
100-53300-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 111.60 111.60 (111.60) 100.00
100-53300-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 6,330.06 6,330.06 (6,330.06) 100.00
100-53300-50345 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50360 TREE PURCHASES - STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50361 TREE CONSULTANT - STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50365 TREE GRANT INVENTORY - STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 0.00 427.43 427.43 (427.43) 100.00
100-53300-50391 TOOL ALLOWANCE 0.00 43.50 43.50 (43.50) 100.00
100-53300-50392 VIRGIN LAKE BOARDWALK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 53300 - HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 0.00 74,922.78 74,922.78 (74,922.78) 100.00
Dept 53310 - SNOW REMOVAL
100-53310-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53310-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53310-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 6,357.69 6,357.69 (6,357.69) 100.00
Total Dept 53310 - SNOW REMOVAL 0.00 6,357.69 6,357.69 (6,357.69) 100.00
Dept 53400 - SIGNS AND MARKINGS
100-53400-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53400-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 2,855.09 2,855.09 (2,855.09) 100.00
Total Dept 53400 - SIGNS AND MARKINGS 0.00 2,855.09 2,855.09 (2,855.09) 100.00
Dept 53420 - STREET LIGHTING
100-53420-50220 UTILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53420-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 11,920.67 11,920.67 (11,920.67) 100.00
Total Dept 53420 - STREET LIGHTING 0.00 11,920.67 11,920.67 (11,920.67) 100.00
Dept 53440 - SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS
100-53440-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 53440 - SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 53620 - SANITATION
100-53620-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53620-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53620-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Total Dept 53620 - SANITATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 54100 - PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES
100-54100-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 54100 - PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 54600 - SENIOR CENTER
100-54600-50110 SALARIES 0.00 4,028.00 4,028.00 (4,028.00) 100.00
100-54600-50120 WAGES 0.00 7,975.83 7,975.83 (7,975.83) 100.00
100-54600-50121 WAGES - SENIOR CASE MGMT. 0.00 5,484.00 5,484.00 (5,484.00) 100.00
100-54600-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-54600-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 2,490.16 2,490.16 (2,490.16) 100.00
100-54600-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 5,933.64 5,933.64 (5,933.64) 100.00
100-54600-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-54600-50201 MEAL SITE REVS-TO COUNTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-54600-50202 FOUNDATION GRANT 0.00 1,863.50 1,863.50 (1,863.50) 100.00
100-54600-50204 KITCHEN FUND 0.00 194.97 194.97 (194.97) 100.00
100-54600-50210 TELEPHONE 0.00 261.24 261.24 (261.24) 100.00
100-54600-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 0.00 75.00 75.00 (75.00) 100.00
100-54600-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-54600-50220 UTILITIES 0.00 1,230.83 1,230.83 (1,230.83) 100.00
100-54600-50240 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 323.25 323.25 (323.25) 100.00
100-54600-50313 PROGRAMS/PUBLICITY 0.00 125.00 125.00 (125.00) 100.00
100-54600-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-54600-50325 ADMINISTRATION EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-54600-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 296.47 296.47 (296.47) 100.00
100-54600-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 0.00 2.80 2.80 (2.80) 100.00
100-54600-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 54600 - SENIOR CENTER 0.00 30,284.69 30,284.69 (30,284.69) 100.00
Dept 54910 - CEMETERY
100-54910-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-54910-50300 MISC EXPENSES 0.00 667.08 667.08 (667.08) 100.00
Total Dept 54910 - CEMETERY 0.00 667.08 667.08 (667.08) 100.00
Dept 55100 - COMMUNITY COMMITMENT
100-55100-50110 SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50120 WAGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50720 MUSEUM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50726 PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50727 CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50728 HOLIDAY PROMOTION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50730 SISTER CITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50731 CITY BAND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50733 INDUSTRIAL PARK NORTH SIGN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50734 DIVERSITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
100-55100-50735 ARTS COUNCIL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50736 STOUGHTON AREA YOUTH CENTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55100 - COMMUNITY COMMITMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 55200 - PARKS
100-55200-50110 SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55200-50120 WAGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55200-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55200-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 0.00 1,546.37 1,546.37 (1,546.37) 100.00
100-55200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 118.30 118.30 (118.30) 100.00
100-55200-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55200-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55200-50245 BUILDING & GROUNDS 0.00 1,063.86 1,063.86 (1,063.86) 100.00
100-55200-50290-31500000 RENTING/LEASING EQMT - PARKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55200-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 0.20 0.20 (0.20) 100.00
100-55200-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 251.43 251.43 (251.43) 100.00
100-55200-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 0.00 519.89 519.89 (519.89) 100.00
Total Dept 55200 - PARKS 0.00 3,500.05 3,500.05 (3,500.05) 100.00
Dept 55300 - RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS
100-55300-50110 SALARIES 0.00 21,296.48 21,296.48 (21,296.48) 100.00
100-55300-50120 WAGES 0.00 1,462.80 1,462.80 (1,462.80) 100.00
100-55300-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 0.00 670.75 670.75 (670.75)  100.00
100-55300-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 2,145.53 2,145.53 (2,145.53)  100.00
100-55300-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 504.36 504.36 (504.36) 100.00
100-55300-50210 TELEPHONE 0.00 50.02 50.02 (50.02) 100.00
100-55300-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50213 SALES TAX 0.00 18.93 18.93 (18.93) 100.00
100-55300-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 1,807.00 1,807.00 (1,807.00) 100.00
100-55300-50220 UTILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50300 MISC EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 0.00 201.13 201.13 (201.13)  100.00
100-55300-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 6,143.33 6,143.33 (6,143.33) 100.00
100-55300-50341 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50343 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50344 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50930 POOL SINKING FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55300 - RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 0.00 34,300.33 34,300.33 (34,300.33) 100.00
Dept 55400 - YOUTH CENTER
100-55400-50110 SALARIES 0.00 622.12 622.12 (622.12) 100.00
100-55400-50120 WAGES 0.00 4,281.80 4,281.80 (4,281.80) 100.00
100-55400-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55400-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 911.82 911.82 (911.82) 100.00
100-55400-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 779.96 779.96 (779.96)  100.00
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User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2018
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
100-55400-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 1,547.10 1,547.10 (1,547.10) 100.00
100-55400-50203 SPECIAL GIFT FUND - YOUTH CTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55400-50210 TELEPHONE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55400-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 10,500.00 10,500.00 (10,500.00) 100.00
100-55400-50220 UTILITIES 0.00 495.45 495.45 (495.45) 100.00
100-55400-50240 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 437.43 437.43 (437.43) 100.00
100-55400-50316 RENT EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55400-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55400 - YOUTH CENTER 0.00 19,575.68 19,575.68 (19,575.68) 100.00
Dept 55500 - IT/MEDIA SERVICES
100-55500-50110 SALARIES 0.00 4,627.00 4,627.00 (4,627.00) 100.00
100-55500-50120 WAGES 0.00 3,609.77 3,609.77 (3,609.77) 100.00
100-55500-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 0.00 1,324.94 1,324.94 (1,324.94) 100.00
100-55500-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 1,301.30 1,301.30 (1,301.30) 100.00
100-55500-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 2,966.82 2,966.82 (2,966.82) 100.00
100-55500-50190 TRAINING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50210 TELEPHONE 0.00 100.02 100.02 (100.02) 100.00
100-55500-50211 POSTAGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 382.26 382.26 (382.26) 100.00
100-55500-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 0.00 227.49 227.49 (227.49) 100.00
100-55500-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 6,160.97 6,160.97 (6,160.97) 100.00
100-55500-50300 MISC EXPENSES 0.00 5,796.63 5,796.63 (5,796.63) 100.00
100-55500-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 0.00 245.00 245.00 (245.00) 100.00
100-55500-50330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55500 - IT/MEDIA SERVICES 0.00 26,742.20 26,742.20 (26,742.20) 100.00
Dept 56300 - PLANNING
100-56300-50110 SALARIES 0.00 5,874.15 5,874.15 (5,874.15) 100.00
100-56300-50120 WAGES 0.00 5,031.70 5,031.70 (5,031.70) 100.00
100-56300-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-56300-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-56300-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 1,515.04 1,515.04 (1,515.04) 100.00
100-56300-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 2,894.87 2,894.87 (2,894.87) 100.00
100-56300-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 0.00 1,139.00 1,139.00 (1,139.00) 100.00
100-56300-50330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 0.00 518.25 518.25 (518.25) 100.00
100-56300-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-56300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES - PLANNING DEPARTMENT 0.00 486.67 486.67 (486.67) 100.00
Total Dept 56300 - PLANNING 0.00 17,459.68 17,459.68 (17,459.68) 100.00
Dept 59200 - CONTINGENCY
100-59200-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59200 - CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00







02/15/2018 12:51 PM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 12/70
User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2018
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
Dept 59300 - TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE
100-59300-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59300-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59300-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59300-50935 TRANSFER TO TIF FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59300 - TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59400 - TRANSFER TO CAPITAL
100-59400-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND-OPERA HOUSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59400-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE-CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59400-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY-CONSTRUCTION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59400-50944 TRANSFER TO EMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59400 - TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59500 - TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS
100-59500-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND-SICK LEAVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50932 TRANSFER TO PS BUILDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50933 TRANSFER TO EQUIP REPLACEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50934 TRANSFER TO FIREMAN'S PENSION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50935 TRANSFER TO TIF FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50936 TR OUT - LIBRARY FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50937 TR OUT - LIBRARY GIFT FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50938 TR OUT - CURB & GUTTER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50939 TR OUT - SIDEWALK FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50943 TRANSFER TO LANDMARKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59500 - TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59510
100-59510-50931 TRANSFER TO ECONOMIC DEVELOPEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59510-50932 TRANSFER TO RDA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59510-50933 TRANSFER TO EQUIP REPLACEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59510 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59800
100-59800-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 780,350.45 780,350.45 (780,350.45) 100.00
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 143,683.66 143,683.66 (143,683.66) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 780,350.45 780,350.45 (780,350.45) 100.00
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE
2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
0.00 (636,666.79) (636,666.79) 636,666.79 100.00

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES
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User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2018
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 203 - TID #3 FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
203-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
203-00000-42190 TAX INCREMENT GUARENTEE 0.00 16,623.91 16,623.91 (16,623.91) 100.00
203-00000-43430 EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
203-00000-46211 ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
203-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 188.22 188.22 (188.22) 100.00
203-00000-48310 LAND SALES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
203-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
203-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
203-00000-49220 TRANSFER IN - TIF #2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
203-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 16,812.13 16,812.13 (16,812.13) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 16,812.13 16,812.13 (16,812.13) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 57120
203-57120-50840 CAPITAL - ENGINEERING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
203-57120-50850 ADMINSTRATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
203-57120-50860 CAPITAL - LAND ACQUISITION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57120 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57150
203-57150-50860 CAPITAL - LAND ACQUISITION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57150 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57330 - STREETS
203-57330-50810 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
203-57330-50840 CAPITAL - ENGINEERING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57330 - STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57342
203-57342-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57342 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57343
203-57343-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57343 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 58290
203-58290-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 58290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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User: TAMMY

DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2018
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 203 - TID #3 FUND
Expenditures
Dept 59204 - TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS
203-59204-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59204 - TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59230
203-59230-50930 TRANSFER TO DEBT FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 203 - TID #3 FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 16,812.13 16,812.13 (16,812.13) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 16,812.13 16,812.13 (16,812.13) 100.00
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User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2018
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET (ABNORMAL) (DECREASE) (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 204 - TID #4 FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
204-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
204-00000-42310 GUARANTEE PAYMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
204-00000-43430 EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
204-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 1,310.91 1,310.91 (1,310.91) 100.00
204-00000-48310 LAND SALES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
204-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
204-00000-49220 TRANSFER IN - TIF #2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
204-00000-49230 CONTRIBUTION FROM TID #3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
204-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 1,310.91 1,310.91 (1,310.91) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 1,310.91 1,310.91 (1,310.91) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 57120
204-57120-50850 ADMINSTRATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57120 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57310
204-57310-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
204-57310-50821 TIF BUILDING PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
204-57310-50822 TIF STREET PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
204-57310-50823 TIF OTHER PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
204-57310-50824 REVOLVING LOAN FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57310 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59230
204-59230-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
204-59230-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 204 - TID #4 FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 1,310.91 1,310.91 (1,310.91) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 1,310.91 1,310.91 (1,310.91) 100.00
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User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2018
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 205 - TID #5 FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
205-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-00000-42190 TAX INCREMENT GUARENTEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-00000-42310 GUARANTEE PAYMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-00000-42320 DEVELOPER PAYMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-00000-43430 EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-00000-43690 OTHER STATE GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 166.04 166.04 (166.04) 100.00
205-00000-48310 LAND SALES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-00000-49220 TRANSFER IN - TIF #2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-00000-49230 CONTRIBUTION FROM TID #3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 166.04 166.04 (166.04) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 166.04 166.04 (166.04) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 57120
205-57120-50850 ADMINSTRATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-57120-50855 INTEREST ON ADVANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57120 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57150
205-57150-50860 CAPITAL - LAND ACQUISITION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57150 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57310
205-57310-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-57310-50821 TIF BUILDING PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-57310-50822 TIF STREET PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-57310-50823 TIF OTHER PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-57310-50824 TIF GRANT PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57310 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59230
205-59230-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
205-59230-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 205 - TID #5 FUND
Fund 205 - TID #5 FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 166.04 166.04 (166.04) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 166.04 166.04 (166.04) 100.00

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES
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User: TAMMY

DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2018
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 206 - TID #6 FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
206-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
206-00000-43430 EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
206-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
206-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
206-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
206-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
206-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Expenditures
Dept 57120
206-57120-50840 CAPITAL - ENGINEERING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
206-57120-50850 ADMINSTRATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57120 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57310
206-57310-50822 TIF STREET PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57310 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57330 - STREETS
206-57330-50840 CAPITAL - ENGINEERING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57330 - STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57342
206-57342-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57342 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59204 - TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS
206-59204-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59204 - TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59230
206-59230-50930 TRANSFER TO DEBT FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET  NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 206 - TID #6 FUND
Fund 206 - TID #6 FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2018
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET (ABNORMAL) (DECREASE) (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 207 - TID #7 FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
207-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
207-00000-43430 EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
207-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 961.87 961.87 (961.87) 100.00
207-00000-49100 PREMIUM ON DEBT ISSUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
207-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
207-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
207-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 961.87 961.87 (961.87) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 961.87 961.87 (961.87) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 57120
207-57120-50840 CAPITAL - INSPECTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
207-57120-50850 ADMINSTRATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57120 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57330 - STREETS
207-57330-50840 CAPITAL - ENGINEERING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57330 - STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57342
207-57342-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57342 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 58290
207-58290-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 58290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59204 - TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS
207-59204-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59204 - TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59230
207-59230-50930 TRANSFER TO DEBT FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 207 - TID #7 FUND
Fund 207 - TID #7 FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 961.87 961.87 (961.87) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 961.87 961.87 (961.87) 100.00

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES
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User: TAMMY

DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2018
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 212 - SAFETY BUILDING FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
212-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
212-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
212-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Expenditures
Dept 53271
212-53271-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
212-53271-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
212-53271-50220 UTILITIES 0.00 1,706.97 1,706.97 (1,706.97) 100.00
212-53271-50340 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 3,561.93 3,561.93 (3,561.93) 100.00
212-53271-50350 MAINTENANCE - CUSTODIAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
212-53271-50810 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 53271 0.00 5,268.90 5,268.90 (5,268.90) 100.00
Dept 59230
212-59230-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 5,268.90 5,268.90 (5,268.90) 100.00
Fund 212 - SAFETY BUILDING FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 5,268.90 5,268.90 (5,268.90) 100.00

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 (5,268.90) (5,268.90) 5,268.90 100.00
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User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2018
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 215 - LIBRARY FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
215-00000-43534 STATE AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-43720 DANE COUNTY SERVICE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-43725 OTHER COUNTIES SERVICE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-43730 SCLS DIRECT CASH GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 1,153.00 1,153.00 (1,153.00) 100.00
215-00000-46710 FINES 0.00 2,825.11 2,825.11 (2,825.11) 100.00
215-00000-46712 COPY MACHINE 0.00 268.84 268.84 (268.84)  100.00
215-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-48500 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 4,246.95 4,246.95 (4,246.95) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 4,246.95 4,246.95 (4,246.95) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 55110
215-55110-50110 SALARIES 0.00 4,767.40 4,767.40 (4,767.40) 100.00
215-55110-50120 WAGES 0.00 20,821.73 20,821.73 (20,821.73) 100.00
215-55110-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 3,478.57 3,478.57 (3,478.57) 100.00
215-55110-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 0.00 339.24 339.24 (339.24) 100.00
215-55110-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 3,898.27 3,898.27 (3,898.27) 100.00
215-55110-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 7,200.48 7,200.48 (7,200.48) 100.00
215-55110-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50210 TELEPHONE 0.00 166.70 166.70 (166.70)  100.00
215-55110-50211 POSTAGE 0.00 5.32 5.32 (5.32) 100.00
215-55110-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 0.00 20.40 20.40 (20.40)  100.00
215-55110-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50218 SHARED DELIVERY AND OUTREACH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50220 UTILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50221 UTILITIES-BUILDING 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50250 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50289 TECHNOLOGY COSTS 0.00 45,858.49 45,858.49 (45,858.49) 100.00
215-55110-50300 MISC EXPENSES 0.00 44.04 44.04 (44.04) 100.00
215-55110-50313 PROGRAMS/PUBLICITY 0.00 492.80 492.80 (492.80) 100.00
215-55110-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50326 PERIODICALS 0.00 4,308.46 4,308.46 (4,308.46) 100.00
215-55110-50327 E-RESOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50328 AUDIO VISUAL 0.00 150.06 150.06 (150.06) 100.00
215-55110-50329 BOOKS 0.00 163.87 163.87 (163.87) 100.00
215-55110-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 489.24 489.24 (489.24) 100.00
215-55110-50341 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-1 0.00 23.88 23.88 (23.88) 100.00
215-55110-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 0.00 71.47 71.47 (71.47) 100.00
215-55110-50810 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT 0.00 2,783.00 2,783.00 (2,783.00) 100.00
215-55110-50820 CAPITAL- COMPUTERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50900 CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55110 0.00 95,083.42 95,083.42 (95,083.42) 100.00
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User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2018
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 215 - LIBRARY FUND
Expenditures
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 95,083.42 95,083.42 (95,083.42) 100.00
Fund 215 - LIBRARY FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 4,246.95 4,246.95 (4,246.95) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 95,083.42 95,083.42 (95,083.42) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 (90,836.47) (90,836.47) 90,836.47 100.00
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User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2018
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 216 - LANDFILL FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
216-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
216-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
216-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Expenditures
Dept 59230
216-59230-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59350
216-59350-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59350 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 216 - LANDFILL FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2018
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 217 - LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
217-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 215.17 215.17 (215.17) 100.00
217-00000-48500 DONATIONS 0.00 2,004.68 2,004.68 (2,004.68) 100.00
217-00000-48510 DONATIONS - UNDESIGNATED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
217-00000-48520 DONATIONS - BUILDING FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
217-00000-48530 DONATIONS -FUNDRAISING ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
217-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
217-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 2,219.85 2,219.85 (2,219.85) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 2,219.85 2,219.85 (2,219.85) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 55110
217-55110-50500 DESIGNATED 0.00 3,592.76 3,592.76 (3,592.76) 100.00
217-55110-50501 UNDESIGNATED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
217-55110-50502 BUILDING FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
217-55110-50503 DESIGNATED-FUNDRAISING ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
217-55110-50936 TR OUT - FUND 215 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55110 0.00 3,592.76 3,592.76 (3,592.76) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 3,592.76 3,592.76 (3,592.76) 100.00
Fund 217 - LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 2,219.85 2,219.85 (2,219.85) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 3,592.76 3,592.76 (3,592.76) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 (1,372.91) (1,372.91) 1,372.91 100.00
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User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2018
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 221 - FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
221-00000-47323 TOWNSHIP FIRE - CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
221-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 9.11 9.11 (9.11) 100.00
221-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
221-00000-48500 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
221-00000-48510 DONATIONS - UNDESIGNATED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
221-00000-48515 DONATIONS: TORNADO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
221-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
221-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
221-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 9.11 9.11 (9.11) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 9.11 9.11 (9.11) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 57220
221-57220-50810 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
221-57220-50815 GRANTS/DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
221-57220-50816 TORNADO FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
221-57220-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
221-57220-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 221 - FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 9.11 9.11 (9.11) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 9.11 9.11 (9.11) 100.00
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User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2018
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 222 - RIVER TRAIL FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
222-00000-43790 RIVER TRAIL GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
222-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
222-00000-48550 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
222-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
222-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
222-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Expenditures
Dept 57623
222-57623-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57623 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 222 - RIVER TRAIL FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2018
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 223 - PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
223-00000-42180 IMPACT FEE - LAND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
223-00000-42190 IMPACT FEE - IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
223-00000-43791 OTHER COUNTY GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
223-00000-46719 911 ANTENNA BLDG 0.00 764.00 764.00 (764.00)  100.00
223-00000-46721 PARK PLAT FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
223-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 289.38 289.38 (289.38)  100.00
223-00000-48550 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
223-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
223-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 1,053.38 1,053.38 (1,053.38) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 1,053.38 1,053.38 (1,053.38) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 57220
223-57220-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/ENGINEERING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
223-57220-50246 911 ANTENNA BUILDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
223-57220-50300 MISC EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
223-57220-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
223-57220-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
223-57220-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
223-57220-50940 TRANSFER FROM LAND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
223-57220-50941 TRANSFER FROM IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
223-57220-50942 TRANSFER FROM DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57620 - PARKS
223-57620-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57620 - PARKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57625
223-57625-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57625 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 223 - PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 1,053.38 1,053.38 (1,053.38) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 1,053.38 1,053.38 (1,053.38) 100.00
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GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET (ABNORMAL) (DECREASE) (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 224 - STORM SEWER FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
224-00000-43691 STATE GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-00000-46300 STORMWATER USER FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-00000-46311 PLAN - PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-00000-46324 STORM SEWER PLAT FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-00000-46325 STORMWATER REVIEW FEES 0.00 6,695.20 6,695.20 (6,695.20) 100.00
224-00000-46435 YARD WASTE SITE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-00000-48010 STORMWATER MISC REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 664.49 664.49 (664.49) 100.00
224-00000-49100 PREMIUM ON DEBT ISSUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-00000-49212 TRANSFER IN - OUTLAY FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 7,359.69 7,359.69 (7,359.69) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 7,359.69 7,359.69 (7,359.69) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 53300 - HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST
224-53300-50110 SALARIES 0.00 401.20 401.20 (401.20) 100.00
224-53300-50120 WAGES 0.00 699.03 699.03 (699.03) 100.00
224-53300-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53300-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53300-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53300-50150 CITY SHARE EMPLOYMENT TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53300-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 157.89 157.89 (157.89) 100.00
224-53300-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 423.10 423.10 (423.10) 100.00
224-53300-50210 TELEPHONE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53300-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53300-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 (2,000.00) 100.00
224-53300-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53300-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53300-50220 UTILITIES 0.00 29.75 29.75 (29.75) 100.00
224-53300-50225-50600000 POND TESTING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53300-50300 MISC EXPENSES 0.00 4,964.00 4,964.00 (4,964.00) 100.00
224-53300-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 284.43 284.43 (284.43) 100.00
224-53300-50314 PERMITS/FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53300-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53300-50325 ADMINISTRATION EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53300-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53300-50336 EQUIP MAINTENANCE- STORMWATER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53300-50338 POND MAINTENANCE- STORMWATER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 833.33 833.33 (833.33) 100.00
224-53300-50341 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53300-50390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53300-50599 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53300-50620 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53300-50820-50600000 STORMWATER STUDY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53300-50860 CAPITAL - LAND ACQUISITION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53300-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53300-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53300-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 224 - STORM SEWER FUND
Expenditures
Total Dept 53300 - HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 0.00 9,792.73 9,792.73 (9,792.73) 100.00
Dept 53600
224-53600-50110 SALARIES 0.00 197.03 197.03 (197.03) 100.00
224-53600-50120 WAGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-53600-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 28.28 28.28 (28.28) 100.00
224-53600-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 71.95 71.95 (71.95) 100.00
224-53600-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 53600 0.00 297.26 297.26 (297.26) 100.00
Dept 55300 - RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS
224-55300-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
224-55300-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55300 - RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 58290
224-58290-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 58290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 10,089.99 10,089.99 (10,089.99) 100.00
Fund 224 - STORM SEWER FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 7,359.69 7,359.69 (7,359.69) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 10,089.99 10,089.99 (10,089.99) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 (2,730.30) (2,730.30) 2,730.30 100.00
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Fund 225 - CEMETERY FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
225-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 37.52 37.52 (37.52) 100.00
225-00000-48930 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 37.52 37.52 (37.52) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 37.52 37.52 (37.52) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 54910 - CEMETERY
225-54910-50300 MISC EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 54910 - CEMETERY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 225 - CEMETERY FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 37.52 37.52 (37.52) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 37.52 37.52 (37.52) 100.00
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Fund 227 - EMS TRUCK FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
227-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 199.03 199.03 (199.03) 100.00
227-00000-48500 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
227-00000-49000 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
227-00000-49203 TRANSFER IN - EMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
227-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 199.03 199.03 (199.03) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 199.03 199.03 (199.03) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 57230
227-57230-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 227 - EMS TRUCK FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 199.03 199.03 (199.03) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 199.03 199.03 (199.03) 100.00








02/15/2018 12:51 PM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 35/70
User: TAMMY

DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2018
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 228 - EMS EQUIPMENT FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
228-00000-43529 FAP EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
228-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 29.32 29.32 (29.32) 100.00
228-00000-49000 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
228-00000-49203 TRANSFER IN - EMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
228-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 29.32 29.32 (29.32) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 29.32 29.32 (29.32) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 57230
228-57230-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
228-57230-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 228 - EMS EQUIPMENT FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 29.32 29.32 (29.32) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 29.32 29.32 (29.32) 100.00
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Fund 229 - SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
Revenues
Dept 00000
229-00000-48550 DONATIONS 0.00 400.00 400.00 (400.00)  100.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 400.00 400.00 (400.00) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 400.00 400.00 (400.00)  100.00
Expenditures
Dept 54600 - SENIOR CENTER
229-54600-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 115.97 115.97 (115.97)  100.00
229-54600-50343 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 54600 - SENIOR CENTER 0.00 115.97 115.97 (115.97)  100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 115.97 115.97 (115.97) 100.00
Fund 229 - SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 400.00 400.00 (400.00)  100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 115.97 115.97 (115.97)  100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 284.03 284.03 (284.03) 100.00







02/15/2018 12:51 PM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 37/70
User: TAMMY

DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2018
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 230 - TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
230-00000-43791 OTHER COUNTY GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
230-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
230-00000-48500 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
230-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Expenditures
Dept 54600 - SENIOR CENTER
230-54600-50120 WAGES 0.00 275.00 275.00 (275.00) 100.00
230-54600-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 21.04 21.04 (21.04) 100.00
230-54600-50210 TELEPHONE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
230-54600-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
230-54600-50220 UTILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 54600 - SENIOR CENTER 0.00 296.04 296.04 (296.04) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 296.04 296.04 (296.04) 100.00
Fund 230 - TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 296.04 296.04 (296.04) 100.00

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 (296.04) (296.04) 296.04 100.00
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Fund 231 - SENIORS IN NEED
Revenues
Dept 00000
231-00000-48110 INTEREST .00 24.53 24.53 (24.53) 100.00
231-00000-48561 DONATIONS - SENIORS IN NEED .00 1,300.00 1,300.00 (1,300.00) 100.00
Total Dept 00000 .00 1,324.53 1,324.53 (1,324.53) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES .00 1,324.53 1,324.53 (1,324.53) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 54600 - SENIOR CENTER
231-54600-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES .00 946.84 946.84 (946.84) 100.00
Total Dept 54600 - SENIOR CENTER .00 946.84 946.84 (946.84) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES .00 946.84 946.84 (946.84) 100.00
Fund 231 - SENIORS IN NEED:
TOTAL REVENUES .00 1,324.53 1,324.53 (1,324.53) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES .00 946.84 946.84 (946.84) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES .00 377.69 377.69 (377.69) 100.00
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Fund 232 - SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
232-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
232-00000-48111 INTEREST: LONG TERM INVESTMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
232-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR CENT 0.00 129.00 129.00 (129.00) 100.00
232-00000-48508 FRIENDSHIP DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
232-00000-48513 DONATIONS - LOAN CLOSET 0.00 173.00 173.00 (173.00) 100.00
232-00000-48514 DONATIONS: LT INVEST MEMORIAL- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
232-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 302.00 302.00 (302.00) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 302.00 302.00 (302.00) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 54600 - SENIOR CENTER
232-54600-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
232-54600-50341 OPERATING EXPENSES - LOAN CLOSET 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
232-54600-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 54600 - SENIOR CENTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 232 - SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 302.00 302.00 (302.00) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 302.00 302.00 (302.00) 100.00
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Fund 234 - FOOD PANTRY
Revenues
Dept 00000
234-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 52.44 52.44 (52.44) 100.00
234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 0.00 9,975.53 9,975.53 (9,975.53) 100.00
234-00000-48551 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 10,027.97 10,027.97 (10,027.97) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 10,027.97 10,027.97 (10,027.97) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 55100 - COMMUNITY COMMITMENT
234-55100-50724 FOOD PANTRY EXPENSES 0.00 2,109.93 2,109.93 (2,109.93) 100.00
234-55100-50725 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55100 - COMMUNITY COMMITMENT 0.00 2,109.93 2,109.93 (2,109.93) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 2,109.93 2,109.93 (2,109.93) 100.00
Fund 234 - FOOD PANTRY:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 10,027.97 10,027.97 (10,027.97) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 2,109.93 2,109.93 (2,109.93) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 7,918.04 7,918.04 (7,918.04) 100.00
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Fund 235 - LANDMARKS
Revenues
Dept 00000
235-00000-43791 OTHER COUNTY GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
235-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 1.55 1.55 (1.55) 100.00
235-00000-48550 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
235-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 1.55 1.55 (1.55) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 1.55 1.55 (1.55) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 55100 - COMMUNITY COMMITMENT
235-55100-50721 LANDMARK COMMISSION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
235-55100-50722 LANDMARKS COUNTY GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
235-55100-50723 CLG EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55100 - COMMUNITY COMMITMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 235 - LANDMARKS:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 1.55 1.55 (1.55) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 1.55 1.55 (1.55) 100.00
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Fund 236 - TREE COMMISSION
Revenues
Dept 00000
236-00000-48550 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Expenditures
Dept 53300 - HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST
236-53300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Total Dept 53300 - HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Fund 236 - TREE COMMISSION:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
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Fund 239 - STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL
Revenues
Dept 00000
239-00000-44900 MISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
239-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
239-00000-48550 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Expenditures
Dept 56400 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
239-56400-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 56400 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 239 - STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 241 - EMS TRUST FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
241-00000-48500 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
241-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Expenditures
Dept 52300 - AMBULANCE
241-52300-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 52300 - AMBULANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 52400 - INSPECTION
241-52400-50120 WAGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
241-52400-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
241-52400-50252 EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
241-52400-50701 CPR TRAINING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
241-52400-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
241-52400-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 52400 - INSPECTION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 241 - EMS TRUST FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 242 - FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
242-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 700.00 700.00 (700.00)  100.00
242-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 22.70 22.70 (22.70)  100.00
242-00000-48521 DANCE DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
242-00000-48526 ROTARY PARK LIGHTS DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 722.70 722.70 (722.70)  100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 722.70 722.70 (722.70)  100.00
Expenditures
Dept 52200 - FIRE PROTECTION
242-52200-50340 MISC OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 113.12 113.12 (113.12) 100.00
242-52200-50341 SUNSHINE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
242-52200-50342 DANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
242-52200-50343 HOLIDAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
242-52200-50346 MEETING 0.00 299.34 299.34 (299.34) 100.00
242-52200-50348 FURNITURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
242-52200-50349 EQUIPMENT 0.00 5,482.00 5,482.00 (5,482.00) 100.00
242-52200-50366 ROTARY PARK LIGHTS 0.00 2,354.80 2,354.80 (2,354.80) 100.00
Total Dept 52200 - FIRE PROTECTION 0.00 8,249.26 8,249.26 (8,249.26) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 8,249.26 8,249.26 (8,249.26) 100.00
Fund 242 - FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 722.70 722.70 (722.70)  100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 8,249.26 8,249.26 (8,249.26) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 (7,526.56) (7,526.56) 7,526.56 100.00
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2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 243 - FIRE PENSION FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
243-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 534.05 534.05 (534.05) 100.00
243-00000-48114 DIVIDENDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
243-00000-48900 PENSION CONTRIBUTION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
243-00000-48930 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
243-00000-48950 GAINS & (LOSSES) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 534.05 534.05 (534.05) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 534.05 534.05 (534.05) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 52200 - FIRE PROTECTION
243-52200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
243-52200-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 52200 - FIRE PROTECTION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 243 - FIRE PENSION FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 534.05 534.05 (534.05) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 534.05 534.05 (534.05) 100.00
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GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 244 - CDBG FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
244-00000-43791 OTHER COUNTY GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
244-00000-43792 HOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
244-00000-48120 SANITARY SEWER (P & I) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
244-00000-48121 NOTE PROCEEDS - FIRE STATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
244-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Expenditures
Dept 55100 - COMMUNITY COMMITMENT
244-55100-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55100 - COMMUNITY COMMITMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 244 - CDBG FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
245-00000-46742 TICKET SALES 0.00 315,152.00 315,152.00 (315,152.00) 100.00
245-00000-46745 REVENUE-FEES 0.00 2,892.00 2,892.00 (2,892.00) 100.00
245-00000-46910 OTHER TAXABLE SALES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-46920 MEMBERSHIPS 0.00 1,830.00 1,830.00 (1,830.00) 100.00
245-00000-46930 ANNUAL PUBLICATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-46940 SPONSORSHIP - FESTIVAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-46990 TAX EXEMPT SALES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.95 0.95 (0.95) 100.00
245-00000-48500 DONATIONS 0.00 1,629.74 1,629.74 (1,629.74) 100.00
245-00000-48510 DONATIONS - UNDESIGNATED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-49246 TRANSFER IN - OPERA HOUSE RESV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 321,504.69 321,504.69 (321,504.69) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 321,504.69 321,504.69 (321,504.69) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 55190 - GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES
245-55190-50110 SALARIES 0.00 4,360.40 4,360.40 (4,360.40) 100.00
245-55190-50120 WAGES 0.00 5,657.10 5,657.10 (5,657.10) 100.00
245-55190-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 0.00 60.00 60.00 (60.00) 100.00
245-55190-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 1,442.70 1,442.70 (1,442.70) 100.00
245-55190-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 1,114.62 1,114.62 (1,114.62) 100.00
245-55190-50210 TELEPHONE 0.00 50.01 50.01 (50.01) 100.00
245-55190-50214 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 0.00 1,283.15 1,283.15 (1,283.15) 100.00
245-55190-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50245 BUILDING & GROUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50300 MISC EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50301 PLANNING DEPT. SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 1,039.92 1,039.92 (1,039.92) 100.00
245-55190-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50344 OPERATING EXPENSES-GUARANTEES 0.00 101,875.00 101,875.00 (101,875.00) 100.00
245-55190-50345 OPERATING EXPENSES-HOSPITALITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50346 OPERATING EXPENSES-MISC EVENT EXPENSES 0.00 76.80 76.80 (76.80) 100.00
245-55190-50347 OPERATING EXPENSES-CONTRACT LABOR/RENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55190 - GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 116,959.70 116,959.70 (116,959.70) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 116,959.70 116,959.70 (116,959.70) 100.00
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2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND
Fund 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 321,504.69 321,504.69 (321,504.69) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 116,959.70 116,959.70 (116,959.70) 100.00
0.00 204,544.99 204,544.99 (204,544.99) 100.00

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES
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2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 246 - OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
246-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 6.44 6.44 (6.44) 100.00
246-00000-48122 DONATIONS-RESTORATION FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
246-00000-48123 DONATIONS- FOUNDATION GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 6.44 6.44 (6.44) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 6.44 6.44 (6.44) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 55190 - GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES
246-55190-50245 BUILDING & GROUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
246-55190-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
246-55190-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55190 - GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 246 - OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 6.44 6.44 (6.44) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 6.44 6.44 (6.44) 100.00
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2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 247 - TOURISM FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
247-00000-41210 ROOM TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
247-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Expenditures
Dept 56710
247-56710-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
247-56710-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Total Dept 56710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Fund 247 - TOURISM FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
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2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 250 - SICK LEAVE FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
250-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
250-00000-48910 CONTRIBUTIONS - HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
250-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Expenditures
Dept 51938 - GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES
250-51938-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
250-51938-50535 RETIREE HEALTH INS-PAYOUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
250-51938-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 51938 - GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 250 - SICK LEAVE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 251 - HEALTH INSURANCE FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
251-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
251-00000-48910 CONTRIBUTIONS - HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
251-00000-48911 CONTRIBUTIONS- DENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
251-00000-48912 RETIREE HEALTH CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
251-00000-48913 INS STOP LOSS REIMBURSEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Expenditures
Dept 51930 - INSURANCE
251-51930-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
251-51930-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/DENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
251-51930-50530 HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
251-51930-50531 HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 51930 - INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 251 - HEALTH INSURANCE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET (ABNORMAL) (DECREASE) (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 252 - K9 FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 0.00 226.00 226.00 (226.00) 100.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 226.00 226.00 (226.00) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 226.00 226.00 (226.00) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 52100 - LAW ENFORCEMENT
252-52100-50120 WAGES 0.00 275.00 275.00 (275.00) 100.00
252-52100-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 51.16 51.16 (51.16) 100.00
252-52100-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 146.17 146.17 (146.17) 100.00
252-52100-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 52100 - LAW ENFORCEMENT 0.00 472.33 472.33 (472.33) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 472.33 472.33 (472.33) 100.00
Fund 252 - K9 FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 226.00 226.00 (226.00) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 472.33 472.33 (472.33) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 (246.33) (246.33) 246.33 100.00
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2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 260 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
260-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 5,344.22 5,344.22 (5,344.22) 100.00
260-00000-43791 OTHER COUNTY GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
260-00000-44110 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
260-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 23.34 23.34 (23.34) 100.00
260-00000-48500 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
260-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 5,367.56 5,367.56 (5,367.56) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 5,367.56 5,367.56 (5,367.56) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 55100 - COMMUNITY COMMITMENT
260-55100-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
260-55100-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 29.31 29.31 (29.31) 100.00
260-55100-50850 ADMINSTRATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55100 - COMMUNITY COMMITMENT 0.00 29.31 29.31 (29.31) 100.00
Dept 55500 - IT/MEDIA SERVICES
260-55500-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55500 - IT/MEDIA SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 29.31 29.31 (29.31) 100.00
Fund 260 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 5,367.56 5,367.56 (5,367.56) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 29.31 29.31 (29.31) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 5,338.25 5,338.25 (5,338.25) 100.00
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2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 261 - REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Revenues
Dept 00000
261-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
261-00000-43521 STATE GRANTS-RDA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
261-00000-43791 OTHER COUNTY GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
261-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 39.09 39.09 (39.09) 100.00
261-00000-48220 RENTAL INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
261-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
261-00000-49224 TRANSFER IN - TIF #4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 39.09 39.09 (39.09) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 39.09 39.09 (39.09) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 55100 - COMMUNITY COMMITMENT
261-55100-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 1,235.82 1,235.82 (1,235.82) 100.00
261-55100-50850 ADMINSTRATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
261-55100-50934 TRANSFER TO FIREMAN'S PENSION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55100 - COMMUNITY COMMITMENT 0.00 1,235.82 1,235.82 (1,235.82) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 1,235.82 1,235.82 (1,235.82) 100.00
Fund 261 - REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 39.09 39.09 (39.09) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 1,235.82 1,235.82 (1,235.82) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 (1,196.73) (1,196.73) 1,196.73 100.00
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2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 270 - SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
Revenues
Dept 00000
270-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
270-00000-42140 SIDEWALK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
270-00000-42150 STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
270-00000-42160 WATER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
270-00000-42170 SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
270-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 60.60 60.60 (60.60) 100.00
270-00000-48112 INTEREST ON TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
270-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
270-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 60.60 60.60 (60.60) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 60.60 60.60 (60.60) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 59400 - TRANSFER TO CAPITAL
270-59400-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59400 - TRANSFER TO CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 270 - SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 60.60 60.60 (60.60) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 60.60 60.60 (60.60) 100.00
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2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE $ BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
300-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48113 REBATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48115 TOWNSHIP SHARE FIRE STATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48200 RENT INCOME - UTILITY BUILDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48210 TOWNSHIP LEASE PAYMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48220 RENTAL INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48250 MCCI LEASE PAYMENTS 0.00 10,190.00 10,190.00 (10,190.00) 100.00
300-00000-48912 RETIREE HEALTH CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48914 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49100 PREMIUM ON DEBT ISSUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49203 TRANSFER IN - EMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49211 TRANSFER IN - EQUIP REPL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49216 TRANSFER IN - TIF #5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49217 TRANSFER IN - TIF #6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49218 TRANSFER IN - TIF #7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49220 TRANSFER IN - TIF #2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49223 TRANSFER IN - TIF #3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49224 TRANSFER IN - TIF #4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49225 TRANSFER IN - STORM WATER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49228 TRANSFER IN FROM UTILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 10,190.00 10,190.00 (10,190.00) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 10,190.00 10,190.00 (10,190.00) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 58100 - PRINCIPAL
300-58100-50610 PRINCIPAL 0.00 180,000.00 180,000.00 (180,000.00) 100.00
Total Dept 58100 - PRINCIPAL 0.00 180,000.00 180,000.00 (180,000.00) 100.00
Dept 58200 - INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES
300-58200-50620 INTEREST 0.00 1,050.00 1,050.00 (1,050.00) 100.00
300-58200-50621 PAYMENT TO REFUNDING ESCROW 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 58200 - INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES 0.00 1,050.00 1,050.00 (1,050.00) 100.00
Dept 58290
300-58290-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 58290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 58300
300-58300-50610 PRINCIPAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-58300-50620 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 58300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND
Expenditures
Dept 59220
300-59220-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 181,050.00 181,050.00 (181,050.00) 100.00
Fund 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 10,190.00 10,190.00 (10,190.00) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 181,050.00 181,050.00 (181,050.00) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 (170,860.00) (170,860.00) 170,860.00 100.00
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE $ BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
400-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-43524 GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-43534 STATE AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-47323 TOWNSHIP FIRE - CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 7,029.16 7,029.16 (7,029.16) 100.00
400-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-48531 PARK DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49100 PREMIUM ON DEBT ISSUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49203 TRANSFER IN - EMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49211 TRANSFER IN - EQUIP REPL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49212 TRANSFER IN - OUTLAY FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49213 TRANSFER IN -CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49214 TRANSFER IN -BLDG MAINT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49221 TRANSFER IN - FIRE TRUCK FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49225 TRANSFER IN - STORM WATER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49226 TRANSFER IN - SP ASSESSMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49232 TRANSFER IN - PARK DEV FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49602 CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS-LIBRARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 7,029.16 7,029.16 (7,029.16) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 7,029.16 7,029.16 (7,029.16) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 57100 - BUILDINGS
400-57100-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/-ENGINEERING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-57100-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57100 - BUILDINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57220
400-57220-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE-FIRE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57330 - STREETS
400-57330-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE-STREETS 0.00 (682.53) (682.53) 682.53 100.00
400-57330-50830 BUILDINGS/REMODEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-57330-50840 CAPITAL - ENGINEERING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57330 - STREETS 0.00 (682.53) (682.53) 682.53 100.00
Dept 57331 - BUILDINGS
400-57331-50830 BUILDINGS/REMODEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57331 - BUILDINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND
Expenditures
Dept 57332 - STREET CONSTRUCTION
400-57332-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE (13,725.00) 0.00 0.00 (13,725.00) 0.00
Total Dept 57332 - STREET CONSTRUCTION (13,725.00) 0.00 0.00 (13,725.00) 0.00
Dept 57344 - SIDEWALKS
400-57344-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57344 - SIDEWALKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57345 - STORM WATER
400-57345-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-57345-50840 STORMWATER - ENGINEERING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57345 - STORM WATER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57410 - SANITARY SEWER
400-57410-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57410 - SANITARY SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57415 - SANITARY SEWER
400-57415-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57415 - SANITARY SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57500 - PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER
400-57500-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57500 - PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57620 - PARKS
400-57620-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57620 - PARKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 58290
400-58290-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 58290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES (13,725.00) (682.53) (682.53) (13,042.47) 4.97
Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 7,029.16 7,029.16 (7,029.16) 100.00
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2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND
TOTAL EXPENDITURES (13,725.00) (682.53) (682.53) (13,042.47) 4.97
13,725.00 7,711.69 7,711.69 6,013.31 56.19

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES
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2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 401 - 2015 CAPITAL PROJECTS
Revenues
Dept 00000
401-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Fund 401 - 2015 CAPITAL PROJECTS:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
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2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
410-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43521 STATE GRANTS-POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43522 FEDERAL AID: POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43524 GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43525 GRANTS- TAXI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43526 GRANTS- STREET DEPT FOUNDATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-47323 TOWNSHIP FIRE - CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 3,666.99 3,666.99 (3,666.99) 100.00
410-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49121 NOTE PROCEEDS - FIRE STATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49211 TRANSFER IN - EQUIP REPL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49213 TRANSFER IN -CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49214 TRANSFER IN -BLDG MAINT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49215 TRANSFER IN - IT RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49221 TRANSFER IN - FIRE TRUCK FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49232 TRANSFER IN - PARK DEV FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49252 TRANSFER IN - K9 FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 3,666.99 3,666.99 (3,666.99) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 3,666.99 3,666.99 (3,666.99) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 57100 - BUILDINGS
410-57100-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE-BUILDINGS 0.00 35,937.83 35,937.83 (35,937.83) 100.00
Total Dept 57100 - BUILDINGS 0.00 35,937.83 35,937.83 (35,937.83) 100.00
Dept 57140
410-57140-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57140 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57191
410-57191-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57191 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57193
410-57193-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57193 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Dept 57210
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2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
Expenditures
410-57210-50810 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-57210-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE - POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57210 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57220
410-57220-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE - FIRE 0.00 2,003.00 2,003.00 (2,003.00) 100.00
410-57220-50825 CAPITAL - FURNITURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57220 0.00 2,003.00 2,003.00 (2,003.00) 100.00
Dept 57230
410-57230-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57331 - BUILDINGS
410-57331-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE - STREETS 0.00 83,711.86 83,711.86 (83,711.86) 100.00
Total Dept 57331 - BUILDINGS 0.00 83,711.86 83,711.86 (83,711.86) 100.00
Dept 57332 - STREET CONSTRUCTION
410-57332-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE - STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57332 - STREET CONSTRUCTION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57510
410-57510-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57510 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57520
410-57520-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57520 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57620 - PARKS
410-57620-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57620 - PARKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57630
410-57630-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Dept 57630 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
Expenditures
Dept 58290
410-58290-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 58290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59300 - TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE
410-59300-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-59300-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59300 - TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 121,652.69 121,652.69 (121,652.69) 100.00
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 3,666.99 3,666.99 (3,666.99) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 121,652.69 121,652.69 (121,652.69) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 (117,985.70) (117,985.70) 117,985.70 100.00
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2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 411 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
411-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 67.52 67.52 (67.52) 100.00
411-00000-48200 RENT INCOME - UTILITY BUILDING 0.00 18,416.25 18,416.25 (18,416.25) 100.00
411-00000-48220 RENTAL INCOME-SR CENTER ANNEX 0.00 2,175.00 2,175.00 (2,175.00)  100.00
411-00000-48221 RENTAL INCOME - ROOM USE 0.00 110.00 110.00 (110.00) 100.00
411-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 20,768.77 20,768.77 (20,768.77)  100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 20,768.77 20,768.77 (20,768.77)  100.00
Expenditures
Dept 53200 - CITY BUILDINGS
411-53200-50128 ROOM OBSERVER 0.00 112.50 112.50 (112.50) 100.00
411-53200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 8.61 8.61 (8.61) 100.00
411-53200-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411-53200-50820 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 53200 - CITY BUILDINGS 0.00 121.11 121.11 (121.11) 100.00
Dept 59400 - TRANSFER TO CAPITAL
411-59400-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411-59400-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59400 - TRANSFER TO CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 121.11 121.11 (121.11) 100.00
Fund 411 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 20,768.77 20,768.77 (20,768.77)  100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 121.11 121.11 (121.11) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 20,647.66 20,647.66 (20,647.66) 100.00
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2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 412 - EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
412-00000-43525 GRANTS- TAXI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
412-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
412-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 144.08 144.08 (144.08) 100.00
412-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
412-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
412-00000-49225 TRANSFER IN - STORM WATER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 144.08 144.08 (144.08) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 144.08 144.08 (144.08) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 57190
412-57190-50820 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57190 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59400 - TRANSFER TO CAPITAL
412-59400-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
412-59400-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59400 - TRANSFER TO CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 412 - EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 144.08 144.08 (144.08) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 144.08 144.08 (144.08) 100.00
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2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE $ BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 603 - EMS
Revenues
Dept 00000
603-00000-43421 STATE MEDICARE SUPPLEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-00000-43529 FEDERAL ASSISTANCE FUNDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-00000-43530 BAB REBATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-00000-43690 OTHER STATE GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-00000-43791 OTHER COUNTY GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-00000-46220 FIRE DEPT FEES 0.00 23,594.62 23,594.62 (23,594.62) 100.00
603-00000-46230 AMBULANCE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-00000-48500 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-00000-48510 DONATIONS - UNDESIGNATED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-00000-49241 TRANSFER IN - EMS SPECIAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-00000-49602 CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 0.00 23,594.62 23,594.62 (23,594.62) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 23,594.62 23,594.62 (23,594.62) 100.00
Expenditures
Dept 51930 - INSURANCE
603-51930-50523 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 51930 - INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 52300 - AMBULANCE
603-52300-50110 SALARIES 0.00 4,525.40 4,525.40 (4,525.40) 100.00
603-52300-50120 WAGES 0.00 1,863.34 1,863.34 (1,863.34) 100.00
603-52300-50124 WAGES - VOLUNTEERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-52300-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 7,173.00 7,173.00 (7,173.00) 100.00
603-52300-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-52300-50129 LONGEVITY - VOLUNTEERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-52300-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 1,468.83 1,468.83 (1,468.83) 100.00
603-52300-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 2,051.46 2,051.46 (2,051.46) 100.00
603-52300-50197 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-52300-50210 TELEPHONE 0.00 183.39 183.39 (183.39) 100.00
603-52300-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-52300-50213 EMT TRAINING BANK 0.00 610.00 610.00 (610.00)  100.00
603-52300-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-52300-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-52300-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-52300-50220 UTILITIES 0.00 1,455.99 1,455.99 (1,455.99) 100.00
603-52300-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 1,321.22 1,321.22 (1,321.22) 100.00
603-52300-50300 MISC EXPENSES 0.00 209.28 209.28 (209.28) 100.00
603-52300-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 217.96 217.96 (217.96)  100.00
603-52300-50316 RENT EXPENSE 0.00 3,750.00 3,750.00 (3,750.00) 100.00
603-52300-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 0.00 150.00 150.00 (150.00)  100.00
603-52300-50321 DEPRECIATION/SINKING FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-52300-50325 ADMINISTRATION EXPENSE 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 (1,500.00) 100.00
603-52300-50330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 0.00 858.88 858.88 (858.88)  100.00
603-52300-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-52300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 3,369.68 3,369.68 (3,369.68) 100.00
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2018 01/31/2018 MONTH 01/31/2018 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 603 - EMS
Expenditures
603-52300-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-52300-50343 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-52300-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-52300-50390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-52300-50513 AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-52300-50523 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-52300-50590 GAIN/LOSS RETIREMENT OF ASSEST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-52300-50595 BAD DEBT EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-52300-50599 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-52300-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 52300 - AMBULANCE 0.00 30,708.43 30,708.43 (30,708.43) 100.00
Dept 58200 - INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES
603-58200-50620 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 58200 - INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59230
603-59230-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-59230-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-59230-50932 TRANSFER TO EMS TRUCK FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
603-59230-50933 TRANSFER TO EQUIP REPLACEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 30,708.43 30,708.43 (30,708.43) 100.00
Fund 603 - EMS:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 23,594.62 23,594.62 (23,594.62) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 30,708.43 30,708.43 (30,708.43) 100.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 (7,113.81) (7,113.81) 7,113.81 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES - ALL FUNDS 0.00 584,000.26 584,000.26 (584,000.26) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES - ALL FUNDS (13,725.00) 1,357,650.42 1,357,650.42 (1,371,375.42) 9,891.81
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 13,725.00 (773,650.16) (773,650.16) 787,375.16 5,636.80








Hollx Licht

From: Donna Olson

Sent: Tuesday, February 20, 2018 2:46 PM

To: Rodney J. Scheel; Tammy LaBorde; Pat O' Connor; Thomas Majewski; Lisa Reeves; Tim
Swadley

Subject: McFarland Bank Downtown building

| spoke with Mike Moderski from McFarland Bank this morning. He recommended that we work with
an inspector to examine the building. This would ensure that the items we are interested in would be
reviewed to see if the building would fit our needs. He would be happy to work with us on scheduling
a time for the inspection. He is hesitant on sharing their current building and maintenance costs

since these will change dependent upon how the building would be remodeled to fit the city's needs.

He was uncertain as to their ability to share the building with the city.(Council President Swadley
expressed an interest in sharing the building with McFarland Bank.) There are several
aspects/discussion items that they have not talked through at this time.

| think Rodney may have or may be able to help us obtain an estimate for the building inspection.
Donna

Serving Together, We Make a Difference

Donna L Olson, Mayor
City of Stoughton

381 E Main Street
Stoughton WI 53589
Office 608 873-6459

dolson@ci.stoughton.wi.us






FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
February 13, 2018- 5:30 p.m.
Council Chambers, Public Safety Building

Present:
Chairperson Pat O’ Connor, Tom Majewski, Lisa Reeves, Tim Swadley and Mayor Olson

Others Present:

City Attorney Matt Dregne, Finance Director LaBorde, Clerk Licht, Planning Director Schesl,
Parks and Recreation Director Glynn, Public Works Director Hebert, IT Director Montgomery,
Court Clerk Giemza, and Joe Murray of Springsted

Absent and Excused:
None

Call to Order:
Chairperson O’ Connor called the meeting to order at 5:30 p.m.

Communications:
None

Reports
Finance Director LaBorde provided the Contingency Fund report for 2017.

OLD BUSINESS
Old business was moved to the end of the agenda

Discussion and possible action regarding M cFarland State Bank proposal to donate
property, located at 207 Forrest Street, to the City

Swadley asked if there had been any response from the Bank since the last meeting. Planning
Director Scheel contacted a company who conducts building assessments and stated that the cost
for this would be approximately $3,000. Olson stated that she contacted all of the leadership
team and there does not appear to be a need at this time for the building. O’ Connor noted that it
doesn’'t seem like the needs justify the whole building. The Mayor stated that she would follow
up with McFarland State Bank.

NEW BUSINESS

Approval of the January 23, 2018 Finance Committee Minutes
Motion by Majewski, second by Reeves, to approve the January 23, 2018 Finance Committee
minutes. Motion carried 5-0.

Discussion and possible action to enter into an agreement with Kenneth F. Sullivan Co.
for the 2018 New Public Works Facility Project

Planning Director Scheel stated that there were severa competitive bids for the project. He
added the awarded bid would be under project costs estimates from October and included the






solar option. Scheel stated the project is estimated to take 270 construction days.

Motion by Majewski, second by Reeves to recommend that the Common Council enter into
an agreement with Kenneth F. Sullivan Co. for the 2018 New Public Works Facility Project in
the amount of $7,544,300 with the contingency to wait to execute the agreement after the
bond paperwork isin order. Motion carried 5-0.

Authorizing and Directing the proper City Official(s) to Approve the network
infrastructure Agreement with Spectrum to deliver Tele-Data serviceto the proposed
Public Works Building located at 2439 CTH A

IT Director Montgomery said that there would be afiber connection from the new Public
Works Facility to the Public Safety Building because there is already afiber connection in the
Public Safety Building. He added that fiber would be reliable and provide adequate
bandwidth. Montgomery said that the monthly payment would decrease as the City startsto
add fiber to more City buildings.

Motion by Swadley, second by Majewski, to recommend that the Common Council approve a
resolution authorizing and directing the proper City officia(s) to approve the infrastructure
agreement with Spectrum to deliver Tele-Data service to the Proposed Public Works
Building, located at 2439 CTH A in the amount of $1,000 for a onetime installation fee and a
reoccurring monthly payment of $1,460. Motion carried 5-0.

Discussion and action to borrow fundsfor the Public Works Facility Project and Refinancing of
2015 Note Anticipation Notesasfollows:
A. Initial Resolution Authorizing General Obligation Bondsin an Amount Not to Exceed
$9,000,000 for Public Works Facility Project
B. Initial Resolution Authorizing $4,070,000 Genera Obligation Refunding Bonds
C. Resolution Directing Publication of Notice to Electors Relating to Bond Issue
D. Resolution Providing for the Sale of Not to Exceed $13,070,000 General Obligation
Corporate Purpose Bonds, Series 2018A

Joe Murray of Springsted provided financial background for the project. The refunding of the
2015 note anticipation notes will utilize $600,000 of increment generated by TIF 7 to pay down
the amount to be borrowed. The proposal isto have level debt service over a20-year period.
Theimpact of anew Public Works Facility is $5.75 per $100,000 of equalized value, with the
overdl tax impact estimated at $115. A permissive referendum could be required if residents
wereto pursue. Thereisa 30 day period where residents would have time to collect the required
signatures.

Motion by Olson, second by O’ Connor to recommend that the Common Council approve an
Initial Resolution Authorizing General Obligation Bonds in an Amount Not to exceed
$9,000,000 for Public Works Facility Project. Motion carried 5-0.

Motion by O’ Connor, second by Swadley to recommend that the Common Council approve an
Initial Resolution Authorizing $4,070,000 Genera Obligation Refunding Bonds. Motion carried
5-0.





Motion by O’ Connor, second by Reevesto recommend that the Common Council approve a
Resolution Directing Publication of Notice to Electors Relating to Bond Issue. Motion carried 5-
0.

Motion by Swadley, second by Majewski to recommend that the Common Council approve a
Resolution providing for the Sale of Not to Exceed $13,070,000 General Obligation Corporate
Purpose Bonds, Series 2018A. Motion carried 5-0.

Discussion and possible action regarding Joint Court Agreementswith the Town of
Dunkirk, Town of Pleasant Springs, and Town of Rutland

Court Clerk Giemza explained that the Townships of Dunkirk, Pleasant Springs, and Rutland
have asked to use court resources to process traffic citations. She added that City would
receive $33 per citation for administrative costs. Mayor Olson said that if the number of
citations coming from the towns were to significantly increase and the workload became
cumbersome, the City should reeval uate the agreement.

Motion by Majewski, second by Swadley to recommend that the Common Council approve
Joint Court Agreements with the Town of Dunkirk, Town of Pleasant Springs and Town of
Rutland. Motion carried 5-0.

Discussion and possible action to authorize areduction in the amount of the TIF
Guarantee L etter of Credit provided by M cFarland State Bank

Attorney Dregne explained thisis part of the Memorandum of Understanding the City signed.
He added that based on values from January 1, 2017, DOR certified that Kettle Park West has
generated more than 110% of the debt service costs.

Motion by O’ Connor, second by Reevesto recommend that the Common Council approve a
resolution to authorize a reduction in the amount of the TIF Guarantee Letter of Credit
provided by McFarland State Bank. Motion carried 5-0.

Discussion and possible action regarding authorizing and directing the proper city
official(s) to execute thereturn of the Mandt Center at completion of repayment of loan
Attorney Dregne said that the City currently owns the building and land the Mandt Center is
on. He added that MCCI has paid off all the debt relating to the building and the City will
transfer thetitle of the building to MCCI. The land will still be owned by the City and leased
by MCCI.

Motion by Olson, second by Swadley to recommend that the Common Council approve an
amendment and reinstatement of ground lease and bill of sale relating to the building and land
located at 400 Mandt Parkway (Mandt Community Center). Motion carried 5-0.

Discussion and possible action regarding Stoughton Electric Utility L ease and

L easeback Addendum to Amendment and Extension of Real Estate L ease

Finance Director LaBorde noted that Stoughton Utilities rent would increase (9.5%) and the
EMS rent would decrease. She a so recommended moving forward with the First Renewal for






aperiod of 5 years.

Motion by O’ Connor, second by Mg ewski to recommend that the Common Council approve
the Stoughton Utility Lease and L easeback Addendum to Amendment and Extension of Real
Estate Lease for Stoughton Utilities for the First Renewal Period. Motion carried 5-0.

Discussion and possible action to authorize and direct the proper city official(s) to award
the contract for the Pickleball Court at Mandt Park

Parks & Recreation Director Glynn stated that the 6 court pickleball complex would go over
the existed basketball court that isin disrepair. He said that the Lions Club donated $20,000,
the City received a $20,000 grant from the Bryant Foundation, and $20,000 would come from
the Park Development fund. Majewski said that the project was not well thought out because
thereis not amaster plan for Mandt Park. He added that he was concerned about parking,
especially for the fair grounds.

Motion by O’ Connor, second by Olson to authorize and direct the proper city official(s) to
award the contract for the Pickleball Court at Mandt Park to Tri-County Paving in the amount
of $56,535.71. Motion carried 4-1 with Magjewski voting ‘no’.

Discussion and possible action regar ding declaring intent to exer cise special assessment
powersfor the 2018 Streets Projects

Director Scheel presented the information for the 2018 Street Projects. Maewski requested
that this go to the next Council meeting for discussion related to the Special Assessment
Policy.

Motion by O’ Connor, second by Majewski to recommend that the Common Council approve
aresolution declaring intent to exercise special assessment powers for the 2018 Streets
Projects. Motion carried 5-0.

Discussion and possible action to authorize and direct the proper city official(s) to
establish afee structurefor perpetual care costs and to increase feesfor interments at
Riverside Cemetery and Whedler Prairie Cemetery

Public Works Director Hebert explained that free for interments have increased effective
January 1, 2018 and that the City has not raised fees in the previous years the internment frees
have increased. He added that the City would set a mixed rate for perpetual care fee: $400 for
full burials and $365 for cremations.

Motion by Swadley, second by Reeves to recommend that the Common Council approve a
resolution to authorize and direct the proper city official(s) to establish afee structure for
perpetual care costs and to increase fees for interments at Riverside Cemetery and Wheeler
Prairie Cemetery. Motion carried 5-0.

Adjournment:
Motion by Swadley, second by Majewski to adjourn at 6:51 p.m. Motion carried 5-0.







DEBT SERVICE SCHEDULE

Description Year Principal Interest Total
2009 2018 265,000 3.70% 13,758 278,758
GO Prom Notes 2019 230,000 3.85% 4,428 234,428
Tax Levy, TID4,Landfill
2010A 2018 515,000 4.00% 57,410 572,410
GO Prom Notes 2019 535,000 4.20% 35,875 570,875
Tax Levy, EMS 2020 560,000 4.40% 12,320 572,320
20108 2018 340,000 3.00% 27,650 367,650
GO Prom Notes 2019 350,000 3.10% 17,125 367,125
Tax Levy/TID 4 2020 360,000 3.25% 5,850 365,850
2012A 2018 490,000 1.20% 24,993 514,993
GO Prom Notes 2019 315,000 1.50% 19,690 334,690
$3.42 mil 2020 315,000 1.60% 14,808 329,808
2021 325,000 1.75% 9,444 334,444
2022 330,000 2.00% 3,300 333,300
2013 2018 203,661 - 17,268 220,929
State Trust 2019 209,261 e 11,667 220,929
Fund Loan 2020 215,000 - 5,929 220,929
$1.4 mil
TID #3 Land
2014 2018 170,000 2.00% 27,375 197,375
GO Debt 2019 195,000 2.00% 23,725 218,725
$1.53 mil 2020 200,000 2.00% 19,775 219,775
2014 CIP 2021 200,000 2.00% 15,775 215,775
2022 205,000 2.00% 11,725 216,725
2023 210,000 2.25% 7,313 217,313
2024 220,000 2.25% 2,475 222,475
2014 2018 25,000 2.00% 4,000 29,000
Stormwater 2019 30,000 2.00% 3,450 33,450
Utility 2020 30,000 2.00% 2,850 32,850
2021 30,000 2.00% 2,250 32,250
2022 30,000 2.00% 1,650 31,650
2023 30,000 2.25% 1,013 31,013
2024 30,000 2.25% 338 30,338
2014 2018 205,000 2.00% 10,450 215,450
GO Debt 2019 210,000 2.00% 6,300 216,300
TID #3 Williams Dr. 2020 210,000 2.00% 2,100 212,100
2015 2018 185,000 2.00% 42,819 227,819
GO Debt 2019 205,000 2.00% 38,919 243,919
$870k Utility 2020 285,000 2.00% 34,019 319,019
$310K Storm 2021 290,000 2.00% 28,269 318,269
$1.545 mil CIP 2022 295,000 2.00% 22,419 317,419
2023 295,000 2.00% 16,519 311,519
2024 305,000 2.125% 10,328 315,328
2025 315,000 2.25% 3,544 318,544
2016A 2018 410,000 1.00% 89,700 499,700
GO Debt 2019 475,000 1.00% 85,275 560,275
2016 CIP 2020 540,000 1.00% 80,200 620,200
2021 705,000 1.00% 73,975 778,975
2022 710,000 1.50% 65,125 775,125

2/23/2018





DEBT SERVICE SCHEDULE

Description Year Principal Interest Total

2023 725,000 2.00% 52,550 777,550

2024 745,000 2.00% 37,850 782,850

2025 755,000 2.00% 22,850 777,850

2026 765,000 2.00% 7,650 772,650

2016 2018 26,428 3.50% 36,026 62,454
State Trust 2019 33,629 3.50% 28,825 62,454
Fund Loan 2020 34,730 3.50% 27,724 62,454
Property for 2021 36,021 3.50% 26,432 62,454
Development 2022 37,282 3.50% 25,172 62,454
2023 38,587 3.50% 23,867 62,454

2024 39,876 3.50% 22,578 62,454

2025 41,333 3.50% 21,121 62,454

2026 42,780 3.50% 19,674 62,454

2027 44,277 3.50% 18,177 62,454

2028 45,781 3.50% 16,673 62,454

2029 47,429 3.50% 15,025 62,454

2030 49,089 3.50% 13,365 62,454

2031 50,807 3.50% 11,647 62,454

2032 52,558 3.50% 9,895 62,454

2033 54,425 3.50% 8,029 62,454

2034 56,330 3.50% 6,124 62,454

2035 58,301 3.50% 4,152 62,454

2036 60,336 3.50% 2,118 62,454

2017A 2018 235,000 2.00% 230,077 465,077
GO Prom Notes 2019 535,000 2.00% 166,850 701,850
2020 560,000 2.00% 155,900 715,900

2021 800,000 2.00% 142,300 942,300

2022 745,000 2.50% 124,988 869,988

2023 765,000 2.50% 106,113 871,113

2024 780,000 3.00% 84,850 864,850

2025 1,005,000 2.125% 62,472 1,067,472

2026 1,030,000 2.250% 40,206 1,070,206

2027 1,205,000 2.375% 14,309 1,219,309

2018A 2019 140,000 5.00% 472,331 612,331
Public Works Facility 2020 295,000 5.00% 318,245 613,245
Preliminary Figures 2021 310,000 5.00% 303,120 613,120
2022 325,000 5.00% 287,245 612,245

2023 340,000 5.00% 270,620 610,620

2024 360,000 4.00% 254,920 614,920

2025 375,000 4.00% 240,220 615,220

2026 390,000 4.00% 224,920 614,920

2027 405,000 4.00% 209,020 614,020

2028 420,000 4.00% 192,520 612,520

2029 435,000 3.35% 176,834 611,834

2030 450,000 3.45% 161,785 611,785

2031 465,000 3.50% 145,885 610,885

2032 485,000 3.55% 129,139 614,139

2033 500,000 3.60% 111,530 611,530

2034 520,000 3.60% 93,170 613,170

2/23/2018





DEBT SERVICE SCHEDULE

Description Year Principal Interest Total
2035 540,000 3.65% 73,955 613,955
2036 560,000 3.65% 53,880 613,880
2037 580,000 3.70% 32,930 612,930
2038 600,000 3.70% 11,100 611,100
2018A 2019 115,000 5.00% 230,481 345,481
Refinance NAN 2020 190,000 5.00% 152,623 342,623
Preliminary Figures 2021 200,000 5.00% 142,873 342,873
2022 210,000 5.00% 132,623 342,623
2023 225,000 5.00% 121,748 346,748
2024 235,000 4.00% 111,423 346,423
2025 240,000 4.00% 101,923 341,923
2026 250,000 4.00% 92,123 342,123
2027 265,000 4.00% 81,823 346,823
2028 275,000 4.00% 71,023 346,023
2029 285,000 3.35% 60,749 345,749
2030 295,000 3.45% 50,886 345,886
2031 305,000 3.50% 40,460 345,460
2032 315,000 3.55% 29,531 344,531
2033 325,000 3.60% 18,090 343,090
2034 340,000 3.60% 6,120 346,120
TOTALS 36,867,922 7,808,635 44,676,557
Add: Debt not subject to 5% rule 322,854 53,799 376,653
TOTAL DEBT 37,190,776 7,862,434 45,053,210
2018

Equalized Value - 2017

1,065,541,100

5% of Equalized Value = $53,277,055

Total Principal 36,867,922 4% of Equalized Value = $42,621,644
Additional RDA - Maximum Debt per City Policy
Less: Principal Payment (3,070,089)

Balance 33,797,834

Est. Direct Debt Ratio 3.17%

(Principal/Equalized Value)

Amount Available to Borrow 8,823,810

2/23/2018





DEBT SERVICE SCHEDULE

Description

Year

Principal

Interest Total

Proposed 2019

Equalized Value - 2017

1,065,541,100

(assume 0% increase in Equalized Value)

Total Principal

33,797,834

Additional Principal

3,805,535

Additional RDA

Less: Principal Payment

(3,577,890)

Balance

34,025,479

Est. Direct Debt Ratio

3.19%

(Principal/Equalized Value)

Proposed 2020

Equalized Value - 2017

1,065,541,100

(assume 0% increase in Equalized Value)

Total Principal

34,025,479

Additional Principal

4,416,720

Additional RDA

Less: Principal Payment

(3,794,730)

Balance

30,230,749

Est. Direct Debt Ratio

2.84%

(Principal/Equalized Value)

Proposed 2021

Equalized Value - 2017

1,065,541,100

(assume 0% increase in Equalized Value)

Total Principal 30,230,749
Additional Principal 2,401,381
Additional RDA -

Less: Principal Payment (2,896,021)
Balance 27,334,727
Est. Direct Debt Ratio 2.57%

(Principal/Equalized Value)

Proposed 2022

Equalized Value - 2017

1,065,541,100

(assume 0% increase in Equalized Value)

Total Principal

27,334,727

Additional Principal

2,246,000

Additional RDA

Less: Principal Payment

(2,887,282)

Balance

24,447,445

Est. Direct Debt Ratio

2.29%

(Principal/Equalized Value)

2/23/2018






CITY OF STOUGHTON DEBT MANAGEMENT PoOLICY
APPROVED BY COUNCIL JUNE 8, 1999
AMENDED AUGUST 26, 2008
AMENDED APRIL 25, 2017

The following debt management policies should be used to provide the general framework for
planning and reviewing debt proposals. The Common Council recognizes that there are no absolute
rules or easy formulas that can substitute for a thorough review of all information affecting the City’s
debt position. Debt decisions should be the result of deliberative consideration of all factors
involved.

DEBT POLICIES

Every future bond or note (collectively “bond”) issue proposal will be accompanied by an analysis
showing how it conforms to the debt policies adopted by the Common Council. The City’s financial
advisor will review and comment on each bond issue proposal, especially in regard to conformance
with existing debt policies and how the financial package impacts the City’s debt structure, debt
service tax impact and credit factors as viewed by rating agencies.. City guidelines for determining
appropriate utilization of debt include:

e General Principals

o The City will not use short-term borrowing to finance operating needs except in the case of
an extreme financial emergency which is beyond the City’s control or reasonable ability to
forecast.

o The City will maintain a balanced relationship between issuing debt and pay-as-you-go
financing.

o The scheduled maturities of long-term obligations should not exceed the expected useful life
of the capital project or asset(s) financed.

o Interim financing in anticipation of a definite fixed source of revenue such as an authorized,
but unsold bond issue, or a grant is acceptable, however, the City should pursue all
available cash management techniques which will limit the need for interim financing. When
determined necessary, such anticipation notes should not:

0 Have maturities greater than two years;
0 Be rolled over for a period greater than one year; or
0 Be issued solely on the expectations that interest rates will decline from current levels.

o Use of bond proceeds should be limited to financing the costs of planning, design, land
acquisition, buildings, permanent structures, attached fixtures or equipment, movable pieces
of large equipment such as fire engines, construction project costs, economic development

related capital costs, acquisition of other fixed assets, bond issue costs, debt service reserve
requirements, and refunding of outstanding bond issues.





Non-capital furnishings and supplies will not be financed from bond proceeds.

Refunding bond issues designed to restructure outstanding debt is an acceptable use of
bond proceeds.

The City should actively monitor its investment practices to ensure maximum returns on its
invested bond funds while complying with Federal arbitrage guidelines.

e General Obligation Debt

o

A significantly large proportion of Stoughton’s property taxpayers and citizens should benefit
from projects financed by general obligation bonds.

This principle of taxpayer equity should be a primary consideration in determining the type of
projects selected for financing by general obligation debt.

General obligation property tax-supported bonds should be used only after considering
alternative funding sources, such as project revenues, Federal and State grants, and special
assessments.

Every project proposed for financing through general obligation debt should be accompanied
by a full analysis of the future operating and maintenance costs associated with the project.

e Revenue Debt

o

o

Revenue supported bonds should be used to limit potential dependence on property taxes
for those projects with available revenue sources, whether self-generated or dedicated from
other sources.

Whenever possible, the City will finance utility or enterprise projects by using self-supporting
revenue bonds. Revenue bonds assure the greatest degree of equity because those who
benefit from a project and those who pay for a project are most closely matched.

Every project proposed for financing through revenue bond debt should be accompanied by
a full analysis of the future operating and maintenance costs associated with the project.

DEBT INDICATORS: TARGETED RANGES

Moodys Investors Service currently rates General Obligation debt of the City “A1”, electric system
revenue debt “A2” and water revenue debt “A3”. The City intends to manage its debt profile in
order to maintain and improve these ratings over time. The City further intends to maintain a
favorable debt profile as compared to similar communities in the Dane County area and to the
medians of cities its size as reported by Moodys Investors Service. The following are the City’s
objectives with respect to debt and fund balance related measures:





FUND BALANCE. To provide for unanticipated expenditures and to permit orderly
adjustment to changes resulting from termination of revenue sources or unanticipated
fluctuations in revenues, the City should strive to maintain an undesignated General
Fund balance, which is fifteen to twenty percent of General Fund revenues.

I EXPENDITURES FOR DEBT SERVICE. Annual general obligation debt payments should
remain in the range 22 — 24 percent of total budgeted expenditures for operations and debt
service.

DIRECT DEBT BURDEN. The City’s objective is to maintain a direct debt burden ratio of
4.00% or less (outstanding general obligation debt principal divided by total equalized
value).

DIRECT DEBT PER CAPITA. The City’s objective is to maintain direct debt at a level
equal to or lower than the Moody’s Median A-1, ($1,713 for 2008) on a per capita basis
(outstanding general obligation debt principal divided by total equalized value).

DEBT ANALYSIS CRITERIA

Whenever the City is contemplating a possible debt issue, information will be developed
concerning the following four categories commonly used by rating agencies to assess credit
worthiness. The utilization of the following criteria may be selective and not all criteria may apply to
a specific financing.

1

2.

3.

Debt Analysis

- Debt capacity analysis

- Purposes for which debt is issued

- Debt type, structure and term

- Debt burden and magnitude indicators and ratios as compared to other communities
and national medians

- Debt history and trends

- Adequacy of debt and capital planning

- Obsolescence of capital plant

Financial Analysis

- Stability, diversity, and growth rates of tax sources

- Trend in property valuation and collections

- Current budget trends to include the effect of any State levy limitations
- Appraisals of past revenue and expenditure estimates

- Evidences of financial planning

- History and long-term trends of revenues and expenditures

- Adherence to generally accepted accounting principles

- Fund balance status and trends

- Financial monitoring systems and capabilities

Governmental and Administrative Analysis

- Adequacy of basic service provision

- Intergovernmental cooperation/conflict and extent of duplication
- Overall city planning efforts





4. Economic Analysis
- Population and demographic characteristics
- Level of new construction and development
- Types of employment, industry, and occupation
- Trend of the economy

DEBT PLANNING TIMEFRAME

To allow sufficient time for review and analysis, bond issues should be submitted to the City Council
at least two months prior to the meetings at which Common Council approval will be requested to
award the sale of the bonds. General obligation bond borrowing and especially revenue bonds must
be planned and the details of the plan must be incorporated in the multi year CIP program. It is
imperative that the City demonstrates to the rating agencies, underwriters and other financial
institutions that may purchase City debt and City of Stoughton taxpayers that City officials are
following a prescribed financial plan.

COMMUNICATION AND DISCLOSURE POLICIES

The City will maintain good communications with bond rating agencies to inform them about the
City’s financial condition. The City will follow a policy of full disclosure. Significant financial reports
affecting or commenting on the City will be forwarded to the rating agencies. Each bond prospectus
will follow Federal Security and Exchange Commission, State and the Government Finance Officers
Association disclosure guidelines.

The City should attempt to develop coordinated communication processes with all other jurisdictions
that share a common property tax base concerning collective plans for future debt issues.
Reciprocally shared information on debt plans including amounts, purposes, timing, and types of
debt would aid each jurisdiction in its debt planning decisions.

LONG TERM LEASES

Adequate financial feasibility studies should be performed for all innovative financing proposals such
as lease and lease-purchase agreements. Lease financing is appropriate in the following situations:

a) Whenever the introduction of leased equipment and/or a capital improvement results in
verifiable operating savings that, properly discounted, outweigh the lease financing costs.

b) To purchase important capital equipment or finance improvement projects for which lease
financing costs can be paid for by: 1) existing non-general fund revenues; 2) new, earmarked
revenues approved by the Council, or 3) incremental general fund revenues that can be
specifically attributed to the introduction of the capital project.

c) To finance projects deemed important enough (for safety, legal, efficiency, or other reasons)
to lead to a reallocation of existing revenues.

Written justification is required for each proposed lease transaction. The project lease payments and
a cash flow statement over the life of the transaction are required for every proposed lease
agreement. This justification should include the following:

a) Detailed explanation of the factors listed in the guidelines;





b) Reasons for not recommending a “current payment” alternative;
c) Explanation for not recommending financing through bond issuance.
OTHER TYPES OF DEBT

The City can act as a conduit for financing a variety of public/private partnerships where a private
enterprise uses the City as a means of obtaining lower cost financing. These issues in the past have
included Special Assessment “B-Bonds” for subdivision development and Industrial Revenue Bonds
(IRB’s) for manufacturing plant expansions. The City has also used Tax Increment Financing District
revenue to fund general obligation and revenue debt issues. Each type of debt issuance has a
different type of concern or issue to deal with.

B-Bonds potentially have the greater risk compared to Industrial Revenue Bonds for the City and
even though the B-Bond debt is not an obligation of the City there may be an effect on the credit
rating of the City if the bond issuer defaults. The City should require that the party seeking the
bonds provide the City with a financial plan that demonstrates the need for the special debt and that
the project can sustain the necessary debt payments. In particular the City should determine the
likelihood of the special assessments not being paid off in a timely manner and how the developer
could pay the installments in that case. The City should require the establishment of a reserve
account equal to one year's principal and interest payment. The City should recover all
administrative and issuance costs for the term of the bonds from the bond issuer by insuring that all
of the administrative costs are included in the special assessments. The City will not issue any B-
bond debt for any improvements coupled with a housing development project until there is a
shortage of single family housing as determined by the Dane County Regional Planning
Commission or some other recognized agency that can provide housing availability statistics.

Industrial Revenue bond debt merely uses the City as a conduit for obtaining lower cost financing.
Due to the nature of these types of projects the City has no risk in the case of a default. The City
should insure that the issuance of IRB provides benefit to the City through the creation of jobs or
improvements to the manufacturing capabilities at the site and not for refinancing purposes. The
City should recover all administrative and issuance costs for the term of the bonds from the bond
issuer. In the case that the IRB will be issued on a tax-exempt basis, the City must consider the
impact this may have on its ability to issue “Bank Qualified” tax exempt obligations in that calendar
year.

Tax Increment Financing District debt is a way to collect the funds necessary to pay for the
construction of the infrastructure designed to serve the district. The revenue is from the differential
of the original tax revenue collected from the district before it was created and the value of the
growth. The risk to using TIF debt financing is that the projections of growth may fail to materialize
as quickly as expected and the shortfall which is a general obligation or revenue obligation of the
City will have to come from the general taxpayers and not the property owners that specially benefit
from the project. State law was changed in 1995 and established new controls over the issuance of
TIF debt. As a general guide the City should only undertake TIF projects if there is a committed
project that will fund a substantial portion of the expected debt service. The TIF debt project should
only be undertaken if the initial project plus the schedule of improvements over a ten-year period will
pay off in ten years or less. The same type of analysis identified in the Debt Analysis Criteria
starting on page two should be done for TIF related debt as for normal general obligation debt.





LEGAL CONSIDERATIONS

General Obligation Bonds and Notes Chapter 67 of the State Statutes. The City is authorized to
issue General Obligation Bonds and Notes payable from ad valorem taxes to finance capital
improvements. The repayment term for bonds cannot exceed 20 years and notes cannot exceed
10 years. The Wisconsin State Statutes provide that the principal amount of bonds payable from
tax receipts (including bonds payable from special assessments) will not exceed 5% of the total
equalized valuation of the taxable property in the City.

Revenue Bonds for Cities Section 66.51 of the State Statutes. The City is authorized to issue
Industrial Revenue Bonds payable from revenues generated from the owner of the project. The
repayment term cannot exceed 35 years. The Wisconsin State Statutes provide that the credit of the
City will not be pledged to repay this form of debt. This type of debt will not count toward the 5%
calculation discussed above.

Revenue Bonds for Utility Purposes Section 66.066 of the State Statutes. The City is authorized to
issue Revenue Bonds payable from revenues generated from the income of the utility systems like
water, sanitary sewer, electric, transportation and other related types of capital improvements. The
repayment term cannot exceed 40 years. The Wisconsin State Statutes provide that the credit of the
City will not be pledged to repay this form of debt. This type of debt will not count toward the 5%
calculation discussed above.

Special Assessment B-Bonds Section 66.54 of the State Statutes. The City is authorized to issue B-
Bonds payable from special assessments levied against benefiting properties. The B-Bonds can be
used to construct improvements like streets, water and sewer lines, sidewalks, street lighting, etc.
The repayment schedule is complex because the repayment schedule must match that of the
special assessment plan for the particular project. The term cannot exceed the length of time that
the special assessment project is levied for in the adopting ordinance. The Wisconsin State Statutes
provide that the credit of the City will not be pledged to repay this form of debt. This type of debt will
not count toward the 5% calculation discussed above.

Tax and Grant Anticipation Notes. The City is further empowered under the State law to borrow
money to meet the cash requirements of any fund in anticipation of revenue receipts from the
current fiscal year. All such tax and revenue anticipation notes must be repaid within nine months
from the date borrowed and in no event beyond the end of the fiscal year in which the debt was
incurred.

The City has never utilized tax anticipation or grant anticipation notes, but could do so under the
procedures outlined in the State Statues. Unlike tax and revenue anticipation notes which represent
the full faith and credit obligations of the City payable from the General Fund revenues, grant
anticipation notes are special obligations payable solely from, and secured by, federal highway
grants. The taxing power of the City is not pledged to the payment of the notes, nor do the notes
constitute an indebtedness of the City within the meaning of any constitutional, statutory or charter
provision.










CITY OF STOUGHTON DEBT MANAGEMENT POLICY
APPROVED BY COUNCIL JUNE 8, 1999
AMENDED AUGUST 26, 2008, APRIL 25, 2017 and
AMENDED MARCH ___ |, 2018

The following debt management policies should be used to provide the general framework for
planning and reviewing debt proposals. The Common Council recognizes that there are no absolute
rules or easy formulas that can substitute for a thorough review of all information affecting the City’s
debt position. Debt decisions should be the result of deliberative consideration of all factors
involved.

DEBT POLICIES

Every future bond or note (collectively “bond”) issue proposal will be accompanied by an analysis
showing how it conforms to the debt policies adopted by the Common Council. The City's financial
advisor will review and comment on each bond issue proposal, especially in regard to conformance
with existing debt policies and how the financial package impacts the City’s debt structure, debt
service tax impact and credit factors as viewed by rating agencies. City guidelines for determining
appropriate utilization of debt include:

e General Principals

0 The City will not use short-term borrowing to finance operating needs except in the case of
an extreme financial emergency which is beyond the City’s control or reasonable ability to
forecast.

0 The City will maintain a balanced relationship between issuing debt and pay-as-you-go
financing.

0 The scheduled maturities of long-term obligations should not exceed the expected useful life
of the capital project or asset(s) financed.

0 Interim financing in anticipation of a definite fixed source of revenue such as an authorized,
but unsold bond issue, or a grant is acceptable, however, the City should pursue all
available cash management techniques which will limit the need for interim financing. When
determined necessary, such anticipation notes should not:

0 Have maturities greater than two years;
0 Be rolled over for a period greater than one year; or
0 Be issued solely on the expectations that interest rates will decline from current levels.

0 Use of bond proceeds should be limited to financing the costs of planning, design, land
acquisition, buildings, permanent structures, attached fixtures or equipment, movable pieces
of large equipment such as fire engines, construction project costs, economic development

related capital costs, acquisition of other fixed assets, bond issue costs, debt service reserve
requirements, and refunding of outstanding bond issues.





0 Non-capital furnishings and supplies will not be financed from bond proceeds.

0 Refunding bond issues designed to restructure outstanding debt is an acceptable use of
bond proceeds.

0 The City should actively monitor its investment practices to ensure maximum returns on its
invested bond funds while complying with Federal arbitrage guidelines.

e General Obligation Debt

0 A significantly large proportion of Stoughton’s property taxpayers and citizens should benefit
from projects financed by general obligation bonds.

0 This principle of taxpayer equity should be a primary consideration in determining the type of
projects selected for financing by general obligation debt.

0 General obligation property tax-supported bonds should be used only after considering
alternative funding sources, such as project revenues, Federal and State grants, and special
assessments.

0 Every project proposed for financing through general obligation debt should be accompanied
by a full analysis of the future operating and maintenance costs associated with the project.

e Revenue Debt

0 Revenue supported bonds should be used to limit potential dependence on property taxes
for those projects with available revenue sources, whether self-generated or dedicated from
other sources.

0 Whenever possible, the City will finance utility or enterprise projects by using self-supporting
revenue bonds. Revenue bonds assure the greatest degree of equity because those who
benefit from a project and those who pay for a project are most closely matched.

0 Every project proposed for financing through revenue bond debt should be accompanied by
a full analysis of the future operating and maintenance costs associated with the project.

DEBT INDICATORS: TARGETED RANGES

Moodys Investors Service currently rates General Obligation debt for 2017 of the City “AL” Aa2,
electric system revenue debt for 2016 “A2” and water revenue debt for 2016 “A3-Al”. The City
intends to manage its debt profile in order to maintain and improve these ratings over time. The
City further intends to maintain a favorable debt profile as compared to similar communities in the
Dane County area and to the medians of cities its size as reported by Moodys Investors Service.
The following are the City’s objectives with respect to debt and fund balance related measures:





00 FUND BALANCE. To provide for unanticipated expenditures and to permit orderly
adjustment to changes resulting from termination of revenue sources or unanticipated
fluctuations in revenues, the City should strive to maintain an undesignated General
Fund balance, which is fifteen to twenty percent of General Fund revenues.

00 EXPENDITURES FOR DEBT SERVICE. Annual general obligation debt payments should
remain in the range 22 — 24 percent of total budgeted expenditures for operations and debt
service. [This rating for 2017 budget was 18%.]

00 DIRECT DEBT BURDEN. The City's objective is to maintain a direct debt burden ratio of
4.00% or less (outstanding general obligation debt principal divided by total equalized
value). [Recommend to increase to 5% or less as next year or two will get very close if not

exceed 4%.]

0 DIRECT DEBT PER CAPITA. The City’s objective is to maintain direct debt at a level
equal to or lower than the Moody’s Median Aa2 A-1, ($1.713for2008) on a per capita
basis (outstanding general obligation debt principal divided by total equalized value).

DEBT ANALYSIS CRITERIA

Whenever the City is contemplating a possible debt issue, information will be developed
concerning the following four categories commonly used by rating agencies to assess credit
worthiness. The utilization of the following criteria may be selective and not all criteria may apply to
a specific financing.

1

2.

3.

Debt Analysis

- Debt capacity analysis

- Purposes for which debt is issued

- Debt type, structure and term

- Debt burden and magnitude indicators and ratios as compared to other communities
and national medians

- Debt history and trends

- Adequacy of debt and capital planning

- Obsolescence of capital plant

Financial Analysis
- Stability, diversity, and growth rates of tax sources
- Trend in property valuation and collections
- Current budget trends to include the effect of any State levy limitations
- Appraisals of past revenue and expenditure estimates
- Evidences of financial planning
- History and long-term trends of revenues and expenditures
- Adherence to generally accepted accounting principles
- Fund balance status and trends
- Financial monitoring systems and capabilities

Governmental and Administrative Analysis
- Adequacy of basic service provision
- Intergovernmental cooperation/conflict and extent of duplication
- Overall city planning efforts





4. Economic Analysis
- Population and demographic characteristics
- Level of new construction and development
- Types of employment, industry, and occupation
- Trend of the economy

DEBT PLANNING TIMEFRAME

To allow sufficient time for review and analysis, bond issues should be submitted to the City Council
at least two months prior to the meetings at which Common Council approval will be requested to
award the sale of the bonds. General obligation bond borrowing and especially revenue bonds must
be planned and the details of the plan must be incorporated in the multi-year CIP program. It is
imperative that the City demonstrates to the rating agencies, underwriters and other financial
institutions that may purchase City debt and City of Stoughton taxpayers that City officials are
following a prescribed financial plan.

COMMUNICATION AND DISCLOSURE POLICIES

The City will maintain good communications with bond rating agencies to inform them about the
City's financial condition. The City will follow a policy of full disclosure. Significant financial reports
affecting or commenting on the City will be forwarded to the rating agencies. Each bond prospectus
will follow Federal Security and Exchange Commission, State and the Government Finance Officers
Assaociation disclosure guidelines.

The City should attempt to develop coordinated communication processes with all other jurisdictions
that share a common property tax base concerning collective plans for future debt issues.
Reciprocally shared information on debt plans including amounts, purposes, timing, and types of
debt would aid each jurisdiction in its debt planning decisions.

LONG TERM LEASES

Adequate financial feasibility studies should be performed for all innovative financing proposals such
as lease and lease-purchase agreements. Lease financing is appropriate in the following situations:

a) Whenever the introduction of leased equipment and/or a capital improvement results in
verifiable operating savings that, properly discounted, outweigh the lease financing costs.

b) To purchase important capital equipment or finance improvement projects for which lease
financing costs can be paid for by: 1) existing non-general fund revenues; 2) new, earmarked
revenues approved by the Council, or 3) incremental general fund revenues that can be
specifically attributed to the introduction of the capital project.

) To finance projects deemed important enough (for safety, legal, efficiency, or other reasons)
to lead to a reallocation of existing revenues.

Written justification is required for each proposed lease transaction. The project lease payments and
a cash flow statement over the life of the transaction are required for every proposed lease
agreement. This justification should include the following:

a) Detailed explanation of the factors listed in the guidelines;





b) Reasons for not recommending a “current payment” alternative;
c) Explanation for not recommending financing through bond issuance.
OTHER TYPES OF DEBT

The City can act as a conduit for financing a variety of public/private partnerships where a private
enterprise uses the City as a means of obtaining lower cost financing. These issues in the past have
included Special Assessment “B-Bonds” for subdivision development and Industrial Revenue Bonds
(IRB’s) for manufacturing plant expansions. The City has also used Tax Increment Financing District
revenue to fund general obligation and revenue debt issues. Each type of debt issuance has a
different type of concern or issue to deal with.

B-Bonds potentially have the greater risk compared to Industrial Revenue Bonds for the City and
even though the B-Bond debt is not an obligation of the City there may be an effect on the credit
rating of the City if the bond issuer defaults. The City should require that the party seeking the
bonds provide the City with a financial plan that demonstrates the need for the special debt and that
the project can sustain the necessary debt payments. In particular the City should determine the
likelihood of the special assessments not being paid off in a timely manner and how the developer
could pay the installments in that case. The City should require the establishment of a reserve
account equal to one year's principal and interest payment. The City should recover all
administrative and issuance costs for the term of the bonds from the bond issuer by insuring that all
of the administrative costs are included in the special assessments. The City will not issue any B-
bond debt for any improvements coupled with a housing development project until there is a
shortage of single family housing as determined by the Dane County Regional Planning
Commission or some other recognized agency that can provide housing availability statistics.

Industrial Revenue bond debt merely uses the City as a conduit for obtaining lower cost financing.
Due to the nature of these types of projects the City has no risk in the case of a default. The City
should insure that the issuance of IRB provides benefit to the City through the creation of jobs or
improvements to the manufacturing capabilities at the site and not for refinancing purposes. The
City should recover all administrative and issuance costs for the term of the bonds from the bond
issuer. In the case that the IRB will be issued on a tax-exempt basis, the City must consider the
impact this may have on its ability to issue “Bank Qualified” tax exempt obligations in that calendar
year.

Tax Increment Financing District debt is a way to collect the funds necessary to pay for the
construction of the infrastructure designed to serve the district. The revenue is from the differential
of the original tax revenue collected from the district before it was created and the value of the
growth. The risk to using TIF debt financing is that the projections of growth may fail to materialize
as quickly as expected and the shortfall which is a general obligation or revenue obligation of the
City will have to come from the general taxpayers and not the property owners that speC|aIIy benefit
from the project. WA o

HFdebt: In 1995, State Iaw structured TIF Debt to be feasible and self-suff|C|ent As a general
guide the City should only undertake TIF projects if there is a committed project that will fund a
substantial portion of the expected debt service. The TIF debt project should only be undertaken if
the initial project plus the schedule of improvements over a ten-year period will pay off in ten years
or less. The same type of analysis identified in the Debt Analysis Criteria starting on page two
should be done for TIF related debt as for normal general obligation debt.






LEGAL CONSIDERATIONS

General Obligation Bonds and Notes Chapter 67 of the State Statutes. The City is authorized to
issue General Obligation Bonds and Notes payable from ad valorem taxes to finance capital
improvements. The repayment term for bonds cannot exceed 20 years and notes cannot exceed
10 years. The Wisconsin State Statutes provide that the principal amount of bonds payable from
tax receipts (including bonds payable from special assessments) will not exceed 5% of the total
equalized valuation of the taxable property in the City.

Revenue Bonds for Cities Section 66.51 of the State Statutes. The City is authorized to issue
Industrial Revenue Bonds payable from revenues generated from the owner of the project. The
repayment term cannot exceed 35 years. The Wisconsin State Statutes provide that the credit of the
City will not be pledged to repay this form of debt. This type of debt will not count toward the 5%
calculation discussed above.

Revenue Bonds for Utility Purposes Section 66.066 of the State Statutes. The City is authorized to
issue Revenue Bonds payable from revenues generated from the income of the utility systems like
water, sanitary sewer, electric, transportation and other related types of capital improvements. The
repayment term cannot exceed 40 years. The Wisconsin State Statutes provide that the credit of the
City will not be pledged to repay this form of debt. This type of debt will not count toward the 5%
calculation discussed above.

Special Assessment B-Bonds Section 66.54 of the State Statutes. The City is authorized to issue B-
Bonds payable from special assessments levied against benefiting properties. The B-Bonds can be
used to construct improvements like streets, water and sewer lines, sidewalks, street lighting, etc.
The repayment schedule is complex because the repayment schedule must match that of the
special assessment plan for the particular project. The term cannot exceed the length of time that
the special assessment project is levied for in the adopting ordinance. The Wisconsin State Statutes
provide that the credit of the City will not be pledged to repay this form of debt. This type of debt will
not count toward the 5% calculation discussed above.

Tax and Grant Anticipation Notes. The City is further empowered under the State law to borrow
money to meet the cash requirements of any fund in anticipation of revenue receipts from the
current fiscal year. All such tax and revenue anticipation notes must be repaid within nine months
from the date borrowed and in no event beyond the end of the fiscal year in which the debt was
incurred.

The City has never utilized tax anticipation or grant anticipation notes, but could do so under the
procedures outlined in the State Statues. Unlike tax and revenue anticipation notes which represent
the full faith and credit obligations of the City payable from the General Fund revenues, grant
anticipation notes are special obligations payable solely from, and secured by, federal highway
grants. The taxing power of the City is not pledged to the payment of the notes, nor do the notes
constitute an indebtedness of the City within the meaning of any constitutional, statutory or charter
provision.
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CITY OF STOUGHTON RODNEY J. SCHEEL
DEPARTMENT OF DIRECTOR

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
381 East Main Street, Stoughton, WI. 53589

(608) 873-6619 WWW.ci.stoughton.wi.us
Date: May 11, 2017
To: Public Works Committee
From: Rodney J. Scheel
Director of Planning & Development
Subject: Sidewalk & Curb and Gutter Policies & Ordinances

The Council has raised questions about the sidewalk and curb and gutter policies and ordinances
in recent weeks. This memo attempts to pull together these topics for review and discussion. |
have attached the following items:

Assessment Information Summary Sheet that outlines the percent of assessments per City
Ordinance.

City Ordinances regarding Sidewalk Cost Allocation

City Sidewalk Installation Policy Adopted by City Council in 1997

Items to consider including items that have been past points of discussion when establishing
relevant policies and ordinances.

Sidewalks in new subdivisions are not paid for by the City. The development is
responsible for the construction of this infrastructure. These property owners have
contributed to creating a walkable community by paying for the sidewalks in front of
their properties.

Property owners who purchase a home in a new subdivision also participate in
subsidizing the expense of sidewalk infill projects (through their property taxes) in
existing neighborhoods because the City pays 50% of these costs.

Retaining walls, railings, etc. are necessary to make existing properties interface with the
public rights of way. This transition is normally accomplished at the time of new
development and is accomplished at the expense of the development. Retaining walls
cans be avoided in some situations if grading easements are secured.

Driveway aprons and carriage walks are considered private infrastructure in the public
rights-of-way and therefore are assessed 100% to the property owner.

The existing policy for new sidewalk placement has been in place since 1997. The
method used to establish the policy for which side receives sidewalks first was completed
by a coin toss. The ordinance requires the City to pay 50% of sidewalk infill projects.
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Therefore, the entire community participates in 50% of the cost while the property owner
is responsible for the other 50%.

Current policy requires development of vacant lots to install sidewalks, even if the
adjacent parcels do not have sidewalks installed.

The assessment practices for sidewalks and curb and gutter pre-date my involvement
starting in 1993. Current assessment practices have been in place for more than 2
decades with some residents still paying for items using these criteria.

Final Special Assessments for the 2016 street reconstruction project that included Van
Buren Street, Clyde Street and Wilson Street was approximately $170,000. The final
special assessments for the 2016 Pulverization project were about $45,000. This
demonstrates the significant contribution special assessments make to these projects.

If you have any questions, please contact me.
Enclosures

cc. Mayor Donna Olson
Public Works Director Brett Hebert

S:\Planning\RJS\SIDEWALK\Public Works Committee 05-11-2017.doc





Assessment Information

May 11, 2017

Curb and Gutter

New Installations - For Locations that do not have curb and gutter.
Installations for new subdivisions are the responsibilty of the development.

100% Per Sec. 64-7 These costs shall include items such as construction
administration, restoration, etc.

Repair and/or Replacement

50% Per Sec. 64-7

Sidewalk

New Installations - For Locations that do not have sidewalk installed.
Installations for new subdivisions are the responsibilty of the development.

50% Per Sec. 64-6 These costs shall include items such as engineering,
administration, restoration, etc. The property owner shall be 100 percent
responsible for items such as retaining walls (up to 4 feet), railings, etc. inlcuding
the associated engineering, administration and restoration.

The city shall be responsible for 100 percent of the cost of the portion of a
retaining wall over four feet in height including a required railing.

Repair and Replacement

50% Per Sec. 64-5 These costs shall include items such as construction
administration, restoration, etc.

Note: Driveway aprons and carriage walks are considered private infrastructure
in the public rights-of-way and therefore are assessed 100% to the property owner.





Sec. 64-5. - Sidewalk replacement and repair costs.

The city shall pay 50 percent of the cost of repair and/or replacement for sidewalks designated in
need of repair or replacement by the department of planning and development, provided the work is
contracted by the city. These costs shall include construction administration, restoration, etc. If sidewalks
are found to be defective and it is less than five years from the date of issuance of an occupancy permit,
the property owner shall be 100 percent responsible for all costs. Repair and replacement of retaining
walls and associated railing shall be 100 percent the responsibility of the property owner.

This section is not intended to affect requirements contained in applicable statutes and ordinances
related to subdivision and platting.

(Code 1986, § 8.045; Ord. No. 0-21-09, § 1, 11-10-2009)

Sec. 64-6. - New sidewalk.

The city shall pay 50 percent of the cost of new sidewalks ordered installed by the city, provided the
work is contracted for by the city. These costs shall include items such as engineering, administration,
restoration, etc. The property owner shall be 100 percent responsible for retaining walls less than four
feet in height from finished grade of the sidewalk, railings for retaining walls less than four feet in height
from the finished grade of the sidewalk, etc. including the associated engineering, administration and
restoration. Railings are optional for retaining walls four feet or less in height. The city shall be
responsible for 100 percent of the cost of the portion of a retaining wall over four feet in height including a
required railing. Retaining walls often can be minimized or eliminated if the property owner grants a
grading easement on their property to allow the grade to be modified to an acceptable slope. The city
standard retaining wall materials and railing shall be used unless the property owner pays 100 percent of
all expenses for any upgrade.

This section is not intended to affect requirements contained in applicable statutes and ordinances
related to subdivision and platting.

(Code 1986, § 8.048; Ord. No. 0-21-09, § 1, 11-10-2009)

Sec. 64-7. - New curb and gutter and replacement curb and gutter.

The city shall pay 50 percent of the cost of repair and/or replacement for curb and gutter ordered
installed by the city, provided the work is contracted for by the city. These costs shall include items such
as construction administration, restoration, etc.

The property owner shall pay 100 percent of the cost for new curb and gutter ordered installed by the
city. These costs shall include items such as administration, engineering, restoration, etc.

This section is not intended to affect requirements contained in applicable statutes and ordinances
related to subdivision and platting.

(Code 1986, § 8.049)
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R-19-05
RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON COMMON COUNCIL ADOPTING
CRITERIA FOR SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City of Stoughton that its Common Council adopt uniform
criteria to be used in determining whether or not sidewalks within the City are in need of
replacement:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Common Council of the City of Stoughton does hereby
adopt uniform criteria for determining whether or not sidewalks within the City are in need of
replacement as follows:

1. Differential settlement or heaving at sidewalk joints of 3/4ths of an inch or more at
any point along a joint or a joint gap greater than 3/4ths of an inch.

2. A sidewalk slab that slopes more than 1 inch per foot in any direction unless the slope
is greater than 1 inch per foot due to natural grade.

3. A crack in a sidewalk creates a vertical offset of more than 3/4ths of an inch or a crack
gap greater than 1/4th of an inch wide exists.

4. Holes in the surface are in excess of 3 inches by 3 inches by 1 inch deep.

5. The surface of a sidewalk section has 25% or greater of its surface spalled or decayed.

6. Sidewalk sections that have been previously patched with bituminous patching
material.

7. Sidewalk sections that have settled causing the surface to hold water after a rainfall.

8. The sidewalk surface has 50% or greater of its surface containing graylining.

(Spiderweb cracking of the surface)
9. The sidewalk has a negative pitch (drains toward house). Zero pitch is allowable.

10.  The sidewalk is otherwise determined as hazardous in the judgment of the sidewalk
inspector.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City of Stoughton Department of Planning & Development
shall preapprove all sidewalk replacement done by property owners and require a permit prior to
replacement. Certain walk conditions may be repaired by mudjacking or patching without a permit;
property owners are allowed to make repairs in this fashion.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that it shall be the policy of the City of Stoughton to the extent
deemed necessary and feasible, to conduct annual inspections of the City's sidewalks and make
temporary repairs when it is determined that a safety hazard exists.





BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Clerk is directed to publish this resolution as a Class 1
notice in the Stoughton Courier Hub.

The above and foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Common Council of the City of
Stoughton at a regular meeting held on the 23rd day of August, 2005.

VOTE: APPROVED:
Ayes: 10 Helen J. Johnson, Mayor
Noes: 0
ATTEST:
Adopted: 8-23-05 Luann J. Alme, City Clerk

Published: 9-1-05

APPROVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL: August 23, 2005
S:\Clerks Office\Policies Procedures and Emergency Plans\SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT.docx
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POLICIES AND PROCEDURES RELATING TO SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS OF
PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS INSTALLED BY DEVELOPERS
R-09-1983

WHEREAS there have been some problems and confusion relating to special
assessments policies and procedures in public works projects installed by developers; and

WHEREAS it is in the best interest of the City of Stoughton to have these policies and
procedures set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following policies and procedures be
adopted and utilized in the administration of special assessments of public works projects
installed by developers.

POLICIES:

l. The City of Stoughton will not finance such projects nor act as "banker" for developers or
individuals.

. The only exception would be where the City makes certain public improvements which
by necessity benefit properties not within its territorial jurisdiction. Then the statutory
assessment procedure shall be used to determine benefit to the property outside the City.
The City shall pay that portion of the assessment retaining the right to collect that amount
together, with interest at the rate set forth in the final assessment resolution, at the time
the property may be annexed.

1. All public works project improvements shall be done pursuant to any existing plans,
specifications and ordinances under the direction and supervision of the City Engineer.

IV.  All public works project improvements must receive prior approval from the Planning
Commission, the Public Works Committee and when required, by the Common Council.

PROCEDURES

l. The City Clerk is to be notified in writing when public works projects are proposed by a
developer or an individual.

. The City Engineer is to be notified by the Clerk and referred to the Planning Commission
and to the Public Works Committee by the Clerk and they are to report their
recommendations to the City Council.

II. If it is determined that the public works project improvement involves the installation of
oversized facilities for future development, then the normal statutory assessment
procedure should be followed.

IV.  The property being developed directly as a result of this improvement shall be required to
pay the assessment as set forth in these procedures while the other benefited properties
may be allowed to defer the assessment for the period allowed for by law and provided
for in the final assessment resolution.

V. Collection of deferred special assessments (whether project is paid for by City or
individuals) will take place as follows:

A. At annexation, dollar amounts to be included in annexation ordinance.





Proposed plat, prior to Council approval of the final plat.

At sale of property—the resolution to be recorded and ultimately noticed during
title search since we are not always aware of sales.

D. Prior to issuing building permits for new construction (ordinance required).

E Invoicing and legal action for property not in tax roll, such as owned by railroads.

Ow

VI.  Penalties shall be assessed to those individuals who hook on the City mains illegally, and
payments of special assessments to be made within thirty (30) days (or other agreement
made) or face disconnection.

APPROVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL: August 9, 1983

S:\Clerks Office\Policies Procedures and Emergency Plans\SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS.docx
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SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
PROCEDURES
Preliminary resolution, declaring intent to exercise such powers.

A. Resolution shall describe purpose, limits of district, number of installments to pay
and direct engineer to prepare report.

B. May limit portion of cost to be assessed.

Class | Notice, 10 days before hearing. Council must act 10-40 days after publication and
notice to property owners.

Public Hearing.

Same Date
IV.  Final Resolution
V. Final Resolution published as a Class | Notice and a copy mailed to each property owner.
VI.  Bills sent after completion of construction. Bills shall include all construction,
engineering and City Administration costs.
undated

S:\Clerks Office\Policies Procedures and Emergency Plans\SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS-PROCEDURES.docx
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